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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

TO: Fiscal Services Section DATE: 07/01/22

FROM: Scott Grew, Transfer Specialist
Phone: 503-986-0890

SUBJECT: TRANSFER FILE - Request for Payment or Refund

TRANSFER FILE #: T-13758 RECEIPT #: 135732

Please prepare payment in the amount of $930.00, made payable to:

Name: L{’ (p\lo
Organization KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 6;
Address: 6400 KID LANE 09’
City: KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one):

Request for file to be Rejected/Withdrawn/Misfiled

Excess fees were collected for application/PON

Payment of PON

Protest filing fee

Other; removed the change in PLACE OF USE from application so the additonal
$930.00 for an additional change was not necessary

XOCICIE

I have reviewed this distribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to the
purpose indicated above, Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested
distribution. '

Authorized Signamre:\TM Date: 7" 22 "2 b &&

m




Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

August 3, 2022

KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
CHERRESE WILSON

6400 KID LANE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 87603

Reference: Transfer Application T-13758

It has come to the attention of the Oregon Water Resources Department that you submitted a
check for an amount in excess of the statutory application fee for Transfer Application T-13758.

A refund check in the amount of $ 930.00 is currently being processed and will be arriving
separately at a later time.

Sincerely,

Seott Grew

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

CC Transfer Application T-13758
Hollie Cannon / Water Right Solutions, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE
STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Permit Amendment ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING
T-13758, Klamath County ) ADDITIONAL POINTS OF APPROPRIATION
Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit
holder may submit a request to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use
authorized under an existing water right permit.

Applicant

KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
6400 KID LANE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Findings of Fact
1. Onluly 1, 2021, KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT filed an application for

additional points of appropriation under Permit G-16209. The Department assigned the
application number T-13758.

2. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department’s
weekly notice on July 20, 2021, and in the Klamath Falls Herald and News newspaper on
June 29 and July 6, 2022, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5).

3. On May 15, 2022 the groundwater transfer review acknowledgad that proposed Well #4 is
not within the same aquifer as per OAR 630-380-2110(2)

4. On May 20, 2022 the agent for the applicant removed well #4 from the application.

This is a final order m other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 and OAR 690-01-0005 you may either petition for judicial review or petition
the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and ifno action is taken withm 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13758.58 Page 1 of 3 Special Order Volume 125, Page &(-2




5. Permit Amendment Application T-13758 proposes additional points of appropriation with
approximate distances as described below:

Distance
from the
Twp Rng Mer | Sec a-Q Migasured Distances Authorized
Well in
Miles (mi.)

WELL #5 — 261.7 FEET NORTH AND
39S SE WM 28 SE NE 32.7 FEET WEST FROM THE E 1/4 6.5 mi.
CORNER OF SECTION 28

WELL #6 — 74.3 FEET NORTH AND
39S SE WM 28 SE NE 58.0 FEET WEST FROM THE E 1/4 6.5 mi.
CORNER OF SECTION 28

WELL #3 — 305.3 FEET SOUTH AND
355 | 10E | WM 8 NW SW | B79.1 FEET EAST FROM THE W 1/4 4.1 mi.
CORNER OF SECTION 8

WELL #2 - 46.0 FEET SOUTH AND
385 10E | WM 17 NE SE 123.0 FEET WEST FROM THE E 1/4 2.8 mi.
CORNER OF SECTION 17

WELL #7 - 213.8 FEET SOUTH AND
405 SE WM 2 NE SE 439.3 FEET WEST FROM THE E 1/4 4.9 mi.
CORNER OF SECTION 2

WELL #8 — 282.1 FEET SOUTH AND
405 SiF WM 2 NE SE 400.7 FEET WEST FRO THE E 1/4 4.9 mi.
CORNER OF SECTION 2

WELL #2 — 56.0 FEET SOUTH AND 13.5
405 10E | WM 6 NE SE FEET WEST FROM THE E 1/4 CORNER 3.0 mi.
OF SECTION 6

Permit Amendment Review Criteria

6. The changes would not result in injury to other water rights.
7. The changes do not enlarge the permit.

8. The changes do not alter any other terms of the permit.
Conclusions of Law

The additional points of appropriation and change in place of use proposed by Permit
Amendment Application T-13758 is consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The additional points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-13758
are approved.

T-13758 5g Page 2 of 3 Special Order Volume 125, Page %



2. Permit G-18797, in the name of KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, is issued to
replace Permit G-16209, and incorporates the amendments approved by this order, and

the extension of time. Permit G-16209, in the name of KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT

DISTRICT, is no longer of any force or effect. ;

3. The combined quantity of water diverted at the proposed additional points of appropriation
(Wells 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9), together with that diverted at the original point of

appropriation (Well 1), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the
original point of appropriation (Well 1).

4. Water use measurement conditions:

3. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at
.each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the metars or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

5. Water shall be acguired from the same aquifer as the original point of appropriation.

6. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-18727 remain the same.

D&%ed in Salem, Oregon on Al Iﬁ 1] 3 2072

;ﬂ@
Lisa J. Jarami nsfer and Conservation Section Manager, for

THOMAS M BYLER, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: “'ﬁ 0 ‘I 2322
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF KLAMATH
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

6640 KID LANE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

This superseding permit is issued to describe an amendment for additional points of
appropriation proposed under Permit Amendment Application T-13758 and approved by
Special Order Vol. 125, Page ﬂ, entered AUG O 3 Zgyez'ud to describe an extension of
time for complete application of water approved August 7, 2020. This permit supersedes
Permit G-16209.

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-16030

SOURCE OF WATER: EIGHT WELLS IN NUSS LAKE BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 8955.82 ACRES
MAXIMUM RATE: 11.14 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 15 THROUGH OCTOBER 14

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 4, 2003

WELL LOCATIONS:
Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec | Q-Q | Measured Distances

WELL #5 — 261.7 FEET NORTH AND
39S SE WM 28 SE NE 32.7 FEET WEST FROM THE E1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 28

WELL #6 — 74.3 FEET NORTH AND
385 SE WM 28 SE NE 59.0 FEET WEST FROM THE E1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 28

WELL #3 —305.3 FEET SOUTH AND
39S | 10E | WM 8 NW SW | 879.1 FEET EAST FROM THE W1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 8

Application G-16030/T-13758.58 Water Resources Department Permit G-18797




Twp

Rng

Mer

Sec

Measured Distances

395

10E

WM

17

NE SE

WELL #2 - 46.0 FEET SOUTH AND
123.0 FEET WEST FROM THE E1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 17

39S

10E

WM

27

SE SW

WELL #1 - 607 FEET NORTH AND 2510
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF
SECTION 27

40§

9E

WM

NE SE

WELL #7 - 213.8 FEET SOUTH AND
439.3 FEET WEST FROM THE E1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 2

405

ik

WM

NE SE

WELL #8 — 282.1 FEET SOUTH AND
400.7 FEET WEST FRO THE E1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 2

405

10E

WM

NE SE

WELL #9 - 56.0 FEET SOUTH AND 13.5
FEET WEST FROM THE E1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 6

Page 2

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of
one cubic foot per second and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season
of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
298 8E WM 36 NE NE 0.40
39S 8E WM 36 SE NE 23.34
398 8E WM 36 NE SE 4.34
3958 SE WM =) NE SW 11.24
39S 9E WM 9 SE SW 26.77
395 SE WM 9 NW SE 2.40
39S SE WM S SW SE 15.10
39S 9E WM g SE SE 5.80
395 il WM 13 NE NE 3.80
395 9E WM 13 SE NE 0.40
39§ 9E WM 13 SW SW 0.50
3958 9E WM 14 NE NW 1.50
398 9E WM 14 SW NW 3.38
395 9iE WM 14 NW SW 1.00
39S 9E WM 15 NE NE 1.00
395 SE WM 15 NW NE 1.45
395§ SE WM 16 NE NE 3.60
395 9E WM 16 NW NE 2.80
398 SE WM 16 SW SE 6.00
395 9'E WM 17 SE SE 8.80
385 9E WM 19 SE SE 6.60
39S SE WM 21 NE NW 4.00

Application G-16030/T-13758.58

Water Resources Department

Permit G-18797



SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
3918 SiE WM 21 NW NW 4.00

39S 9E WM 21 SW NW 11.44
395 9E WM 21 SW SW 6.40

39S 9E WM 21 SE SW. 6.00

395 SE WM 21 SW SE 11.10
39S 9 E WM 24 SW SE 7.10

39S SE WM 24 SE SE 1.30

39S 9 E WM 25 NE NE 1.07

39S SE WM 25 NW NE 9.36

39S SiE WM 27 SW SW 20.50
3958 9E WM 28 NW NE 25.30
395 SE WM 28 SW NE 38.10
39S SE WM 28 SE NE 1.30
39S 9E WM 28 SE NW 12.40
39S SE WM 28 SW SW 8.00

35S SE WM 28 NE SE 5.00
39:5 9E WM 28 NW SE 4.60
39S SE WM 29 SW SW 7.70
395 9E WM 30 NE NE 34.92
39S 9E WM 30 NW NE 18.06
39S SE WM 30 SE SE 18.60
39S SE WM 31 NE NE 8.70
39S 9E WM 31 SE NE 2.40
395 SE WM 31 SE SW 14.00
395 OE WM 31 SW SE 17.80
395 9E WM | 32 NW NE 2.60
398 SE WM 32 NW NW 9.70
39S 9E WM 32 SW NW 6.60
395 9E WM 32 NE SW 8.30
39S 9E WM 32 NW SW 9.20
395 9E WM 32 SW SW 1.00
39S 9E WM | 32 SE SW 17.60
395 9E WM 32 SW SE 13.90
39S SE WM 32 SE SE 24.80
39S SE WM 33 NW NE 12.70
39S SiE WM 33 SW NE 40.00
39S 9E WM 33 SE NE 28.30
39S 9E WM 33 NE NW 18.20
39S SiE WM | 33 NW NW 27.40
39S SE WM 33 SW NW 16.50
39S SE WM 33 SE NW 40,00
39:S SE WM 33 NE SW 13.40
39S 9:E WM 33 NW SW 0.50

39S 9E WM 33 SW SW 10.40
395 giE WM 33 NE SE 39.50
39:S SiE WM 33 NW SE 38.60

Application G-16030/T-13758.5g

Water Resources Department

Page 3

Permit G-18797




SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
39S 9E WM 33 SW SE 17.00
39S 9E WM 33 SE SE 35.40
395 SE WM 34 SW NE 16.00
39§ 9E WM 34 NE NW 8.00
395§ SE WM 34 SE NW 7.00
39S 9E WM 34 NW SW 5.30
395 9E WM 34 SW SW 13.40
39S 9E WM 34 SE SW 7.00
398 Qi WM 34 NE SE 3.00
395 9E WM 34 SW SE 1.30
39S 9.E WM 34 SE SE 1.00
395 9E WM 35 SE NW 6.00
39S 9E WM 35 NE SW 13.70
395 SE WM 35 SE SW 3.60
398 9E WM 35 NW SE 12.60
398§ 9E WM 35 SW SE 20.70
395 10E WM 2 SW NE 38.80
39§ 10E WM 2 SE NE 31.20
395 10E WM 2 SW NW 8.70
39§ 10 E WM 2 SE NW 37.80
395 10 E WM 2 NE SW 32.60
395§ 10E WM 2 NW SW 9.10
39§ 10E WM 2 SE SW 6.10
39S 10 E WM 2 NE SE 24.00
39S 10 E WM 2 NW SE 40.00
39S 10 E WM 2 SW SE 4.30
39§ 10 E WM 11 NW NE 8.10
395 i0E WM 11 SW NE 22.80
395§ 10 E WM 11 NE NW 3.70
39S 10 E WM 11 SE NW 0.70
39S 10E WM 11 NW SE 3.20
39S 10 E WM 12 NW NE 13.90
395 10 E WM 12 SW NE 3.10
39S 10 E WM 12 NE NW 1.50
395 10 E WM 12 NE SW 25.90
39S 10E WM 12 NW SW 0.10
385 10 E WM 12 SE SW 0.80
3958 10 E WM 12 NE SE 7.30
39S 10E WM 13 SW NW 6 3.00
39S 10E WM 13 SW NW 15.60
39S 10E WM 13 SE NW 2.00
398 10E WM 13 NE SW 6.30
39S 10E WM 13 NW SW 12.00
39S 10E WM 13 SE SW 16.90
39S 10E WM 13 SW.SE 3.60
395 10E WM 14 SE NE 0.80

Application G-16030/T-13758.sg

Water Resources Department

Page 4

Permit G-18797



SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION ]

Twp Rng Mer [ Sec Q-0 Glot | Acres
39s | 10 | wm | 14 | swsw 7 1.80

395 | 10E | wMm | 14 NE SE 25.40
39S | 10E | wm | 14 | NWSE 9.60

39s | 10E | wm | 14 SW SE 12.90
39s | 10 | wm | 14 SE SE 28.30
395 | 108 | wm | 15 | NWNW 6.20

39s | 10E | wmM | 15 | swnNw 32.70
39s | 10 | wm | 15 | NEsSw 11.70
39s | 10 | wm | 15 | Nwsw 19.50
39s | 10 | wm | 15 SE SW 3.12

39s | 10 | wMm | 15 | NWSE 1.00

39s | 108 | wm | 15 SW SE 9.73

39s | 10 | wm | 15 SE SE 0.60
39s | 10E | wMm | 16 NE NE 44.80
39s | 10 | wMm | 16 | NWNE 22.80
30s | 10 | wMm | 16 | SWNE 3.70
39s | 10e | wm | 16 SE NE 36.30
39s | 10E [ wMm | 16 | NENW 12.00
39s | 10 | wm | 16 | swWsw 2.00
39s | 10e | wMm | 16 NE SE 4.40
39s | 10 | wMm | 16 | SWSE 0.60
39s | 10e | wm | 16 SE SE 6.50
39s | 10e | wm | 17 | NESW 6.50
39s | 10 | wm | 17 | NWSW 3.50
395 | 10E | WM | 17 | SwWsSw 8.00
395 | 10 | wm | 17 NE SE 10.50
39s | 10 | wm | 18 NE NE 16.80
395 | 10 | wm | 18 SE NE 38.80
395 | 10E | wm | 18 | NENW 1.50
395 | 10 | wm | 18 SE SW 1.90
39s | 10 | wm | 18 NE SE 40.00
39s | 10E | wM | 18 NW SE 25.00
39s | 10E | wm | 18 SW SE 38.50
3906 | 10 | wm | 18 SE SE 37.10
39s | 10E | wwm | 19 | NWNE 33.50
39s | 10 | wm | 18 SE NE 8.20

39s | 10 | wm | 19 | NENW 5.80

39S | 10 | wm | 20 NE NE 2.00

395 | 10 | wM | 20 | NWNW 4.10

395 | 10E | wm | 21 NE NE 11.60
39S | 10E | WM | 21 | NWNE 12.50
395 | 10E | wm | 21 | SWNE 1.20

396 | 10E | WM | 21 | NENW 18.60
395 | 10E | wm | 21 | NWNW 15.00
39s | 10 | wm | 21 | SWNW 4,00

39s | 10 | WM | 21 | SENW 9.30

Application G-16030/T-13758.5¢

Water Resources Department
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
39§ 10E WM 21 SW SW 1.50
39§ 10 E WM 22 NE SW 26.40
39S 10 E WM 22 NW SE 12.10
358 10E WM 27 NE NW 8.00
39S 10E WM 27 NW NW 37.60
39S 10 E WM 27 SW NW 5.70
39S 10E WM 27 SE SW 2.20
39S 10E WM 28 NE NE 9.80
39S 10 E WM 28 NW NE 2.60
39S 10E WM 28 SW NE 3.70
395 10 E WM 28 SE NE 9.30
39S 10E WM 28 NE NW 3.20
39S 10E WM 28 NW NW 1.00
39S 10E WM 28 SE NW 0.70
39S 10E WM 28 SW SE 12.10
39S 10E WM 28 SEISE 0.80
39S 10E WM 29 SE SW 0.80
39S 10 E WM 29 SW SE 7.00
39S 10E WM 29 SE SE 18.80
39S 10E WM 31 NE NE 2.94
39S | 10E | wm | 32 NE NE 25.10
38S 10 E WM 32 NW NE 19.80
39S 10E WM 32 SE NE 5.40
39S 10E WM | 32 NE NW 15.00
39S 10 E WM | 32 NW NW 6.70
39S 10E WM 33 NE NE 16.70
39S 10E WM | 33 NW NE 14.10
39S 10E WM 33 SW NE 11.90
39S 10 E WM 33 NE NW 0.40
39S 10E WM | 33 NW NW 15.20
39S 10E WM 33 SE NW 5.00
39S 10 E WM 33 NE SW 1.50
39S 10 E WM 33 NW SE 9.30
388 10 E WM | 34 NE NW 11.40
39S 10E WM 34 NW NW 3.00
3915 11 E WM 32 NW NE 13.10
39S | 11.5E | WM 18 SW NE 5.00
39S | 115E | WM 18 SW NW 12.10
39S | 11.5E | WM 18 SE NW 34.00
3958 115E WM 18 NE SW 7.20
39S | 115E | WM 18 NE SE 0.60
39S | 115E | WM 18 NW. SE 25.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 18 SW.SE 1.00
39S | 115E | WM 18 SE SE 10.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 19 SE SW 2.40
39S | 115E | WM 20 SW NE 2.50

Application G-16030/T-13758.58

Water Resources Department
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
39S | 11.5E | WM 20 SE NE 4.73
39S | 11.5E | WM 20 NE NW 6.40
39S 1:155E WM 20 NW NW 14.80
39S | 115E | WM 20 SE NW 3.80
39S LISIE WM 20 SW SW 5 2.50
39S | 115E | WM 20 SE SW 6 2.50
35S 11.5E WM 20 SW SE 7 2.50
39:S | 115 | P WM 20 SE SE 8 2.50
39S | 115E | WM 21 NW NE 2.30
39S ESIE WM 21 SW NE 6.10
39S | 115E | WM 21 SE NW 2 5.50
39S 11.5E WM 22 NW NW 2.70
39S | 11.5E | WM 22 SW NW 26.70
39S | 11.5E | WM 22 NW SW 12.60
39S | 115E | WM 22 SE SW 8.00
39S | 115E | WM 22 SW SE 10.00
395 11.5E WM 27 NE NE 5.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 27 NW NE 32.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 27 SW NE 30.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 27 SE NE 10.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 27 NE NW 5.00
39S | 11.5E | WM 29 SW NE 11.20
39S | 115E | WM 29 NE NW 11.20
39S | 115E | WM 29 SW NW 13.40
39S | 115E | WM 29 SE NW 25.10
3958 4:1:5'F WM 29 NE SW 29.00
39S | 115E | WM 29 SE SW 10.30
39S | 11.5E | WM 29 NE SE 0.20
39S | 115k | WM 29 NW SE 6.30
39S | 11.5E | WM 29 SW SE 16.50
39S | 11.5E | WM 29 SE SE 3.70
39S | 11.5E | WM 32 SW NE 1.00
39S 11.5E WM 32 SE NE 14.80
39S | 115E | WM 32 NE SE 17.70
39S | 11.5E | WM 32 SE SE 33.40
39S | 115E | WM 33 SW NW 6.30
39S | 11.5E | WM 33 NE SW 0.20
395 | 11.5E | WM 33 NW SW 3.10
39S | 11.5E | WM 33 SW SW 23.30
39S | 11.5E | WM 33 SE SW 10.90
39S | 11.5E | WM 34 SW SW 6.60
39S | 11.5E | WM 35 SE SE 22.40
408 93 WM 1 NW SW 3.00
40 S SE WM 1 SW SW 0.40
405 9iE WM 2 NW NE 10.20
405 9E WM 2 SE NE 13.00

Application G-16030/T-13758.sg

Water Resources Department
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
40S 9E WM 2 NE NW 6.60
405 9iE WM 2 SW NwW 4.60
408 SE WM 2 SE NW 8.30
408 9E WM 2 NE SW 8.30
40§ 9E WM 2 SE SW 15.00
408 9E WM 2 NE SE 15.10
4058 9E WM 2 NW SE 26.60
40§ 9E WM 2 SW SE 35.50
40S 9E WM 2 SE SE 39.00
40S 9E WM 3 NW NE 20.70
405 9E WM 3 SW NE 358.50
405 9iE WM 3 SE NE 8.40
40S SE WM 3 NE NW 33.00
40S SE WM 3 NW NW 16.20
405 SE WM 3 SW NW 1.92
408 SE WM 3 NW SW 0.40
405 9E WM 3 SW SW 12.61
408 9E WM 3 NW SE 14.30
40 S 9E WM 3 SW SE 4.60
40 S 9E WM 3 SESE 4.10
4035 SE WM 4 NE NE 37.40
405 SE WM 4 NW NE 11.90
408§ SE WM 4 SE NE 8.90
405 9E WM 4 NE NW 0.20
408 9E WM 4 SW NW 3.00
408 9E WM 4 SE NW. 25.50
40S 9E WM 4 NE SW 1.50
40S 9IE WM 4 SWsSw 36.40
40S 9E WM 4 SE SW 13.10
408 9E WM 4 NW SE 9.90
405 SE WM 4 SW SE 6.40
408 SiE WM 4 SE SE 8.50
405 SE WM 5 NW NE 1.30
40S OFE WM 5 NE NW 7.20
40S 9iE WM 5 NW NW 11.00
405 9E WM 5 SE SW 34.00
405 9E WM 5 SW SE 40.00
405 OiE WM 5 SE SE 38.80
40S 9E WM 8 NE NE 6.40
408 9E WM 8 NE SE 12.10
40S 9E WM 9 NE NE 7.80
40S 9E WM 9 NW NE 3.30
405 9E WM 8 SW NE 23.60
408 9E WM 9 NE NW 10.90
40 S ik WM 9 SW NW 6.20
405 SiE WM 9 SE NW 35.00

Application G-16030/T-13758.5g

Water Resources Department
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot | Acres
40 S 9iE WM 9 NE SW 2.00

40 S 9E WM 9 NW SW 11.00
40§ 9E WM 10 NE NE 11.70
408 9E WM 10 NW NE 29.30
40 S cil= WM 10 SW NE 18.80
40 S 9E WM 10 SE NE 12.40
408 9 E WM 10 NE NW 5.30

405 9E WM 10 NW NW 4.90

40S SE WM 10 SW NW 2.80

408 SiE WM 10 NE SW 19.40
40 S OFE WM 10 NW SW 30.40
405 9E WM 10 SW SW 2.80

408 SE WM 10 NE SE 13.50
408 SiE WM 10 NW SE 8.10

40 S Sk WM 10 SE SE 6.30

408 Sk WM 11 NE NE 13.60
40 S SE WM 11 NW NE 2.40
405 9E WM 11 SW NE 15.00
408 9E WM 11 SE NE 37.10
405 9E WM 11 SW SW 4.90
405 SE WM 11 NE SE 10.40
405 9E WM 11 SESE 10.40
408 SE WM 12 NW NW 19.90
408 9:E WM 12 SW NW 39.10
408 SE WM 12 SE NW 8.20
405 SE WM 12 NE SW 28.20
408 9E WM 12 NW SW 35.60
408 SE WM 12 SW SW 17.20
405 9E WM 12 SE SW 23.80
405 9E WM 13 NW NE 3.00

405 9E WM 13 NE NW 6.30

405 9E WM 13 NW NW 36.60
405 9iE WM 13 SW NW 22.10
40 S 9E WM 13 NW SW 22.80
405 SE WM 13 SW SW 36.00
408 SE WV 13 SE SW 16.60
405 9 E WM 13 SW SE 23.00
405 9'E WM 13 SE SE 19.00
405 9E WM 14 NE NE 13.40
405 SE WM 14 NW NE 1.00

405 9E WM 14 SE NE 22.50
405 SE WM 14 NW NW 0.50

405 SE WM 14 SW NW 0.60

405 SE WM 14 SW SW 0.40

408 9E WM 14 NE SE 23.30
405 9E WM 14 SW SE 22.30

Application G-16030/T-13758.58
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
40S SE WM 14 SE SE 38.40
40§ 9E WM 15 SE SE 1.80
40S 9E WM 16 NE NE 4.00
40 S SE WM 23 NE NE 40.00
408 SE WM 23 SW NE 5.20
408 GiE WM 23 SE NE 23.00
405 SE WM 23 NE NW 7.80
408 9E WM 23 NW NW 3.10
40 S 9:E WM 23 SE NW 2.30
40S 9E WM 24 NE NE 15.00
40 S 9E WM 24 NW NE 5.00
405 OiF WM 24 NW NW 27.30
40 S 9E WM 24 SW NW 12.40
40 S 10 E WM 4 NW SW 21.50
40 S 10 E WM 5 NE NW 3.60
405 10 E WM 5 NW NW 14.40
405 10 E WM 5 SW NW 4.50
40 S 10 E WM 5 SE NW 10.60
405 10E WM 5 NW SE 3.10
40 S 10 E WM S SW SE 19.60
408 10 E WM 6 NE SE 0.30
408 10 E WM 6 SE SE 3.50
40 S 10 E WM 8 NW NE 19.90
405 10E WM 8 SW NE 3.00
40 S 10E WM 8 SW SE 11.70
40 S 10E WM 16 SW SW 37.10
40 S 10 E WM 17 NW NE 14.50
405 10E WM 17 SW NE 9 4.50
40 S 10E WM 17 SE NE 35.10
40 S 10 E WM 17 NE SE 259.30
405 10E WM 17 SE SE 14.00
40 S 10 E WM 18 SW SW 2.60
408 10E WM 18 SE SW 10.80
405 10 E WM 19 SW NE 1.00
40iSH|EN10IE WM 19 SE NE 4.00
405 10 E WM 19 NE NW 2.70
40 S 10 E WM 19 SE NW 1.00
405 10 E WM 19 NE SE 33.50
40 S 10 E WM 19 NW SE 2.20
408 10 E WM 19 SE SE 28.70
40§ 10 E WM 20 NW SW 7.50
405 10 E WM 20 SW SW 33.50
408 10 E WM 20 SE SW 4.40
40 S 10 E WM 21 NW NW 14.60
405 10 E WM 21 SE NW 7.90
408 10 E WM 21 NE SE 17.90

Application G-16030/T-13758.sg
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q | Glot | Acres
40 S 10 E WM 21 SE SE 1.60
408 10 E WM 22 NW SW 2.10
40S | 10e | wm | 22 | swsw 6.60
408 10E WM 22 SE SW 0.70
405 | 10 | wm | 25 | swsw 6.00
40s 10 E WM 25 SE SW 2.20
40s | 106 | wm | 25 | swseE 6.00
40Ss | 10E | wm | 25 SE SE 10.90
408 10E WM 26 SW NW 12.40
408 10E WM 26 SE NW 1.60
408 10E WM 26 NE SW 5.40
50s | 10 | wm | 26 | nwsw 9.90
405 10E WM 26 NW SE 0.10
40§ 10 E WM 27 NW NE 6.20
408 10E WM 27 SW NE 3.40
408 10E WM 27 SE NE 18.70
4058 10E WM 27 NE NW 2.90
408 10 E WM 28 SW SW 1.90
40S 10 E WM 28 SE SW 2.10
40s | 10 | wm | 29 NE NE 4.40
405 10E WM 29 SE NE 0.20
408 10E WM 29 NE NW 32.40
40S | 10E | wMm | 29 | NWNW 38.10
405s 10E WM 29 SW NW 40.00
2405 | 10E | wm | 29 | SENW 30.00
40s | 10 | wm | 29 | Nnwsw 7.80
205 | 10 | wm | 29 | swsw 28.40
405 10E WM 29 SE SW 23.20
405 10 E WM 29 NW SE 0.60
40S | 10 | wm | 29 | SwSE 14.30
40s | 10 | wm | 29 SE SE 3.40
40s | 10 | wm | 30 NE NE 13.80
405 10E WM 30 SW NE 9.40
40s | 10€ | wMm | 30 SE NE 6.70
405 10E WM 30 NW SE 10.00
4085 10E WM 30 SW SE 11.40
40S | 10 | wm | 30 SE SE 1.20
405 10 E WM 31 NE NE 24.40
20s | 10E | wm | 31 | NWNE 8.60
405 10E WM 31 SW NE 0.60
405 10E WM 31 SE NE 3.70
40S | 10E | wm | 32 NE NE 38.90
40s | 10 | wm | 32 | NWNE 0.70
20s | 10 | wMm | 32 | SWNE 39.10
40s | 10E | wm | 32 SE NE 38.20
405 10E WM 32 NE NW 40.00
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot | Acres
40 S 10E WM 32 NW NW 35.00
40 S 10 E WM 32 SW NW 6.00

40S 10E WM 32 SE NW 26.10
405 10 E WM 33 NE NW 0.60

40 S 10E WM 33 NW NW 13.30
405 10 E WM 33 SW NW 24.10
40 S 10 E WM 33 NE SW 32.40
408 10 E WM 33 NW Sw 13.20
408 10 E WM 33 SW SW 36.60
405 10 E WM 33 SE SW 40.00
40 S 10E WM 33 NE SE 3.20

405 10E WM 33 NW SE 23.30
408 10 E WM 33 SW SE 39.10
405 10 E WM 33 SE SE 34.60
408 10E WM 34 SW SW 24.30
40S 11E WM 1 5 39.60
40S JEE WM 1 6 19.60
40S 11 E WM 1 11 39.70
40 S 11E WM 1 12 40.00
408 11E WM 1 14 32.80
408 | 11E | wMm | 1 15 0.50

405 11E WM 1 13 39.40
405 11E WM 2 1 1.70

405 11E WM 2 2 3.30

40§ 11E WM 2 7 7.70

40 S 11E WM 2 8 18.90
40§ 11E WM 2 9 30.80
405 11E WM 2 3] 3.20

405 11E WM 2 15 16.30
4a0s 11E WM 2 16 36.60
405 11E WM 2 17 39.40
40 S 11E WM 2 18 39.10
405 i1E WM 2 19 27.60
408 11E WM 2 20 23.00
405 i1E WM 2 NE SW 39.70
4058 11 E WM 2 NW SW 38.30
40 S akil= WM 2 SW SW 18.80
408 JAEE WM 2 SE SW 40.00
405 11E WM 2 NE SE 37.40
40 S 11E WM 2 NW SE 40.00
408 11E WM 2 SWSE 40.00
40 S 11E WM 2 SESE 17.20
40 S 11 E WM 3 3 0.70

405 11E WM 3 4 7.20

40§ 11E WM 3 5 1.50

405 TIE WM 3 6 13.20

Application G-16030/T-13758.5g
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q | Glot Acres
40 S 11E WM 3 7 1.30

408 11 E WM 3 9 6.00

408 11E WM 3 10 0.30

40 S 11E WM 3 11 24.40
40 S 11E WM 3 12 33.40
405 11E WM 3 13 39.10
405 11E WM 3 14 38.20
40S 11 E WM 3 15 12.20
40S 11E WM | 3 16 6.30

40S 2SHE WM 3 17 11.60
40 S 11E WM 3 18 38.50
408 11E WM 3 19 29.50
40 S 11E WM 3 20 34.10
408 11 E WM 3 NE SW 13.20
405 11E WM 3 SE SW 27.80
405 TIE WM 3 NE SE 36.00
405 LLE WM 3 NW SE 40.00
405 11 E WM 3 SW SE 40.00
405 11E WM 3 SE SE 40.00
405 11E WM 4 2 3.40
405 11E WM - 3 1.00
405 11E WM 4 4 6.30
408 T1E WM 4 5 19.80
405 11E WM 4 6 8.50

405 11E WM 4 7 25.40
405 11 E WM 4 9 2.50
408 11E WM 8 10 36.50
40S 11E WM 4 11 37.50
405 11 E WM 4 12 14.20
405 11E WM 4 13 0.10

405 11E WM 4 14 33.10
40S 11E WM 4 15 36.50
408 11E WM 4 16 32.90
408 11E WM 4 18 40.00
405 11 E WM 4 19 30.00
405 11 E WM 5 1 16.50
405 11E WM 5 8 3.30

405 11E WM 28 SW NW 20.00
40 S 11E WM | 28 SE NW 20.00
405 11E WM 28 NE SW 37.60
405 11E WM | 28 NW SW 35.80
405 11E WM 28 SW SW 38.60
408 11E WM | 28 SE SW 39.50
40S 11E WM | 28 NW SE 19.60
405 14E WM 28 SW SE 38.20
405 11E WM | 29 SE NE 19.60

Application G-16030/T-13758.5¢
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
40§ 11E WM 29 NE SW 23.00
40 S 11E WM 29 SE SW 27.80
4058 11 E WM 29 NE SE 38.30
408 11 E WM 29 NW SE 32.00
405 118F WM 29 SW SE 27.70
405 11E WM 29 SE SE 38.60
405 11E WM 30 NE SW 11.00
408 11E WM | 30 NW SW 16.20
408 TINE WM 30 SW Sw 0.90
405 11E WM 30 NE SE 14.90
40§ 11E WM 30 NW SE 31.70
40 S 11E WM | 30 SW SE 3.30
40§ 11E WM | 30 SE SE 30.40
405 11 E WM 31 NE NE 30.50
408 11 E WM 31 SE NE 17.90
405 11 E WM 31 NE NW 4.00
405 11E WM 31 NE SE 0.70
408 11E WM 32 NE NE 39.10
405 11E WM 32 SE NE 36.50
40§ 15E WM 32 NW NW 0.40
405 0E WM | 32 SW NW 14.50
4085 11E WM | 32 NW SW 7.20
40°S 2 E WM 32 NE SE 31.30
405 11E WM | 32 NW SE 11.90
40 S 11E WM | 32 SW SE 0.10
408 11E WM 32 SE SE 6.20
405 11E WM 33 NW NE 27.60
405 11E WM 33 SW NE 33.10
408 11E WM 33 NE NW 39.50
408 11E WM 33 NW NW 25.00
405 11E WM 33 SW NW 26.80
40S 11 E WM 33 SE NW 39.70
408 11 E WM 33 NW SW 12.90
405 FANE WM | 33 SW SW 6.30
405 11 E WM 33 NE SE 18.80
40 S 11 E WM 34 NW SW 5.00
405 11E WM 34 SW SW 10.90
415 10E WM 11 SW SW 18.00
415 alfiEl= WM 1 SW NW 2.00
4158 THZE WM 1 NW SW 9.80
415 11 E WM 2 NW NE 29.20
415 11E WM 2 SW NE 32.60
415§ 11 E WM 2 SE NE 3.00
418 11E WM 2 SE NW 5.00
415 11 E WM 2 NE SW 6.20
418 11E WM 2 NE SE 34.20

Application G-16030/T-13758.sg
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Glot Acres
415 11 E WM 2 NW SE 9.70
418 AANE WM 2 SW SE 2.10
415 11E WM 2 SE SE 7.10
415 11 E WM 3 SW NE 4.80
415 11 E WM 3 SE NE 18.80
418 11 E WM 3 NW NW 2.10
418 11 E WM 3 NE SE 11.90
418 11E WM 3 NW SE 18.10
418 11E WM 3 SW SE 2.80
415 11 E WM 3 SE SE 11.90
415 PAE WM 4 SE NE 14.00
41§ 15 WM 4 NE NW 8.00
415 11 E WM 4 NW NW 11.60
415 11E WM 4 SE NW 12.00
418 11 E WM 4 NE SW 25.30
418 11E WM 4 NW SE 16.40
415 dakis WM 4 SE SE 7.90
418 11E WM 5 NE NE 1.50
415 11E WM 5 NW NE 4.00
4185 11E WM ] SW NW 15.00
415 11E WM 5 NW SW 1.00
415 11E WM 10 NW NE 3.70
418 12 E WM 3 NW NE 3.50
415 12 E WM 4 SW NE 10.40
418 12:F WM 4 NW NW 5.00
415 12 E WM 4 SE NW 10.00
41§ 12 E WM 6 NE NW 7.70
418 12E WM 5 NW NW 1 2.90
415 12 E WM 9 SW SE 3.00
418 12 E WM S SE SE 12.00
418 12°E WM 10 NW SW 6.90
418 12 E WM 10 SW SW 5.90
418 12 E WM 11 SW NE 10.00
415 12 E WM 11 SE NE 14.40
418 12:E WM 11 NE NW 12.20
418 12 E WM 11 SE NW 3.80
415 12°E WM 13 NE NE 6.20
415 12 E WM 13 SE NE 0.60
| Total | 8959.82

Application G-16030/T-13758.sg
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Permit Amendment T-13758 Conditions

1k

4.

The combined quantity of water diverted at the proposed additional points of appropriation
(Wells 2, 3,5, 6,7, 8, and 9), together with that diverted at the original point of
appropriation (Well 1), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the
original point of appropriation (Well 1).

Initial and seven consecutive annual water level measurements shall be made from each
authorized POA.

Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at
each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original point of appropriation.

Extension of Time Conditions

Checkpoint Condition

The permit holder must submit a completed Progress Report Form to the Department by
October 1, 2024.

(a)

(b)

At each checkpoint, the permit holder shall submit and the Department shall review
evidence of the permit holder's diligence towards completion of the project and
compliance with terms and conditions of the permit and extension. If, after this review,
the Department determines the permit holder has not been diligent in developing and
perfecting the water use permit, or complied with all terms and conditions, the
Department shall modify or further condition the permit or extension to ensure future
compliance, or begin cancellation proceedings on the undeveloped portion of the
permit pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.410, or require submission of a final proof
survey pursuant to ORS 537.250;

The Department shall provide notice of receipt of progress reports in its weekly notice
and shall allow a 30 day comment period for each report. The Department shall provide
notice of its determination to anyone who submitted comments.

Application G-16030/T-13758.58 Water Resources Department Permit G-18797
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Original Permit Conditions

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a
totalizing flow meter at each point of appropriation. The totalizing flow meter(s)
must be installed and maintained in good working order. The permittee shall
keep a complete record of the amount of water used each month and shall
submit a report which includes the recorded water use measurements to the
Department annually or more frequently as may be required by the Director.

Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general water use
information, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter(s); provided
however, where any meter is located within a private structure, the watermaster
shall request access upon reasonable notice.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well(s) authorized under this permit, the
Department requires the water user to make and report annual static water level
measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the month of March. Reports shall
be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

initial and Annual Measurements

The Department requires the permittee to submit an initial water level measurement in the
month specified above once well construction is complete and annually thereafter until use of

water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun
seven Consecutive Annual Measurements
Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit seven consecutive annual reports of

static water level measurements. The first of these seven annual measurements will establish
the reference level against which future annual measurements will be compared. Based on an
analysis of the data collected, the Director may require that the user obtain and report
additional annual static water level measurements beyond the seven year minimum reporting
period. The sdditional measurements may be required in a different month. If the
measurement requirement is stopped, the Director may restart it at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional

Application G-16030/T-13758.58 Water Resources Department Permit G-18797
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geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed
by the Construction

Contractors Board and be submitted to the Department on forms provided by the Department.
The Department requires the individual performing the measurement to:

A. Identify each well with its associated measurement; and

B. Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water
below ground surface; and

& Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and

D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations submitted to the
Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the
well(s) if any of the following events occur:

A. Annual water level measurements reveal an average water level decline of three
or more feet per year for five consecutive years; or

B. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 15 or more feet
in fewer than five consecutive years; or

(& Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 25 or more
feet; or

D. Hydraulic interference leads to a decline of 25 or more feet in any neighboring

well with senior priority.

The period of non or restricted use shall continue until the water level rises above the decline
level which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on the permittee's
and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in
question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior
water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in
Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. If more than
one well is involved, the water user may submit an alternative measurement and reporting plan
for review and approval by the Department.

If it is determined there are no underlying rights for these same lands after the adjudication of
claims in the Klamath Basin, a certificate resulting from use of water under this permit may
allow primary, rather than supplemental, irrigation of the lands described above. However, the
right evidenced by such a certificate will be limited to the actual use made under this permit.

Application G-16030/T-13758.58 Water Resources Department Permit G-18797
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STANDARD CONDITIONS

If the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates from that proposed in the
permit application or required by permit conditions, this permit may not be valid, unless the
Department authorizes the change in writing.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any
well listed on this permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced
and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves
or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The
Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction
and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access
port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the
use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the
watermaster, and such rotation system does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water
user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to
such agreement.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall submit the results of a
pump test meeting the department's standards, to the Water Resources Department. The
Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but
not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to

achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-
use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water
rights.

Application G-16030/T-13758.sg Water Resources Department Permit G-18797




Page 20

Completion of construction and complete application of the water to the use was to be made
on or before October 1, 2011. By extension of Time Final Order dated August 7, 2020, the
deadline for complete application of water to the use was extended to October 1, 2025. If the
water is not completely applied before this date, and the permittee wishes to continue
development under the permit, the permittee must submit an application for extension of time,
which may be approved based upon the merit of the application.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use, the permittee shall
submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified
Water Rights Examiner (CWRE).

LER, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Application G-16030/T-13758.5¢ Water Resources Department Permit G-18797
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Notice of Permit Amendment T-13758

T-13758 filed by Klamath Basin Improvement District, 6400 KID Lane, Klamath Falls, OR 97603,
proposes additional points of appropriation under Permit G-16209. The permit allows the use
of 11.14 cubic feet per second from a well in Sec. 27, T39S, R10E, WM for supplemental
irrigation in Sec. 36, T39S, R8E, WM., Sects. 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 21, 24, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30,
31, 32, 33, 34, and 35, T39S, R9E, WM, Sects. 2, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 27,
28, 29, 31, 32, 33, and 34, T39S, R10E, WM, Sec. 32, T39S, R11E, WM, Sects. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
27,29, 32, 33, 34, and 35, T39S, R11.5E, WM, Sects. 2,3, 4,5, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 23,
and 24, T40S, R9E, WM, Sects. 4, 5, 6, 8, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
33, and 34, T40S, R10E, WM, Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, and 34, T40S, R11E, WM,
and Sec. 11, T41S, R10E, WM, Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 10, T41S, R11E, and Sects. 3, 4, 6, 9, 10 11,
and 13, WM, T41S, R12E, WM. The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in Sec
28, T39S, ROE, WM, Sects 8, and 17, T39S, R10E, WM, Sec. 2, T40S, R9E, WM and Sec. 6, T40S,
R10E, WM. The Water Resources Department has concluded that the proposed permit
amendment appears to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. The last date of
newspaper publication is MM/DD/YEAR.



o Ore On Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Kate Brown. Govemnor Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900
June 2022 Fax (503) 986-0904
VIA E-MAIL
Applicant
KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
6400 KID LANE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
SUBIECT: Permit Amendment Application T-13758

Your Permit Amendment application requires publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in
a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permitis located. The Department will
publish the notice in the Herald and News newspaper upon receiving your payment for the
notice.

At this time you need to:

1. Submit a check for SXXXXXX (to cover cost* of publication of the notice), made out to
the Oregon Water Resources Department.

Write “for T-13758 NOTICE” on the front of your check, and
Submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

*pl EASE NOTE: As outlined in OAR 630-380-4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice
and indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20% of the direct costs) for processing.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than [insert 30
day due date here].

Upon receipt of your check, processing will continue on the permit amendment application. If
we do not receive payment for newspaper notice by [insert 30 day due date here], a Final
Order may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890 should you have
questions.

Sincerely,

SLtt Grow

Transfer Specialist

Attached is a check for $XXXXX Newspaper Notice for Permit Amendment T-1375813758
e made out to Oregon Water Resources Department (or OWRD)
e “for T-13758 NOTICE” written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Casewaorker: Scott
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s.‘ ¥ STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

. RECEIRT # 1 38 4 7 8 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

aadmo

SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
RECEIVED FROM: K‘amcﬂ% n ﬂ}p oy APPLICATION
BY: ,_l L TR X \} 0L o0 ] o pERM]T
TRANSEERL | T=|3 35K
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) '
[l K] 107 | vomatmeco s 2,5 2 |

a4 uo)Buiysepn -usen

[ 1083 TREASURY _ 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

NS4 I8N SasuadxT |I9pA
391451 JuawaAoidw| ujseq ylewe|y

3DILON 8G.€EL-1 10}

0407 COPIES L& $
QI5F  OTHER: woenTiey) {lewspaper Notice. $UT. 32
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Waler
| R P 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARGH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) S
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME >
WATER RIGHTS: EXAMFEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER 3 0202
0203 GROUND WATER S 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER D
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Christine Von Tersch, Circulation Manager being duly
sworn, depose and say that I am the principle clerk of the
publisher of the Herald and News a newspaper in general
circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and
published at 2701 Foothills Blvd, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 in
the aforesaid county and state: that I know from my per-
sonal knowledge that the Legal # 20606 - T-13758 Permit
Amendment

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in
the entire issue of said newspaper for: 2

Insertion(s) in the following issues: 06/29/22, 07/06/22

Total Cost: $224 .43

=

Subscribed and sworn by Christine Von Tersch before me
on: On 6th day of July, in the year of 2022

i éxzzﬂ/&

Notary Public of Oregon
My commission expires May 7, 2024

OFFICIAL STAMP
DEBRA A GRIBBLE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
v COMMISSION NO. 998913
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 07, 2024

AD# 247585

NELEIVED
JuL 132022
OWRD
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Notice of Permit Amendment T-13758

T-13758 filed by Klamath Basin Improvement District, 6400 3 2022
KID Lane, Klamath Fallsr.\dOFt F?J&OS.Gp%%oséesngdiﬁona!
points of appropriation under Permit G-16209. The permit -
allows the use of 11.14 cubic feet per second from a well in OWRD
Sec. 27, T39S, R10E, WM for supplemental irrigation in Sec.

36, T39S, RBE, WM., Sects. 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 19, 21,
24, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, and 35, T39S, RSE,
WM, Sects. 2, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, and 34, T39S, R10E, WM, Sec. 32,
T39S, R1E, WM, Sects. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 27, 29, 32, 33,
34, and 35, T39S, R11.5E, WM, Sects. 2, 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10,
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 23, and 24, T40S, RIE, WM, Secls. 4,
S, 6, 8, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31,
32, 33, and 34, T40S, R10E, WM, Sects, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 28,
29, 30, 31, 32, 33, and 34, T40S, R11E, WM, and Sec. 11,
T41S, R10E, WM, Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 10, T415, R1E,
and Sects. 3, 4, 6, 9, 10 11, and 13, WM, T41S, R12E, WM.
The applicant proposes additional points of appropriation in
Sec 28, T39S, R9E, WM, Sects 8, and 17, T39S, R10E, WM,
Sec. 2, T40S, R9E, WM and Sec. 6, T40S, R10E, WM. The
Water Resources Department has concluded that the pro-
posed permit amendment appears to be consistent with the
requirements of ORS 537.211. The last date of newspaper
publication is 07/06/2022.

#20606 June 29, July 6, 2022




GREW Scott A * WRD

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2022 8:14 AM

To: GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: RE: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758
Hey Scott,

The dates of publication for this notice are 6/29 and 7/6/2022.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips

Restaoration Program Technician

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-9948
R ™ OREGON

WATER

RESOURCES
[ DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scoti.A.GREW @water.oregon.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 5:13 PM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758

Hey Stacy,

Can you let me know the publishing dates for the Permit Amendment when you get them?
I realize I don’t need the affidavit because it is a PA but I need the dates for the FO.
Thank you!

Scott Grew

Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 12:46 PM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758

Hey Scott,



The quote came in for this notice. Total cost is $269.32.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips
Restoration Program Technician

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-9948

B ™ OREGON

. WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2022 10:45 AM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>

Subject: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758

Hi Stacy —

Scott will need a quote for the attached BERMIT AMENDMENT Application notice to run in the Klamath Falls
Herald and News. Run time is two weeks.

Thanks!

Kelly



GREW Scott A * WRD

From: GREW Scott A * WRD

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2022 5:13 PM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD

€c GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: RE: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758
Hey Stacy,

Can you let me know the publishing dates for the Permit Amendment when you get them?

I realize I don’t need the affidavit because it is a PA but I need the dates for the FO.
Thank you!

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 12:46 PM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW @water.oregon.gov>

Subject: RE: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758

Hey Scott,
The quote came in for this notice. Total cost is $269.32.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips

Restoration Program Technician

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-9948

R OREGON

: WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2022 10:45 AM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>

Subject: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758

Hi Stacy —



Cherrese Wilson

From: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 1:16 PM

To: Cherrese Wilson; Hollie Cannon

Cc WATSON Danette M * WRD; GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: T-13758 Newspaper Notice Fee - Action Required

June 10, 2022 : RECE:VED
VIA E-MAIL JUN 21 2022
Applicant

OWRD

KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
6400 KID LANE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

SUBIJECT: Permit Amendment Application T-13758

Your Permit Amendment application requires publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the permit is located. The Department will publish the notice in the Klamath Falls
Herald and News newspaper upon receiving your payment for the notice.

At this time you need to:

1. Submit a check for $269.32 (to cover cost* of publication of the notice), made out to the Oregon Water
Resources Department.

Write “for T-13758 NOTICE” on the front of your check, and
Submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

*PLEASE NOTE: As outlined in OAR 690-380-4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs
{not to exceed 20% of the direct costs) for processing.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than July 10, 2022.

Upon receipt of your check, processing will continue on the permit amendment application. If we do not receive
payment for newspaper notice by July 10, 2022, a Final Order may be issued denying the application as incompiete.

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890 should you have questions.

Sincerely,

S\ooﬁ' gfbm
Transfer Specialist

CCl Permit Amendment application file T-13758
Danette M. Watson, District 17 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Hollie Cannon, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

Attached is a check for $269.32 Newspaper Notice for Permit Amendment T-13758
e made out to Oregon Water Resources Department (or OWRD)
e ‘“for T-13758 NOTICE” written on front of check




GREW Scott A * WRD

From: GREW Scott A * WRD

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 1:16 PM

To: cherrese.wilson@klamathid.org; Hollie Cannon
Cc: WATSON Danette M * WRD; GREW Scott A * WRD
Subject: T-13758 Newspaper Notice Fee - Action Required

June 10, 2022
VIA E-MAIL

Applicant

KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
6400 KID LANE
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

SUBIJECT: Permit Amendment Application T-13758

Your Permit Amendment application requires publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the permit is located. The Department will publish the notice in the Klamath Falls
Herald and News newspaper upon receiving your payment for the notice.

At this time you need to:

1. Submit a check for $269.32 (to cover cost™ of publication of the notice), made out to the Oregon Water
Resources Department.

2. Write “for T-13758 NOTICE” on the front of your check, and
Submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

*pLEASE NOTE: As outlined in OAR 630-380-4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs
(not to exceed 20% of the direct costs) for processing.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than July 10, 2022.

Upon receipt of your check, processing will continue on the permit amendment application. If we do not receive
payment for newspaper notice by July 10, 2022, a Final Order may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890 should you have guestions.

Sincerely,

Transfer Specialist

cc: Permit Amendment application file T-13758
Danette M. Watson, District 17 Watermaster (vig e-mail)
Hollie Cannon, Agent for the applicant (via e-maii)

Attached is a check for $269.32 Newspaper Notice for Permit Amendment T-13758
1



GREW Scott A * WRD

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD

Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 12:46 PM

To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD

Gc: GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: RE: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758
Hey Scott,

The quote came in for this notice. Total cost is $269.32.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips
Restoration Program Technician
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 87301
Office: 503-986-0898 | Work Cell: 503-979-5948
B @™ OREGON
Bl VAT crs
|\ RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

From: STARNES Patrick K * WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2022 10:45 AM

To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW @water.oregon.gov>

Subject: Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment application T-13758

Hi Stacy —

Scott will need a quote for the attached PERMEE AMEND

Herald and News. Run time is two weeks.

Application notice to run in the Klamath Falls

Thanks!

Kelly



GREW Scott A * WRD

From: GREW Scott A * WRD

Sent: Wednesday, June 1, 2022 1:01 PM
To: STARNES Patrick K * WRD

Cc GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: Newspaper Estimate T-13758
Attachments: T-13758-PA-notice.docm

Kelly,

[ need to get a Newspaper Estimate for Permit Amendment T-13758 for two weeks in the Herald and News in
Klamath Falls.

Thank you,

Scott Grew

Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890




GREW Scott A * WRD

From: ) Hollie Cannon <hcannon@waterrightsolutions.com>

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2022 8:14 AM

To: GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13758 for Klamath Irrigation District
Scott

An afterthought. There is no argument about groundwater’s finding because this spring | learned that well #4 is a well
that was started and not completed to the depth where the irrigation water is found. | suppose, if | had reviewed the
well log, we would have filed the application stating that a new well would be drilled to tap the same aquifer. It is most
impartant that the file proceed. We can survive without well #4.

Hollie Cannon

Water Right Solutions, LLC
Office: 409 Pine St, #311
Klamath Falls, OR

Mail: 3246 Hammer St
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Phone: 541-821-58438

From: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 19, 2022 5:05 PM

To: Hollie Cannon <hcannon@waterrightsolutions.com>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW @water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Permit Amendment T-13758 for Klamath Irrigation District

Hollie,

I wanted to reach oﬁt and let you know that [ received the Groundwater Review and that they found that
proposed point of appropriation #4 (KLAM 57536) is not within the same aquifer per OAR 690-380-2110(2).
See attached GW review.

The Department won’t be able to approve the application with that well on it. [ wanted to give you the option to
remove well #4 (KLAM 57536) from the application so I can approve the application.

Let me know how you would like to proceed.

Scott Grew

Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890



GREW Scott A * WRD
“

From: Hollie Cannon <hcannon@waterrightsolutions.com >

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2022 8:06 AM

To: GREW Scott A * WRD

Subject: RE: Permit Amendment T-13758 for Klamath Irrigation District

Good morning Scott
Yes, please take #4 out of the application and proceed with the process.

Thanks for getting to me so quickly after groundwater did their review.
All the best.

Hollie Cannon

Water Right Solutions, LLC
Office: 409 Pine St, #311
Klamath Falls, OR

Mail: 3246 Hammer St
Klamath Falls, OR 97603
Phone: 541-821-5848

From: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, May 19, 2022 5:05 PM

To: Hollie Cannon <hcannon@waterrightsolutions.com>

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Permit Amendment T-13758 for Klamath Irrigation District

Hollie,

I wanted to reach out and let you know that I received the Groundwater Review and that they found that
proposed point of appropriation #4 (KLLAM 57536) is not within the same aquifer per OAR 690-380-2110(2).
See attached GW review.

The Department won’t be able to approve the application with that well on it. [ wanted to give you the option to
remove well #4 (KLAM 57536) from the application so I can approve the application.

et me know how you would like to proceed.

Scott Grew

Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890



GREW Scott A * WRD

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Holle,

GREW Scott A * WRD

Thursday, May 19, 2022 5:05 PM

Hollie Cannon

GREW Scott A * WRD

Permit Amendment T-13758 for Klamath Irrigation District
T-13758-GW-review.pdf

I wanted to reach out and let you know that I received the Groundwater Review and that they found that
proposed point of appropriation #4 (KLAM 57536) is not within the same aquifer per OAR 690-380-2110(2).

See attached GW review.

The Department won'’t be able to approve the application with that well on it. [ wanted to give you the option to
remove well # (KLAM 57536) from the application so I can approve the application.

Let me know how you would like to proceed.

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department

503-986-0890



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA#T- 13758

GW Reviewer M. Thoma
Date Review Completed: 05/16/2022

Summary of Same Source Review:

The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
2110(2). This finding applies to only one of the proposed APOAs, KLAM 57536.

Summary of Injury Review:

] The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn’t meet the definition of “similarly” as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Version: 20210204



OREGON Ground Water Review Form:

ﬁ 3 : Oregon Water Resources Department T -anefe
== 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A L Water ent Transier
k} Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 D Permit Amendment
prvarTmENT  (503)986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us D GR Modification
[ Other
Application: T-13758 Applicant Name: Klamath Basin Improvement District
Proposed Changes: [] POA APOA [ SW—GW ] RA
[] USE O pou [] OTHER
Reviewer(s): M. Thoma Date of Review: 05/16/2022

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: JTI 5/16/22

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

[J The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

[ The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

[] Other

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: The applicant proposes to add
eioht additional groundwater POAS to the existing permit G-16209. Permit G-16209
currently authorizes the use of 11.14 cfs from one POA (KLLAMO0053737) for supplemental
irrigation of 8959.82 acres within the Klamath Project Area.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
] Yes No Comments: The eight proposed APOAs are existing wells and seven of
the eight are producing from similar hydrogeologic zones (volcanic bedrock in the Pine
Grove and Spring Lake Valley areas identified as “basalt” on most well logs). The
proposed APOA KLLAMO0057536 is not producing from the same volcanic bedrock
hydrogeologic zones as the original POA but instead is producing from claystone and sand
layers that overlie the volcanic bedrock. Well log data in the area of KLAMO0057536 shows
that the “basalt” layers may be as deep as 2000 ft. The well log for KI.LAM0057536 also
notes in the comments “temporary abandoned as customer wants to move to a different
location to see if rock can be encountered for irrigation needs” suggesting it is not completed
in the intended aquifer zones.

3. a)Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluyium)?
O Yes No Comments: The current POA is producing solely from the basalt
aquifer zones in the region

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.):

Page 1 of 6 Version: 20210204



1 3

Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-13758

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
X Yes [ No Comments: The proposed change will move appropriation under the
certificate from a single POA to eight additional POAs spread out across the area. The

farthest distance moved will be approx. 6.5 miles. Overall. these changes will result in
increased hydraulic interference with several existing groundwater rights in the area.

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

[ Yes No [Ifyes, explain: The saturated aquifer thickness in the area of the
proposed APOAs is several 100s, to over 1000 feet. as determined by the vertical distance
from the water level elevation to the well depths. Transmissivity values from pumping tests
in the region are in the range of 10* fi*/day. Estimates of hydraulic interference at 4 mile
distance (a reasonable distance to assume given the taxlot density) and using a range of
transmissivity centered around 10* ft*/day are likely to be nearly 40 ft if the full permitted
rate of 11.14 cfs is used (this assumes any well is pumping the full permitted rate) or
approximately 4 ft if it is assumed the full permitted rate is evenly distributed among the
nine APOAs. Even under the assumption of the full rate being used from any one well,
the estimated 40 ft of hydraulic interference would be less than 10-20% of the full
aquifer thickness and would not likely lead to injury of existing users.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?

Yes [JNo Comments: The proposed transfer would move appropriation to wells
closer to the Klamath River which has the potential to increase interference with the river.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?

Stream: Klamath River Minimal [ Significant
Stream: ] Minimal [] Significant

Provide context for minimal/significant impact: The thickness and low hydraulic
conductivity of the sedimentary lavers overlying the productive basalts in this area would
inhibit significant increases in the impacts to the Klamath River that would be caused by
moving appropriation under this transfer. That is to say that stream-depletion to the Klamath
River caused by the current configuration of the original permit (appropriation from one
well) would not significantly change under the new configuration of the proposed transfer
(appropriation from nine wells).

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?

[(JYes [INo Comments:

7.  What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: All conditions associated with permit G-16209, especially the
measurement. recording. and reporting conditions. shall apply to all additional POAs
ultimately authorized under this transfer. Initial and seven consecutive annual water level
measurements shall be made from each authorized POA.

8. Any additional comments:

Page 2 of 6 Version: 20210204



Transfer Application: T-13758

Figure 1: Transfer review map

Ground Water Review Form
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Ground Water Review Form

Figure 2: PyTheis hydraulic interference estimates using the full permitted rate of

-

Transfer Application: T-13758

appropriation; parameter ranges taken from distribution of transmissivity values from
OWRD?’s pump test database and literature values
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-13758

Figure 3: PyTheis hydraulic interference estimates using an evenly-distributed rate of
appropriation (assumes total rate is split among all APOAs); parameter ranges taken from
distribution of transmissivity values from OWRD’s pump test database and literature
values

f Enter Parameters
Total Model Time [d]: 365
Pumping Time [d]: 244
Pumping Rate [gpm]: ¥ cfs 1.23
Distance [ft]: © miles 1320 5280 " Use 2nd Dist
log(mu)  log(sigma)

Export Values Min / Max T [ft2/d]: 500 1000 5000 437 0.45
B Min / Max S [-]: 0.005 0.001 0.0005 40 05

blect Model Type to run:  Single Model | Discrete Models | Range Models # Runs: 300

Show Instructions

iSelect Distribution Type:  Uniform-Linear (enter min/max) | Log-Normal (enter mean/std)

Drawdown va Time
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Appllcation

B . e,
Watermaster Review Form: 5
<
Water Right Transfer k (503) 986-0900

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13758 Review Due Date: 08/15/2021

Applicant Name: Cherrese Wilson -Klamath Basin Improvement District

Proposed Changes: [v/]pou []pop [V]poa [ Juse [ ]ortHen

Reviewer(s): Michelle Angell for Watermaster ~ Date of Review: 07/19/2021

i

TACS

Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? l:l Yes No If “Yes”, attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes No Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D Yes No D Records not available.

In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in
regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)
was/were maximized? |:] Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? |:| Yes No If “Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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Watermaster Review Farm Transfer Application

6. Check here [:l if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

N/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old
and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,
estimate the losses:

N/A

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:
N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? [_|Yes [ ]No

9. For POU changes: |:| N/A s it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

The places of use will still be irrigated, but from different POA's

10. For POU or USE changes: I_—_l N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at “full
face value,” result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site Inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

|:| Yes !:I No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

I:l Yes No If “Yes”, answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? ]:] Yes ’:l No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? [:IYes D No If “No”, explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yes [:I No If “No”, explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

I:] Yes I:I No If “Yes”, describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a

result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If “No”, explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does It appear that:

i. “Injury” will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes No [f “Yes”, explain:

ii. “Enlargement” of the water right being transferred will occur?

Yes I:l No If “Yes”, explain:

It will be hard to know If there is an enlargement on each of the POA's, They are
being used for other permits & certificates. A split on the pump might be needed
with seperate meters.

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not Identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change “can be effected without injury to other rights”?

[ Ives [V]No if“Yes”, explain:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues Identified above:

14, Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avold enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? I:] No Yes, as checked and provided below;

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions
necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

|:| A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter?,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation

with the exception that water rights Issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall Install staff gages*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, If the reservoir is located in channel, welirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintaln such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the jJudgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

I::I Weir I____] Submerged Orifice

Parshall Flume l:l Flow Restrictor

[]
l:l Other:
CS

TA Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)
Transfer #: T- 13758

In-order to avoid enlargement of the right or Injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter i
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:
at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each new point of diversion/appropriation.

For additional Information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Dani Watson
District: #17

Address: 305 Main St

City/State/ZIp: Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Phone: 541.883-4182

Email:  Danette.M.Watson@oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

REERRRERERE RN R xR Rk kR kR Rk R Rk ok koo kR Rk Rok kR kR kR ok kR ok kN Rk X

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, | authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be malled to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Sulte A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Ure Water Resources Department
/ ) gon 725 Summer St NE, Suite A

- Kate Brown, Governor Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

July 14, 2021

KLAMATH BASIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
CHERRESE WILSON

6400 KID LANE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Reference: Application T- 13758

On July 1, 2021, we received your water rightTransfer application. The application was
accompanied by $2500.00. Our receipt number 135732 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will
also be sent to to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the
same source of water as the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of
the cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication
of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new
place of use or from the new point of appropriation until a final order approving the application
has been issued by the Department.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0815.
Ce: Watermaster Dist. #17 (via email)
Klamath County Planning Department

Hollie Cannon, Agent

Enclosure
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Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

X
X
X

X X

X

3

[l

State of Oregon Application for

Water Resources Department P . A

7258 Street NE, Suite A

I Sima s st ermit Amendment

(503) 936-0900 Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5

and all required attachments are not completed and included. PECENED

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and aslk for Transfer Section.

Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checllist.
Part 2 — Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee calculator. If you have questions, call Customer

Service at (503) 986-0801.
Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended: 1
List the Permits here: G-16209
Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)

Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified

Water Right Examiner).

X N/a Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be

completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the
permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and
needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at
https://www.oregon.cov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed if the

3ot 01 2021
OWRD

applicant is the permit holder of record.

N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not assigned
to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.

<] N/A Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and signature
(or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used
only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no
structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

[C]a Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional

point(s) of appropriation.

N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of
appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water source and
more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531(2) or (3)).

___ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient
___ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
_ Additional signature(s) required
Other/Explanation

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

____ Map not included or incomplete

Part is incomplete

Staff, 503-986-0

Date:

Revised 2/11/2019

/ /
13758 ==

Pernit Amendment Application — Page 1 of 10 “TACS
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Part 2 of 5 - Permit Amendment Map Checklist

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements

listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the
requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a

X N/A

A

CINvA

Revised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 2 of 10

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.
Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre-
approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended,

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or
in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.

If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized
public land survey subdivisions.

Exasting point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water use permit.

If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed

location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates

are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds
with at least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32'15.5”) or degrees-decimal with
five or more digits after the decimal (example — 42.53764°), RECEIVED

13758  JuL 01202
OWRD



Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)

1 $1,160
Types of change proposed:
] Place of Use
X1 Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a= 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
; Multiply line 2b by $930andenter » » » » » » » » » »» » » » »
0 0
Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)
: Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0
3 Multiply line 3bby $520 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 3 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD
to a well?
[INo:enterO »» » » » » »» » »» »» »» » » » » » »
4 Yesienter$410 » » » » » » H» » % R N H N » H» » » » 4 410
Dc|3:3]rou propose to change the place of use?
No:enterOonlineS » » »» »» »» » »» »» »» » » » :
[X] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see Fieceved Dyt
example below™*): 0.88 (5a) d
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 0 (5b) FEB 08 2022
If5bis0,enterOonlineS » » » » » » » R B HH » N » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) dalem, OR
5 and multiply Sc by $350, then enteronline5 » » » » » » » » » 5] 0
6 | Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: | 6 1570
Is this permit amendment:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
[ ] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net
benefit to fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 | Ifno box is applicable, enter Oonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7 0
8 | Subtract line 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee: | § $1570

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100

1.

Revised 2/11/2019

acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 c¢fs +100 ac); then

multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125

(1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Permit Amendment Application - Page 3 of |0

Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count
cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for
the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each “on the
ground” acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 ¢fs, since both
permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become ().

SUPERSEDING,

RD

b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Klamath Basin Improvement District 541-882-6661

ADDRESS FAX NO.

6640 KID Lane 541-882-4004

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL

Klamath Falls OR 97603 CHERRESE.WILSON@KLAMATHID.ORG
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

HOLLIE CANNON/ WATER RIGHT SOLUTIONS 541-821-5848

ADDRESS FAX NO.

3246 HAMMER ST

CITY. STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Klamath Falls OR 97603 HCANNON@WATERRIGHTSOLUTIONS.COM
BY PROVIDING AN E-MATL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:
The currently authorized POA cannot serve all the land listed on the permit. This application
adds POA’s that will improve the ability to deliver water to the land listed on the permit.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1”.

["] Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? [X] Yes [ | No
IfNO, include either:

] A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigning all or a
portion of the permit to the applicant(s), OR

] An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the
applicant to amend the permit.

Has the Completion (“C”) Date of the permit(s) in this application expired? (] Yes No
If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department.
If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? 10/01/2025

» If the permit completion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department
will not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved
for the permit.

e You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit
Amendment Application if the completion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing
this application.

13758 RECEIVED
JUL 01 2021
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By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

»  Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, T may be required to submit payment to the
Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is
located, once per week for two consecutive weeks, If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I
suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper; Herald and News

tained in this application is true and accurate.
George Rajnus. President : %’ /
Print Namne (and Title if applicable) te

Applicant Signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

RECEIVED

18758 JUL 01 2021
OWRD
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Check one of the following:

X] The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant.

O] The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit holder(s)
of record.

Check the appropriate box, if applicable;

Check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district.

[RRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

Klamath Basin Improvement District 6640 KID Lane

CITY STATE ZP
Klamath Falls OR 97603

[C]  Check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Klamath County 305 Main Street

CITY STATE ZIP
Klamath Falls OR 97601
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE Z1p
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIp

RECEIVED

13758 Jut 01 2021
OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and
paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT # G-16209

Table 1.~ Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

: il . IfPOA, Tax
POD/POA |  Isthis POD/POA " OWRD Well Lot, - e AT
- Nameor | Authorized by the permitor | Log ID#(or | : o BHEAN e i&iﬁﬁ
Number || isitProposed?. Well ID Tyvp Rog | Sec A o S any
Tag #£L- ) Gov’t
: Lot
Authorized KLAM 607 ft N & 2510 ft E
Well #1 3 39, S|10E| 27 | SE SW |3303 | from SW Cor Sec 27
[ Proposed 53737
T39S, RI0OE, WM
[ Authorized KLAM ' 46.0 [t S & 123.0 ft W
Well #2 S = 40713 39 S|10! E| 17 | NE SE [2900 | from E1/4 Cor Sec 17
P | T39S, R10E, WM
D Authorized KLAM 3053ftS & 879.1 ft E
Well #3 e 5375‘5 39 S|10 E| 8 |NW SW |500 | fm WI/4CorSecS8,
P T39S, R10E, WM
i [j Authorized KLAM | 261.7 ft N & 32.7ft W
Well #5 s e vt 39 S| 9! E| 28 | SE NE | 1901 [fm E1/4 Cor Sec 28,
BOS 2 T39S, ROE, WM
D Authorized - N 743 ft N & 59.0 ft W
Welld6 | o A 139 s |9 E |28 |SE NE|1901 |Fm EUA CorSec28
T0pOSE | T39S, ROE, WM
T S 2138 1tS & 4393 ft W
CETE R || =i s |#0(s|9|E| 2 |NE SE [1100 | FmEU4CorSec2,
ropose - __ . T40S, RIE, WM
: 282.1 ft S & 400.7 ft W
Authorized \Y
Well 48 : ‘%ﬁ;' 40! s|9ole| 2 | NE SE |1100 | Fm E1/4 CorSec?
4 Propose , T40S, RIE, WM
; 3 56.01tS & 135t W
Authorized ]
Well #9 s KLAM 140 s |10 E| 6 | NE SE |500 |FmEUd CorSec
Proposed T40S, R1I0E, WM

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU) [C] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

] Point of Diversion (POD) Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] Surface water POD to Ground Water POA
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit?

Yes Complete only the proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES?” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[J] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed?eceived by OWRD

For a change in place of use: SUPERSEDING MAY 2 0 2022

Rewvised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 7 of 10 TACS

Salem, OR



For a change in place of use: |

Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being moved?
[[] Yes [X] No
[f NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit

as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required !
statutory fee for an assignment. Not necessary because this transfer is within the boundaries of KBID g

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? (] Yes [] No |

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use
unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken
for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the -
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a
permit 1s authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way.

RECEIVED

15758 JUL 01 2021
OWRD

|
Revised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 8 of 10 TACS i ‘



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-16209
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.

[f there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED

CHANGES

b

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see |

; IPrlprilY' 0]
..Date

et

; ATTACHED SPREADSHE

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

“ Proposed are made.

4CODES” |

Ces ST TR

ETH |

TEISAL T 4B

S| e [POA(S)tobel ot D
(if .. ol (For Pru.mty ate

. | applicable)

| POD('S} or

. Tablel) .

| |
e | | :_
en| | |
i TOTAL ACRES | 8959.82 TOTAL ACRES | 8959-82
Additional remarks: f
RECEIVED
Revised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 9 of 10 TACS JUL 0 1 2021

OWRD



Permit # G-16209

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated |
with the “from” or “to” lands? [X] Yes [] No

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers: KA1000

7 1f the permii(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same :
land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change
to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer ;
application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application
map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do
not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for
each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a
licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the
information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether
the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation
(POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same
source aquifer.

RECEIVED
JUL 01 2021

OWRD
13758

Revised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 10 of 10 TACS \



By my signature below, | hereby consent to the use of my well(s) according to the Application for Permit
Amendment for Permit G-16209 submitted by Klamath Basin District Imnrosement Camn-n..

Well# KLAM54078

Knoll Ranch

Barron & Kristen Knoll
10227 Crystal Springs Rd.

Kiamath Falls, OR 97603 / p )
Signature /} /b\fp Date -Q ] Z

Well# KLAM53755

Pine Grove Irrigation District
Doug McCabe

6510 S. 6" Street, PMB 95
Klamath Eﬂ\s,-O&Q?EOB

N\

Signature \®w M (‘:&S\irf Date CJA;,( \_:2 '
N —— / A

—

SUPERSEDED

Well# KLAMS57536
Delores A. King

6200 Reeder Road
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Signature 4’1‘9{”&7 j 7‘@ Pﬂ’,‘f' Dateé"z*'ﬁé

Well# KLAM53142 and Well# KLAM53732
Lee Sukraw

1881 Lower Klamath Lake Rd.

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Signature 4.,_2/&’&— Date C..-Z/‘?_'?/"q

Well# KLAM52825 and Well# KLAM57412
Great Western Farm & Ranches, LLC
Scott Balin

13600 Homedale Rd.

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Signature //—1/% =7/ Date /—/ //

Well# KLAM55311 13758 =
Edward R. Stuedli
8441 Dehlinger Ln.

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 RECEIVED

Signature G%M?/%M Date é}/?%!/i/ JuL 01 2021

OWRD




P _-",-"‘"-- L
Byl st ey i
STATE OF OREGON 1A q M
1‘-’.1-- [t JE 4y
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT y WELLID.¢L_ 82 /O /
(as requircd by. ORS 537.765) WAL b START CARD # / ST 2SR,
Instructions for mmplelmg this report are on thelast-page ofthis Torm,
(1) LAY /d& \um% (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
y legal description:
MName ﬁ'g‘mq 5/1'1 W Counl}'MLmiwdc Longitude =
Address Township S Nos Range _KQQE or W. WM.
Ciy Alenn G/dé'ﬁ//} e C:)/? W7 HCS Section Q2 14 S
(2) TYPE OF WORK ‘ Tax Lot L2 Lk Block Subdivision________
FNewWell O Deepening [ Alteration trepaicarzcondition) (] Abandonment R A eaa o Well s o7 /bd //
izl [d
3) DRILL METHOD: _&} ﬁfwﬂ)l&“/t‘ //C e PR
otary Air [ Rotary Mud [J Cable [0 Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
] Other B below lagd surfuce. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure iib per square inch Dute E"CJE

{0 Domestic  [] Community [ Industrial Irrigation
T Thermal O linjection [ Livestock [ Other

(5) BORE HOLE C()NSTRLTCT]O
Special Construction approval [ Yes [2No Deph of Completed We[lﬂ

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

[Eo

Depth at which water was first found

Explosi { OYe ENo T A From To Estimated Flow Rat SWL
xplosives used es [XNo Type mount 7 7 : : 7=
susd b — /07 [ 2207 | /800 Gy 14
Di n:etg From . To Material From To Sacks or poungds ?' 75 7 :Z /g Vd jaﬂﬁ&%‘ ,t-g» .
A% B |72 Camg,yz S 1420 VE? gméS_ Le/ 2 ¥ 50 (100G (/2. |8
[¥%|[221325]
Y 325 &5
(12) WELL LOG:
How was sealplaced:  Method DA OB RT OD OE Grotind Elevation
[J Other
Backfill placed from ft.1o0 ft.  Materal Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft.to ft.  Sizeof gravel V;oﬁ? 5;3 oy (=] P
{6) CASING/LINER: Lew ﬁ 2. - :/a/ LS
Dismeter From__ To Guuge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded 5@ Sle, 65 /80
counge L% IPISNZY A0 O A& O o |a%o [#AS%
5 @ & E Bo b 20 [0>g
5 @ 5 e Pree FcelA | 176 [3/8 ¥3
BRGS0 O Bace/ , 315 |S/e ;
Linm’;’/’,\"ﬂcﬂ""ll‘j 8 = O g F—ﬂé f:z_f__lf//' cr‘:,/{ SO {_9#“
O = O
Drive Shoe used [ Inside [ Quiside [ None
Final location of shoe(s) ‘
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: — RECEIVED RECGEVEE
7 Perforations Method “H(/_f-'
71 Screens Type Tierial EPR—8 2063 ===
Frum To S suuwe ,aumM ~Size Casing  Liner SESOURCES = e
O O WATER 5 DERT,
ot (SANIE) SALEM OhtCoN OWRD
\ =g L=y
0 O
O ]

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Flowing
%@rtes::m

[JPump [ Bailer A
Yicld galimin Drowdown Dirill stem al Time
000 41 S L.
°c r g /
. Temperature of walcf_w Depth Artesinn Flow Found 0
Was a water analysisdone?  [lYes By whom
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? £ Too linle

(] Colored  [J Other

[JSalty [OMuddy (JOdor
Depth of strata:

Dalte started ;‘J\. —/ E—O J Completed 3 “5\“93

(unbonded) Water Well Construcior Certification:

| centify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or nbandon-
ment of this well is in complinnce with Oregan wuter supply well canstruction
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true 1o the best of my

knowledge and belief.
Signed l 3 ? 5

Number ; i
Date !

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I accept responsihi » ar abandonmenl wark

ried above. All work
don water supply well

of my knowledy 5&.
C Number
Dute .

==
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FIRST COPY — CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY ~ CUSTOMER




KLAM 54078

STATE OF OREGON

/ATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537765)

WELL ID# LB64052 ‘ x
(START CARD J# 156043

(1) OWNER
KNOLL RANCH
| 5429 REEDER RD

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

(2) TYPE OF WORK : NEW WELL

(3) DRILL METHOD : ROTARY MUD

(4) PROPOSED USE: Irrigation

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description ;
County KLAMATH......... Latitude ... ... Longitude ... .
Township 39..e S Range  AQ.iuis B

Seclion’ Ao RE 1

Tax Lot 2000, Lot BIOCK e, SUBHIVISION rpvrcscnmemrmsrsmeros
Street Address of Well {cr nearest address)
1429 REEDER ROKLAMATH.FALLS. R, 97803

{10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
R

NE 1/4

fi. celow land surfaze Date Jung.R8.2003...oiies

ANESIENPIsEUre: o 0 o Al st
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTlDN: (11) WATER BEARING ZOMES :
Depth at which water was first found 1473,
Spactal Gonstruction Approval NG opte ; S s 12 1O
Eais Ak i S of Canplessd el T From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Aplosives tieed /NG TYpo . o, Amolint 4374 .
HOLE = AMOUNT et L 4T 5 o | o101 11 [—
Diameter F{Om TD wate]‘ia\ FJ’DJT! TO saCkS S I A T R
A e bl o GEMENT R Q. 380, (AL, e i
e IRl an e RENTONIT . i
How was seal Placed o o e (12) WELL LOG: NCLRL v
G = — FROM TO SWL
Backfilplaced from  f 1o __fi. Material IQP.S0IL, i i
Gravel placed from .. f. to . _fi SizeofGravel ____ BROWNCLAY e 15 P

. . A .
BLUE GLEY e R EIWEDS " 137 17

R NC ! 1
(6) CASING I LINER: gﬁ%""éé\'ﬁ* 00F~16-2083 t;’ Al
Dia. From To Gﬁge Materfal :):;:\\JD‘Y”QJ:Q‘E_Q ﬁ%IER '\Tmlﬂ_wn . e TR e,
S SANDY ] : TER SRS, L ol b i
SASING. 20, 3R ), AR . STEELLWELRED... prle s R e O A o
i e SANDY BLUE GLAY "7 VA i ey
i BLUE CLAY, i O - e
i GOURSE SAND sl 231
i BLUEBEAY o s i o e 23] 248
e ~BLUE CLAY AT T 7
Final location of shoe (s) SANDY BILE CLAY : Y 437
BLUE CLAYSTONE e <397 1330
(7) PERFORATIONS / SCREENS: GREY CLAYSTQNE i I e 1| 1374
METHOD TY3E MATERIAL FRACTURED GREY BASA| T 34 108l .8
From To Slotsize Number Dia. Tele/ pipe size R S S T S R i i

(8) WELL TESTS: MinimJm testing time is 1 hour

TESTINGMETHODESE S & i LPUMEY it

Yield GPM Drawdowr Drill stem at Time
6300 T Rl b et e 24.HOUR

Was a water analysls done? HQ, .Bywhom ... .. ... ...
Did any strala contain waler nol s sitable forintended use? Mo

RECEIVED

Date started March 31, 2003 Completed August 8, 2003

 (Unbonded) \Water Well Conslructor Certification: | certify that the work

| performad on the constructicn, alteration, or abandonment of this well
is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materials used
and informaton reported above are true lo my best knowledge and bellef,

iy
Py /@:’ 7 724 D21E ‘?..;j (o  WWCH# 1758

(Bonded) Water Vel %onslru:lor Cerllfication: T accepl responsibllity

for the‘consiruction alteration or abandonment work performed on (his

well during the conslruction dales reported above. All work performed during
this time & i itn Mregon well construction

{'}’,//;é:,wg}-j -7 WWC # 603

Fisiss o

Fm——-—m_—}-__’g&:‘_
OWRD



RECEIVED

oaas paarmemsenases -

(8) WELL TESTS: Minim um testing time is 1 hour

TESTING METHOD PUMP

Yield GPM Drawdowr Drill stern at Time
G900, s 24 HOLR,

Temperature of Water 78 F" Dapih Artesmn Flow Found ...

Was a waler analysis done? HO. By wWhom . ..o

Did any sirata contain water nol ssitable for intended use? ~ Ng

KLAM 54078
STATE oF 0REcoN RECEIV JuL 01 2021
WATER WELL REPORT ED WELL D g c0oe
(as required by ORS 537765)SEP ( 5 2003 (START CARD J# 156043 s
(1) OWNER WATER RESOURCES DER3 08 (8) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description : UB‘HRD
KNOLL RANCH SALEM, OREGON County: KLAMATH........ Latilude ... .. .. Longitude . .
Township 39...... ... Range 1Q...... G....
5429 REEDER RD DA ; erdbeat
ection 17 1/4 ok 14
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 A &
Tax Lot 2900, . Block ... Subdivision
(2) TYPE OF WORK : NEW WELL Streel Address of Well {or nearest address)
—— 8429 REERER. RR.KLAMATH. FALLS.QR.S7603
(3) DRILL METHOD : ROTARY MUD (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
= ..8.8" ft. below land surface Date ,Jung.28..200% ..o
(4) PROPOSED USE: Irrigation PSR
AT S AN DIEBEULe i o el BALE e
{5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUGTION: (11) WATER BEARING ZONES : —= T
. ; Depth at which water was first found 1473
Prec s L onncenmedie 1381 From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Explosmes us'Ed .--.N-Q---»Typl“ SemmrmssmessReeatian Amounr rademesssavssmniinn 13?4 1551 5QQ P ' "
HOLE SEAL AMOUNT i NGERM..... 8.4
_ Diameter From To Mateial From To  Sacks
B e e e G M N R sl inmeeedn et
J2 i W39B. 1901 _BENTONITE...
7 R R oo A e {1 2) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation
How. was sea! Pfaced C A FROM TO SWL
Backfil placed from LA en N ft. Material TOP.SOIL, i o et s Al
Gravel placed from ... fi lo __...R Size of Gravel BROVWN.GEAX. kS PR B SRRt
BLUE CLAY b 5 Pt e A B ot e
BROWN Y
(8) CASING / LINER: BLUE CLE;A ' ol ;; el
Dia. From To Gage Material S;‘NDY BLUE CLAY 2? ....Zﬁ.w W“W“"
LASING. 200, 22, BR. 378, SIEELLMWELRED.... gLyE SAND Te il
X -~ SANDY BLUE GLAY T4 B 99
" BLUE CLAY 1 L .._..22.3.“.. ety
e tr ot LA e s COLURSE SAND g a il 231
rtaemeniinant s s Sa— BLUE CLAY. A | 248
s A S BLUE CLAY. e L N L
Final location of shoe (s) = SANDY.BLUE CLAY A
BLUE CLAYSTONE e e LRI e
(7) PERFORATIONS / SCREENS: D N CREY. CUAYSTONE 1330.... 1374,
ETIOD e AL ERACTVRED.GREY.BASALL 374 L3081 BB
From To Slotsize Number Dia. Tele / pipe size

Date started March 31, 2003 Completed August 8, 2003

(Unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: | certify that the work
| performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment of this well
is in compliance with Oregon well construction standards. Materials used
and informatipn reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief.

s o 7o3-27  WWC# 1758
(Bonded)” WaterWell Constructor Certification: | accept responsibility

for the construction alteration or abandonment work performed on this

well during the conslrucllon dates reported above. All work performed during
this fime is.i ce with Oregon well construciion

s This report best of my knowledge and belief.

fﬁ'ﬂﬁ'ﬂ%'-‘& 2. F7-QF WWC # 693

13758




RECEIVED

KLAM 53755
JuL 01 2021
/
OWRD
STATE OF OREGON 2
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT weiLip. oL AT Y&
lmlm::irans for completing this report are on the lnst pags of this form. A S J 07 Qg :
(8 OWﬁ'E.R: Well Number __# / (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Neme [JNE GRe0E TN DSHCT | Comy Yifbesrtt tuine Loogitude
A 3939 S’ S)n S Sex F S Towmblp. 39S  NorSRuge_ DA Eer W. WM
Cty KeBappilt FA:g Sue L8270~  Zip FrD|  Sectin 7 SE M KHET
(@) TYPE OF WORK TxLot Q3000 Lo B0 BlockSTo __ SubdivisiondS TR2.SE
New Well [7] Deepening ] Altzration (repair/econdition) [] Abandorment Street Address of Well (ar noarest address) T390 HITLyty junnF”
3) DRILLMETHOD: o 4" _41(.4.5 O
[JRotary Air p@my Med [JCable  [JAuger {10) STA A%élcgw%xrex:%ﬁ o
[]Other 23S bclow landsurhca, Date ~}_"->§:>.3
m’?@?ﬁ: Artesian pressure Ib. per aquare inch. Dada
[JDomestic  [JCommunity [ ]Incuustrial igation {1l) WATER BEARING ZONES:
— [JThermal  [T}injection [ClLivestock  “[TJOther -
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found o= 1S B
Special Construction approval [] Yes ,12@0 Depth of Completed Well 3%
Explotivesused []Yes [X]No Type Amount From To Estimated Flow Rats | SWL
HOLE SEAL 7B 3t xC0 €4
Dlamslar  From Ta Materlal From  To Sacks or pounds =
o 22 1O |17y COuwnsm | & |50
i ISe 79 | 23S Skx
/ S 79137
127 127y |37 (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [JA [JB [Qe~ [Op [JE Ground Blevation
O other
Backfill placed from fto__ fu Material Material From | To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to fr. Size of gravel
{6) CASING/LINER: SEE A2 =
Dlameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastle Welded Threaded el
Casing: | [ =188 =) O S
_lte [ ity % %‘ O ﬁ: d
) e (|
2k dm e O
Liner: [ e =] Ol
B E E O l
Final location of shoe(s) ==
(7) TERFORATIONS/S CREENS!
[Perforations  Method
[JScreens Type Maies el S
From To gtl .‘\w : IJ::-elp i CEI]Bz L&tr _R'EG‘ENE-D
y T ] APR 1 § 2003
> il O O .
[ WATERRE ;
= O a |l S:Jurtbbb :}EPT
O O y
¥ _ =i b
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date saried 3/ /O3 Compleied -3 /2> /O3
Flowing (unbonded) Waler Well Constructor Certifieation: .
E‘lﬂ;p [(1Bailer Ol A [ Artesian I certify that the work | perf‘n;:md on the mnmclﬁnn. ?lllcfalim;j:r abandonment
Yield pabimin _Drawdewn Drill sdem st Tiroe ﬂﬁ,ﬁ: m&”ﬁ?‘:}m:&gﬂ“&?&fﬁ'ﬁ% ;otmub’:‘sllmuf u‘:;l k,uowlctlg;:
3o (). S37 Lhe | and belisf.
WWC Number
Signed Date
Temperatuce of water 4 O Depth Artesian Flow Pound ________ | Tbonded) Water Well Coustruclor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? [[] Yes By whom T acezpt respomibility Forfhe construction, aljeration, ot ;b;:;!"mrn;;‘w?
Did any strata contain water not suitablo for inteaded use? 7] Too little ;’f’,{gm’"ﬁ f.hi:lwi.l' 0 h Or;mﬂuau ml_y w:fju
[dSaity [JMuddy [JOdor []Colored [[]Other constructly dard Bt best of my knowledge and bl e
Depth of strata: WENTmber
Sigaed




KLAM 53755
S3155

P.O. Box 98 « MiDLAND, OREGON 87834
(541) 884-3090 « (800) 2458122
Fax #: (630) 628-2562

22580 ADOBE ROAD « RED BLUFF, CALIFORNIA 56080
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSES:
OR#601 = CA #583153 » NV #38189

Pine Grove Irrigation District START: March 4, 2003
3939 South Sixth Street Box # 325 FINISH: March 25,2003
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

WELL LOCATION: Bemie Symonson Property - south side of Hwy 140E - 1 mile east of Hwy 39 & 140 Junction
SE% NEY §7 T39S RIOE

e RECEIVED
Do 3 Sandy topsoil JuL 01 2021
3- 24 Yellow shale
24 - 168 Green clay with hard gray shale

168 - 211 Black lava OWRD

211 - 257 Hard broken gray basalt

257 - 288 Hard broken black basalt

288 - 293 Hard gray basalt

293 - 331 Broken black basalt

331 - 335 Hard gray basalt

335 - 376 Hard broken gray basalt
175 fest of 16 inch O.D, x 250 wall steel casing set and cemented at 174 feet.
22 inch diameter hale from O feet to 174 feet; 15 inch dizmeter hole from 174 feet to 274 feet;
12 inch diameter hole from 274 feet to 376 feet.
Static water level at 35 feet. Temperaturs 74° Fahrenheit.
Test pumped 3200 GPM at 38 feet.

RECEIVED
APR 15 2003
Page 1 of 2
WATEH thUUHL,}:b DE
M, OREGON — I

_ U8y

S —



KLAM 5
STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(ns required by ORS 537,765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

09-21-2010

7536 Page 1 of 2

|
!

WELL LABEL # L | 100296

START CARD # 1009975

EBILEI NGNS Ownes Well LD. TH#1 (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name ROBERT Last Name! NG County Klamath Twp 1000 & N/S  Range 1nan E EAY WM
Compeny Sec: 13 NW /4 of the gw {74 Tax Lot 1200
Address 6200 REEDER ROAD Tax Map Numbey Lot
ity KLAMATH FALLS State OR Zip 97603 Lat o ' " or DMS ar DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK Ncw Weil L__I Deepening D Conversion Long ; | yioe RMS oeRD
Alterztion (repair/recandition) I:]Abandoument (" Sweetaddress ofwell (& Nearest address
3) DRILL METHOD SAME AS ABOVE
Rotary Air [X]Retary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud =
L—_JR ! D D L—‘l (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL ;
everse Romry Other Date Whipsiy + SWL(R)
(4) PROPOSED USE[_ ] Domestic [X]lmigation [_]Community Exg?ic\:"f\;:é’mﬁttpmg Jlﬂ o =
El?nc!us:rinb’ Commericial D Livestock DDcwaten'ng Flowing A = '-, = — =
[[Jrtermal [Jiajection [_] Othes Fom s LI Oy i )
s WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard D_,-\u.u:h copy)| SWL Date From To Est Flow SWI(psi) + SWI{f
Depth of Completed Well 53500  ft. 15-12-2010 28 149 40 28
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ ==
Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibs
14 75 0 10 iReptnnite Ching 0 18 22 S
087 10 455 =)
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevution
How wassealplaced:  Method [ JA []B [Jc [Cp [[& Material From To
ther Poured Dry Brown Clay 0 0
BackEll placed from E.to f Material s C et 11 86
Filter pack from ft. to {t. Material Size S:Mkfsl:mm 84 149
uc Claystone 1489 257
Explosives used: D"CS Type Amount Blick Sand 7:‘}_ 1:i
(6) CASING/LINER Shis Cleybioge 263 304
8asing Liner D2 4+  From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd |PBlack Sand 04 17
@ O = ‘ 19 % (.) ( : Blue Claystone & Black Sand Layers 119 555
() (B0}
e C ome
o - f RECEIY
5 o ome ' ED

Location of shoe(s)

Shee [ |Inside [ Jouside []Other

Temp casing Dch Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method
Screens Type Material
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Sernfslot  Slot #of  Tele/
creen Liner Dia From To width  length  slols pipe size

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

() Bump () Bailer Q) Aic (O Flowing Asesian

Yield gal/min Drawdown  Drill stem/Pumnp depth  Duration (hr)

021

Date Statted 04-30-2010 Completed §5-17-2010

{unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certiticntion

I certify that the work | performed on the construction, decpening, alterntion, or
abandonment of this well is in complinnce with Oregon water supply well
construction standards, Materials used and information reported sbove are true to
the best of my knowledge-and belief.

License Number Date
Electronically Filed

Signed

Tempemiure g7 °F Lab nm!ysis[] Yes By

Water quality concerns? {]es (describe below) :
From Ta Description t _Uni

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

[ necept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abundonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported nbove. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,

License Number _ [3g5
Electronically Filed

Signed ROBERT BUCKNER (E-filed)

Date 19212010

—o-11--0

13790

Contact Info (oplional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM

ENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK

Form Version: 0,95



WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - KLAM 57536 WELLLD. #L 100396 Page 2 of 2
continuation page
09-21-2010 START CARD # 1ggo97s
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
BRI 018 SEAL sacks/ Water Bearing Zones
Dia From To Material _From To _Amt  the axng
SWL Date From Ta EstFlow SWL(psi) T SWL(R)
FILTER PACK =
From To Maierial Size L|
o
=
(11) WELL LOG
{6) CASING/LINER .
Material From To
Casing Liner  Din + From To  Gauge Stl Plstc Wid Thrd
GFIo SE6|R
@ CHedn
) E oRo||m
o SHe
CLO a0 Qe ]
GO 6] St
RG] OEO|E
) L] SIS
(B)m(e) ]
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Parf/S Casing/ Screcn Sern/slor Slot fof  Tale/
cresn Liner Dia From  To width lensth __ slols pipe size
RECENED
Ji 01 202
Al ;
OWRI
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Yield eal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump denth Duration (hr} Comments/Remarks
Water Quality Concerns : [Temporury Abandoned 23 customer wants to move to a different location to sce
From To Description Amount  Units if rock can be encourtered for irrigalion needs.

18758



KLAM 53142
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLID.#L_S3¥ 72~
(as required by ORS 537.765) STARTCARD # /[OZS3 2~
Instructions for completing this report are on the la_st age of this form.
(1) OWhER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name EE S A K R AW County K s prpyd Latitude

adiress [EF( Lo e Kemmnrn Chte Ro,

Ci Stats . Z
E OF WORK

(2)
New Well [] Deepening [[] Alteration (repair/recondition) [ ] Abandonment
{(3) DRILL METHOD:

Longitude

Township 73 ﬂ N or@Rangu @r W, Whi.
Section_ 2. 8 SE A ECE 1/4

TaxLot {5t Lot Block Subdivision
Street Address of Well {or nearestaddress) €€ Spund Enp ¢ €

LasHsuer Why
[RGiary At [JRotary Mud  [JCable  [JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
[]Other B 2 below land surface. Dae [~ [ 0-Q
i?]‘ﬁ'd‘ﬁ‘é'si"@w’_s& Artesian pressure Ib. per squarc inch. Date
[JDemestic  [[]Community [Jindustrial  [Grrigation {I1) WATER BEARING ZONES:

(O] Thermal [CInjctian [OLivestock ] Other
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval [T] Yes [53%¢ Depth of Completed Well 525 i

. /
Depth at which waler was first found g S

Explosives used []Yes [NG Type Amount From Ta Estimated Flow Rats | SWL
HOLE SEAL o < 1o 4 P
Dismeter From Ta Material From To  Sacks S5LS S0 = 32
PTG =) 7 oyl r3 gy _
20" li2y |3, open | |
(2.7 1324 S ) |
(' SW|SE 5 (12) WELL LOG: i
How was seal placed: Method [JA [B E'E!. Op [E Ground Elevation d/{ =20
D Other
Backfill placed from it to ft. Matsrial Material From To SWL
Gravel placed froms ft. to £ Sizeofgrvel Sawey (ray Torsel| O | 2
{6) CASING/LINER: GRe £, A 2- | [{D
Dismeier From Te (Gangc .‘Skcl Plastic Welded Thresded ']é{. Wi, Y o | (] 1
ceine O+t 2374 O ® O Cnag Lo oay 1 g
i EFE B 8 B acacy gl 2zl -
@ v EN O || Eacruren BasecT 122 200 | =2
B B NE O ||[Eeacouegn Emsm_r(/c;c_ny ool zo| 22
Liner: EEIRN O |l Fracrueer ‘Base T [ 2oC|S24| 32
[E7 Y S i) O
Final locaticn of shoe(s)
{7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
ethod ]t an el AW A
gz:i::ﬂm '{L;'pe Material MV E
Tele/pipe F f hJ
From To fll:: Number  Dinmeter : d;p Czaing Liner } !::(_‘; E !—\'IED :
a O JUl i
O O |—JAN-2-2-2002
O O
| 0 O | WA A D OWRD
| a O » UHEGON
i
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date sarted __ ¥ ~(©O—0Q |  Completed [ 2.~ |O-—
Flowing (unboaded) Water Well Constructor Certificatlon:

- i i i 1 ify that the work I perl d on the truction, alteration, or aband
(R O @ el | )] S R st o o ot o, ot
Yleld galmin Drawdowa Drill stem at Time Materials used and information reporiad above aro tric o the best of my knowledge

Est 300D 2.00 1 hr. and belief.

‘-P..uun = 7¢0 o) 4 'L{ __L;,_ WWC Number
j=l7-g1— Signed Date
Temperature of wu:r_ﬁ_(L Depth Artesian Flow Found (honded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment \f.'ork
Did any strata contaln water not suitable for intended use? (] Too little performed on this well during the construction dates reported sbove, All work

[JSalty [[JMuddy [JOder [JColored []Other
Depth of strata:

performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

construction standards, This report i true (o the best of my knowledge and belief,

07/ WWC Number / 3 N
A

Signed Date £2~/Q~ Q| ]

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR  THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

137958 ;



KLAM 53732

RECEIVED
STATE OF OREGON

MAR 1 8 2003
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(3 required by ORS 537.765)  WATER RESUURUES DEP
lostructions for complciing this report S8LEM. Qﬂm this form,

WELL ID.#L_ 32935
START CARD /02 S2

(1) LANT) OWNER Well Number
e el S R A
Address | B8 lowen Keauan Lace Bo,
Ciy Keamant Fa Ly State D £ Zip 7 7403

{2) TYPE OF WORK
iew Well [ Deepening [T Alteration (repairfecondition) [ Abandonment

{3) DRILL METHOD:
[@Roary Air ClRoary Mud (3 Cable T Auger
O Other

(4) PROPOSED USE:

O Domestic [ Community [ Industrial &HFgarion
O Thermal  [njection [ Livestock 1 Other
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Special Construction approval [ Yes (BrSo Depth of Completed Well YIQIL

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legul description:
County ATH  Latitude Longitude

Township_ 27 No@Range_ T ZBorW. WM.
Section _2- &> ST g ANNEL g
Tax Lot_{ oD Lot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or rearen address) _SLEH i S &? wﬁigﬁuﬂ IJ
o 4

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
ft. below land surface. Dae 3=-09-073

Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch Daie
(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depth a1 which water was first found 35(

- 4 OYes Bro Ty R From Ta Estimated Flow Rate SWL
AplOsivES usc €5 Lo pe cunt

HOLE SEAL 25", ;‘.;8; 3 /OJEF“ o
rﬁm;ﬂsr 1-8:.. S e FBm ST;__ s.:‘sﬁ?o@? =0 2
Zo® |SS 250
JIL" [250(325

JO” |325 25| & Genl Y25 4o Y8O°
How was seal placed:  Mcthod A OB B2€ 0OD OE
O Other

(12) WELL LOG:
Ground Elevation 5”/ 30

Backfill placed from ft. lo f.  Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from f. lo fl.  Size of gravel Stups Cear Tarsert (& ¥
{6) CASING/LINER: | Brawew Ctay g Yy
Diameter  From , To Gauge Sleel  Plosc  Welded Threaded | Gpemy ol 1Y £S5
i o P 7
Casingr Q" F207ISS{ 250 @ [ &= O RBaovy Saue T .
O () a ] Crery Cpey 1¢ ¥
2 = s & Greeen Cony i /5440 3¢ 39 327
L L - a Bercr SAuDp =t ¥s
Liner: giagr ook e Simce  SmIDSTRRE ¢S _|4®
e SR ,_.mD o O g Black BASALT ¥y 77 | #2/]
nive Shoe used [ Inside [ Outs (=rNonc
Final location of shoe(s) —'%“‘ ‘:jﬂ’;—" LAsH ;’z 3?&22 :‘ i
73 7 | Deaikdyy) OASALT
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: =4 5 - =
ot VERY Hpry Cpay BasdlT 22 /
] P=rforaticns Method :{ KC}
[ Screens Type Material witt [ avees o€ Browpal Acen [z
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number Diameter  sizé Cusing  Liner
= 0
0 O
) 0 |
e [
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour : Date suried /) =3~ QU Compleied 3-07-03
. O FlU"“’jnﬂ (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
O Pamp D i Ariesan | certilly that the work | performed on the construetien, olterution, or ubandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem al Time ment of this well 15 in compliance with Oregon water supply well consiruciion
50 I b standards. Materinls used and information r=ported above are true to the best of my
Z5un -f_ Z knowledge and belief.
WWC Number
Signed Date
o .
Temperature.of water_ 8.0 Depth Artesian Fiow Found {bonded) Waler Well Conslcuctor Certification: B
g I ngcept responsibllity lor the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
AS et aMI”I? o D.Yﬂ By _w}wm = : performed on this well duning the construction daics reponed above, All work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? £ Too little performed during 1his time is in compliunce with Oregon water supply well

O Salty ([IMuddy £10Odor [JColored [ Other
Depth of strata

comatruction stantardsThis report is true 1o the best of my knowledge and beligf.
WWC Number
Signed 9? e Duc 3~09-03
7

ORIGINAL —WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR ~ SECOND COPY —~ CUSTOMER

13798

|
RECEIVED
JUL 01 2021

OWRD



STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT Kilwwesy  WELIDL YD)
i SA9G START CARD¥ 137071
L4} O'G!‘I'!l! Well Nammber (%) LOCATION OF WELL by legal deocription:
N “lke ® iaren !monan County s lamath  Latteds Lesgitudo
M'lm 2k onedale "‘f . Townibip el N or S Rangs Eor W WM
Oxy - larath Talls Zo a76017 Section 2 [ 14 .;I:: L4
ﬁoiwou Teslot 1100 Lot Block Sebdvitkn
Haw“ﬁﬂ Alarathm {ropeir teonedition) (] Abandoonsset Stroat A ddroes af Well (or nearsil addroin)
: 120°0 Hemedale 2d,
FJRoaryae  TJRotcy Mad [0 [JAsger A A o
Othar SO O bolew L rfaca, paa_7/10/ 00
i Artsalan precaure Ib. pos equeseineh,  Das
ClDumsic  (JCommosity [Jindwwl  Pmigaten 1) WATER BEARING ZONEST
! Dageh at which waer was Frat foand 5!
Spoclal Construction spproval T Yas g No  Degth of Conpheed
Explosivae vied [JYes [INo Typo Amunt b Fom To %&m SWL,
HOLE . ] 51 0 35
Dussar Prog e Maurid Frem To  Sedaer 575 23 2,700 ne
20 0|2 13/ Jent | 2130 |37 siw
renent 7L |15 aks
16 |7k |onv
e ——————
22 12031922 (12) WELL10G
Howwusdpiwed:  Mebed [JA [0 [FPc [Op [OE Qrcand Eles ation
O one
Hackdill placed from tm A Mairia Matorisl recn To SWL
Gravel placed flom At fl.  Sizaof gravel Tovsoll N b
! 3rp ¢lay & gand 14 2%
Db hI To DOusgs Binnl Phetic Welded Thewded | | HYD_SOnG3T0NA o &
camg. 4 |2 O B O 3rn glay & course sand 41 20
B ES O 0 en. ovavel "hrn XHMRANINRR] 1% | %%
Bl O Sandstera | bn
s O “ray clavilrn pagked cand ks3] %)
Livwr: FA)IS [a) e ) a oy clay & goirrig pard sl 79
EaNEINE 0 Ly elxv *311InA
Firal Jocktion of scels} 25 “vay clay & zghaln 10951 31C
T “reRp ooaln T wEh
[Puforstions  bechod o ||oray shala g2t | 575
[JSarers Type nray trolen basalt ol Aen | &7 )
Pow T wwr D o Lae [ REGEIVE ]
Ay S [
= g o AUG-0-2- 2004
- 2 B b
O 0 | WATER BESOURCES DERT,
5 5|\
- |
(8) WELLTESTS: Mighwum testiag tine {s 1 bour Dusparnd __F/LR/OL  Compleiod  Z/11/01
Fowlag (oo ded) Wilar Well Casirweise Cerilficatien
B i fhat ths wark 1 pacformed 1 ha constreciion, ateralon, or sbandogment
Sl Oav [:m:: am‘ﬂ-.m:pmwma&-mu@ymmﬁ?&m
L s Drovd vy Drld divs 1t ﬂ mdleh! ieformation reporied shove aro truv o tha bad of ory imewhdge
: WWC Number
Siged Do
Trcepicaure of walsr -0 Dopih Artsaiaa Flew Foupd an: imWﬂmeu: ==—a—
W & weder toadyaie dovw? N Yes By whom . for tha econmruction, akerstion, o sbendomnent work
D4 may stracs contaln wesie ood suilsble Jor intanded use? !‘E}‘Tuomh PN*"M "ﬁ;" ‘?h?hm@mmw" Aﬂa'im
ety [Muddy qu-dor [JCotersd  []Cther di. Tl t to 1be besl of asy Xnow
Depth of rata:
Sig: 2




KLAM 57412

STATE OF OREGON Page 10of 1
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 06-13-2010 WELL LABEL # L[ 100395 ]
(ns required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)
START CARD # (1009908 |
(1) LAND OWNER Ownez Well 1.D. Home#? (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Namz= MIKE & KAREN Last Name NOONAN County jer.muh TWp annn S N/S  Rerge app E EAW WM
Company NOONAN FARMS See NE I/4 of the S /4 Tax Lot 1100
Address: 12080 HOMEDALE ROAD Tax Map Number Lot
City KLAMATHFALLS State OR Zip 07603 Lat o ' "or DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK N-:w Well D Despening D Conversion Long : . "or DMS or DD
Alteration (repair/recondition) |:_| Abandonment (¥ Streetaddress of well (™ Nearest address
3) DRILL METHOD AMERTAROYE
Rotary Air [} Rotory Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud
Seai[m]Ccae W sce ] (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL _
[CIReverse Rotary [] Other Date  SWL(psi) +  SWL(R)
I Existng Well / Predeepeni
(4) PROPOSED USE[ ] Domestic [X]lrmigation [ ] Community (.‘:i:;li-n 3 Lwcu SRR s —
E?dm?tﬁ?c:mg lt_)il;esmck [[pewatering Flowing Ancsia?[ | Dry Fiok? [ ]
s PR = WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 36
(3) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard D.-\uach copy)] SWLDate  From To EstFlow SWifpsi) + SWId)
Depth of Completed Well 64500 1t E&m_am 0 14 55 i i S S
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ 5:05-2010 575 £45 £.000 L1 S5
Dia From To Mauterial From To  Amt  |bs R
24 i 104 Bentonite Chins 1] s 12 S L2
19 104 SR80 | Coment 3 162 132 < =
1235 580 645
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method D A DH K{ C D D DE Material From To
ther Poured Dry Eandy Claycy Top Soil a )
T Flard Claystone 1 &
Backfill placed from f to ft. Material - -
Filter pack from R to 2 Metesiel Size Brown Sandy Clay RECEINED « 18
= Block & Brown Sand R 16
Explosives used: D“ Type Amount Brown Sand WB 3 53
(6) CASING/LINER ale Clay UL 071202 s 70
ing Liner Dia +  From To Gage Stl Plsic WId Thrd |Sray Clay 70 &0
(-.) (\ = XI : 7 530 {;) C Gray & Brown Claystone 0 180
O C = = o 135 & ¢ X Brown Sandstone AWIDM 180 214
( ) F - 4 Croy & Green Claystone L= 215 114
< =) ) Gray Claysione 314 571
O @ 4 L] © Gy Broken Bosalt W3 571 Gl8
O ( — - Red Cinders & Gray Basalt WR 618 636
Shoe D Inside DOuisidc D Other  Location of shoe(s) jrlard Broken Basale WB £26 £a3
Temp casing I:l Yes Dia From To
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Methed
Scresns Type Material
PerfiS Casing/ Screen Scrn/glot Slot wof  Telef Date Started a4 05 Completed s.1425010
creen Liner Din From To width ength.  slols  pipe size N
(unboaded) Water Well Constructor Certification
[ cenify that the wark 1 performed on the construction, decpening, alieration, or
sbandonment of this well is in complinnce with Oregon water supply well
construction standords. Mnterials used and information reporied nbove are true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum (esting time is 1 hour License Number Date
O Pump O Bailer @ i O Flowing Artesian Electronically Filed
) . T T . il Signed ==
Yield gal/min __ Drawdown  Drill stem/Pump denth Durstion (br) —
5.500 625 £ (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alterntion, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reporied above, All work
= = = , performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water  supply well
B A0 SRS RRLab:smlns D YEe Y construction standards, This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,
Water quality concerns? D‘fcs (describe below) _
From Ta Descrintion Amount _Unitx License Number_ 1185 Date g4.13.9010
16 55 |Odor Electronically Filed
Signed RORFERT BUCKNER (P-filed)
Contact Info (optional)

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT o JLLaOZ oa &K
. - : INT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF CO!
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT B o H s



- STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructlons for completing this report are on the lnst page of this form.

KLAM 55311

Ylaum
<53

WELLID.#L_ 8132 |

sTarTCARD# /Y D163

(1) LAND QWNER . Well Number
TUED L
Adress $4Y/ Demmcem Cais
City Kramard Gares sme (Je  7ip 77073
(2) TYPE OF WORK ~ [Grfew Well

[ Deepening [ Alicration (repair/recondition) [ Abandonment [} Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
otary Air [£] Rotary Mud [[] Cable [[J Auger [ Cable Mud
Ol other

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (lcpal description)

County _ Kl8ns AT I
Tax Lot by 18] Lot

Tawnship '?_ O N o@lmgc yA®) __@:r W WM

Section __ (2 NE__. A TS 1/4

L= em—— e tor o —— L {doprecaiordecimal)

Eong - e O =B M (degrees or decimal)

Street Address of Well (or nearcst sddress) ‘g'f‘ /"’ DEH LI GE =

(3) PROPOSED USE (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL .
I Domestic  [[] Community  [] Industrial E"I'n-igatiun —L-!—Llr'-—_ ft. below land surface. Date .&_QJ;Q_Q__.
O] Thermal [ Injection [ Livestock [ Other i bolow land surfuce. Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION  Special Canstruction: [ Yes [0 | Aoroon PrEssire D o i s -
Depth of Completed Well ft. (11) WATER BEARING ZONES
R { B /
Explosivestiaec:ilchtes Sa SLype hmonn Depth at which water was first found C.- ?‘2.
RORE HOLE SEf\L From To Estimated Flow Rate  SWL
Diameter From To, Material Frnm or Pounds o
D (Y [Baynum © IH{ {7 G 53 10 cp R
e Tyl [0S oS E W
Sl 2¥N Yo
y 1 b 4 B )
g‘;;:: PP e DOa OB Oc Ob O (12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation __¢/30)
Backfill placed from o f.  Material = Material From To  SWL j
Gravel pl . . Sizzofgnvel e |55 . ! ;
ravel placed from 1o fi Size of grave = RO SH M'DZ": — o TS /e .
(6) CASING/LINER (rRAA L Bt Pt Sl (A= FSNE el
Diameter From  To  Gauge Steel Plastlc Welded Threaded | Se¢r Bimun SAND SR C (OS] 37 b lr
csing:_ G |1l 2¢hl. 250 B~ O B O S9eT Ganrw CEAYNTR LE 314 do=< (PH
B B O E =t
oY v 18
22 B 5 \=CEIVED
Liner; ] 0 i3] O O
FLLL o i
7 @ 3 [E - g Jut 62021
Drive Shoc used [ Inside [5Outside [] Nonc
Final location of shoe(s) _ 288 /2~
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS LWRD '
[C] Perforatio Method L
(0 Sercens Type Material Datc Started ZLQL"_O_Q Completed 2-0-0
From To lot Number Diameter Telefpipe Casing Liner

Skze sfze

A

aooooao
o m|w|m|m]

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour
1 Pump [C] Bailer Air [[] Flowing Aricsian

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time
(4 7a) (7,70 14 /L_- ;
/ Ly { L

Temperature of water 60 5 Depth Al

Was a2 watcr anal i A
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intened use? [ Too littke

[l saly [ M“ﬂEP:I fda- morcd [Cl|Other _FEB_-i_s_Eg,g,g_

Depth of strafa:

(unbonded) Water Well Conatructor Certification

I centify that the work [ performed on the construction, decpening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in campliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards, Materials used and information reparted above are truc to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
WWC Nurmber ( 7. 147 pate_ L =27 "’/6

Signed W [/’:?5”/’

(bonded) Water Well Construetor Cerlification

[ aceept responsibility for the construction, decpening, alteration, or
abandonment work perfarmed on thls well during the construction dntes reported
above, All wark performed during this time is In compliance with Oregon water
supply well cansiruction standards, This report is fruc to the best of my knowledge

| and belicf,

WWC Numbes /3 %}:’r Date __ 2 "O‘?"O_g,

_é.‘éﬁgmcz"_ﬂ(tkv«i

~WATER RESUURCES DEP
gg‘d’?ﬁ@@vﬁe RESOUR{ES DEWEGON F

PY - CONSTRUCTOR

Signed
15133&?: (51’*8— CUSTOMER  06/16/2004



KLAM 54078

RECEIVED

JUL 01 2021

OWRD
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Klamath Basin Improvement District

Permit Amendment Map T-16209
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Klamath Basin Improvement District T39S R10E
JUuL 01 2021 Permit Amendment Map G-16209
Map 2 of 4
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Klamath Basin Improvement District
Permit Amendment Map T-16209

T39S, R10E
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Map 1 of 4
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Part 3 of 5 — Fee Worksheet

‘FEE'WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT

Base Fee (mcludcs one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1.160

Types of change proposed:

<] Place of Use

Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a =1 (2b) Ifonly one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $930 andenter » » » » » » »» » » » » » » »
2 930

L

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If orly one permit this will be 0
Multiply line 3b by $520andenter » » » » » »» » » » » » » » 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD
to a well?
DNo: enterO »H M NN HH N N H N B N B N » » »
Yes: enterS410 » N N N NN N N B RPN PR N N N H» » » 4 410

Do you propose to change the place of use?
[CINo:enterOonline5 » » » »» » »» » »» »» »» » » »
<] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see
example below*): 0.88 (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 0 (5b)
If5bisO,enterOonlineS » » » » » N R R X R H» H» » » » » |
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢)
and multiply 5¢ by $350, then enteronline5 » » » » » » » » »

Sh |
=

Add entries on lines I through Sabove » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:

7

Is this permit amendment: ! !
[[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9327
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net
benefit to fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enter Qonline7» » » » »» » » »» » » » » | 7 0

8

Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee: | & 82,500

*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100

1k

acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then
multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. Ifthe water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a
cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125
(1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 c¢fs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count

cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for

the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each *“on the
ground” acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both

permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

SUPERSEDED 13758

Revised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 3 of 10 TACS
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Use Permit Information

OWREBease use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and
paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT # G-16209

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

S , ; | | 607 [t N & 2510 L E
wengy | X Authorize A 1390 s 10 E | 27 | sE  sW (3303 | from SW Cor Sec27
[] Proposed | | : T39S, R10E, WM
. | .: 46.01tS & 123.0 [t W
ed i
Wellzy | ) Authoriz %ﬁ;l 39S (10| E| 17 | NE  SE |2900 | from EV/4 Cor Sec 17
(X Proposed ! | T39S, R10E, WM
; 30531tS & §79.1 [t E
Wenys | L Authorized St 390 s [10( B | 8 | NW, SW [500 | fm W/4 CorSecs,
Proposed l 23 ] : i T39S, R10E, WM
: -; 21242 e N & 10313 fe
Welrsy | L Authorized | RLAM 1390 s [10! E | 17 | NW | SW [ 1200 | E fm SW Cor Sec17,
(X Proposed 5 : s | T39S, R10E, WM
— .; | | 2617 ftN & 327 W
Wallss || = Autherized S 421 30 | 9 | E| 28 | SE | NE | 1901 | fm E1/4 Cor Sec 28,
[X] Proposed 531 ! T39S, RIE, WM
1 [ I | 743 ft N & 59.0 it W
[] Authorized KLAM | .o 1 9  E| 28 | SE | NE | 1901 | Fm EV/4 Cor Sec28
(] Proposed | | T39S, ROE, WM
. | § i 2138 ftS & 4393 (LW
Welp g7 | L Authorized ey |4|s{9lE| 2 |NE|SE|1100 | FmEV4 CorSec2,
B4 Proposed 52825 s | i T408, R9E, WM
; ; e 282.1 1t S & 400,7 ft W
alla | = Anthorized REOM a0 s e ' |2 | NE | SB | 1100 | Fm E1/4 Cor Sec2
X] Proposed 57412 : ' r .' T408, RYE, WM
. % R 56.01tS & 135 (LW
well 2o | L Authorized KLAM | 0 s |10 E| 6 | NE | SE | 500 | Fm E1/4 Cor Sec6
Proposcd |- 35311 ; !_ T408S, R10E, WM

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

Place of Use (POU) [C] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[C] Point of Diversion (POD) Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Surface water POD to Ground Water POA
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit?

Yes Complete only the proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit nlb&?&.@&

SUPERSEDED

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)  []

[] No

Revised 2/11/2019 Permit Amendment Application — Page 7 of 10
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AUTHORIZED (the “from® or "off® lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

i

L

‘5'. o

Proposed
Changes
(sco
“CODES"®
from
previous

T

Changess

s

PROPOSED (the “10" or "on” lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES are made.

i
T

R

ﬁ“* :
) 2| ;
39 S 8 ST MNENE (L 1) 0.40 1|an 52003 39 S 8 E NENE (L 1) 0.40]1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S B E 38 SENE 23.34 1[3/16/2003] Add POA 39 5 8 E 36 SENE 23.34|1 Thru 9 | 3/18/2003
39 S 8 E 36 NESE 4.34 1137152003| Add POA 39 S 8 E as NESE 4341 thiu 9 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 9 NESW 11.24 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S g9 E 9 NESW 11.24]1 thru § 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 9 SESW 268.77 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 9 SESW 26.77 |1 thru 9 3/16/2003 |
39 S ] E 9 NWSE 2.40 113/15/2003| Add POA 39 S ) E ] NWSE 2401 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S [:] E 9 SWSE 15.10 1(3/16/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 9 SWSE 16.10/)1 thru 3/15/2003
39 S 9 El ) SESE 5.80 1[3715/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 9 SESE 5.80]1 thru 3M15/2003
39 s 9 Eil 43 | “INENE 3.80 1]3/1572003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 13 NENE 3.80]1 thru 3/15/2003
39 S ) E 13 SENE 040 1]3/M156/2003] Add POA 39 5 9 E 13 SENE 0.40]1 thru 8 3152003
39 3 G = EE SESW 050 1]|3715/2003| Add POA 39 S ] E 13 SESW 0.50]1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 s 9 E 1d MENW 1.50 1131552003 Add POA 39 5 8 E 14 NENW 1.50|1 thru 9 INM&2003
39 S 9 El 14 SWNW 3.38 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 14 SWNW 3.38{1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 s 9 E/l 14 NWSW 1.00 1{3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S g E 14 NWSW 1.0001 thru9 [ 3115/2003
38 S g E 18 NENE 1.00 113M5/2003] Add POA 39 ] 8 E 15 NENE 1.00]1 thru @ 315/2003
39 S 9 E 15 NWNE 1.45 1| 31512003 Add POA 39 S g E 15 NWNE 1.45|1 thru 9 3/15/2003
35 S 9 E 16 NENE 3.80 1(|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 16 NENE 3.60]1 thru 9 ANS2003
] S £ F 16 NWNE 2.50 1311572003 Add POA 39 S 9 E 16 NWNE 2.80{1thru 9 311572003
39 S £ E 16 SWSE 6.00 1|3/156/2003| Add POA 39 S E] E 16 SWSE 6.00|1 thrud |3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 17 SESE (L 5) B.B0 1[3N&2003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 17 SESE (L 5) 8.80]1 thiu g 3152003
39 ] ] E 19 SESE 8.60 1)3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S g E 19 SESE B6.60§1 thru 9 3/115/2003
39 S 9 E 21 MNENW (L 12) 4.0 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S i) E 21 NEMNW (L 12) 4.0001 thru 9 352003
39 S 8 E 21 NWHNW (L 13) 4.00 1|345/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 21 PIWINW (L 13 4.0001 thru 9 152003
a9 S 2] E 21 SWNW 11.44 113/15/2003] Add POA 30 S ] E 21 SWNW 11.44|1 thru 9 3152003
39 S 8 E 21 SwWsw £.40 1]3/158/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 21 SWSW 6.4001 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 S < El 21 SESW 6.00 1[316/2003] Add POA 39 S g E 21 SESW 6.00[1thru9 | 3152003
39 S E 21 SWSE (L. 8) 11.10 1|316/2003{ Add POA 39 5 g E 21 SWSE(L9) 11.10]1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 £ E 24 SWSE 7.10 1]3M&a2003] Add PDA 39 S ] E: 24 SWSE 7.10{1 thu 8 31502003
39 £ ) E 24 SESE 1.0 1|3M1572003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 24 SESE 1.30(1 thru 9 352003
39 L '] E 25 NENE 1.07 1]3M52003] Add POA 39 S g E 25 NENE 1.07]1 thru g a/15/2003
39 S 9 E 25 MNWNE 9.36 1]3/15/2003| Add PDA 39 S 9 & 25 MNWNE 9.36{1 thru 8 3/15/2003
38 S 9 E 2r SWSwW 20.50 1|3/15/2003| Add PODA 39 S 9 E 27 SWSW 20.50)1 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 28 NWNE 256.30 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S ) E 28 NWNE 25.30]1 thru 8 /162003
39 S 9 ks 28 SWNE 38.10 1|3M1572003] Add POA 39 S ) E 28 SWNE 38.10{1 thru 8 3/15/2003
39 S a E 28 SENE 1.30 1|31572003]  Add POA 39 s E 28 SENE 1.3041 thru 8 3N52003
39 S 9 E 28 SENW 12.40 3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S g E 28 SENW 12,4041 thru 9 INS2003
39 L] 9 = 28 SWsSwW 8.00 3M5/2003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 28 SWsSwW 8.00{1 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 28 NESE 5.00 3/1572003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 28 NESE 5.00{1 thu 8 3H5/2003
38 S 9 E 28 NWSE 4.60 1]|315/2003] Add POA 39 S ] E 28 MNWSE 46011 thma® | 3N6/2003
a8 S ) E 23 swsw 7.70 1]|316/2003] Add POA 38 5 ] E 29 SWSW T.70]1 thru 8 3/15/2003
30 S 9 E 30 MENE 34.02 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S ] E 30 NENE 34,92}1 thru® | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 B 30 NWNE (L 1) 18.06 1]3/1572003] Add POA 39 5 ] E 30 NWNE (L 1) 8.06]1 thru 8 3/15/2003
39 S g9 E 30 SESE 19.80 1[3/18/2003] Add POA 39 ] a E 30 SESE 9.680| 1 thru 8 3/15/2003
39 S g E 31 NENE 8.70 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 38 S 9 E 3 NENE 8.70|1 thru 9 3572003
39 S a E 31 SENE 240 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 s ] E 3 SENE 2.40{1 thru 8 31512003 RECEIVED
JUL 01
G-18202 QQ list 0 i 202'

TR
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39 S g Ez |31 SESW 140 1[3/15/2003]_ Add POA 38 S ] E 3 SESW 140[1thru® | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 ES| 231 SWSE 17.8 1§3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 31 SWSE 17.8]1 thru @ | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 ExlNiga NWNE 2.60 1]916/2003] Add POA 39 5 ] E 32 NWNE 260[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E| 32 NWNW 9.70 1{3156/2003] Add POA K[:] s 9 E 32 NWNW 9701 thrug [ 3/15/2003
39 S g E] 32 SWNW 6.60 113/15/2003| Add POA 39 5 9 E 32 SWNW 66001 thru® | 3/15/2003
39 S ] E| 32 NESW 8.30 1}a/15:2003] Add POA 38 5 8 E 32 NESW 8.30[1 thru'9 | 3/15/2003
39 S ] Eiji32 NWSW 9.20 113715/2003] Add POA 39 E 9 E 32 NWSW 92001 thru9 | 3/15/2003
38 £ 8 E 32 SWsw 1.00 113115/2003]  Add POA 39 3 9 E 32 SWSwW 1.00[1thrug9 |3/15/2003
32 . 9 E 32 SESW 17.60 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 32| SESW 17.60{1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
38 = 9 E 32 SWSE 13.90 1{3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 32 SWSE 13.90[1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
38 5 B E 22 SESE 24.00 113/15/2003]  Add POA 39 S 9 c 32 SESE 24.80[1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E{=°33 NWNE 12.70 113/16/2003]  Add POA 39 S 9 E 33 NWNE 12.70|1 thru9 | 315/2003
39 5 L) E 33 SWNE 40.00 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 33 SWNE 40.00[1 thru @ | 315/2003
39 S 9 T SENE 28.30 11315/2003] Add POA a9 5 9 E 33 SENL 28.30|1thru 8 | 311572003
39 S g E a3 NENW 18.20 113116/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 33 NENW 48.20]1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 33 NWNW 27.40 1]315/2003| Add POA 39 S g E: 33 NWNW 27401 thru8 | 3/116/2003
39 s 9 El] sy SWNW 16.50 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 33 SWNW 16501 thru8 | 3/15/2003
a9 S 9 CE| 83 SENW 40.00 1{315/2003] Add POA a9 3 9 E 33 SENW 400011 thru9 | 3152003
39 s Q E|l 33 NESW 13.40 1{3/15/2003] Add POA 39 ] 9 E 33 NESW 13.40[1thru8 | 31152003
39 S 9 E 33 NWSwW 0.50 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 33 NWSW 0.50{1thru8 | 3115/2003
39 S 9 Ef =833 SWSW 10.40 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S ] E 33 SWSW 10.40(1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S g E] 33 NESE 39,50 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 £ 9 E 33 NESE 39.50{1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E 33 NWSE 36.60 1{3/1572003| Add POA 30 S ) E 33 NWSE 386001 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 5 9 E| 33 SWSE 17.00 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 39 5 g E 33 SWSE 17.00|1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 s ] El]l 33 SESE 35.40 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 3g [ 9 E 33 SESE 35401 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 9 E| 34 SWNE 16.00 1]315/2003] Add POA 39 5 9 E 34 SWHNE 16.00]1 thu 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S g E| 34 NENW 8.00 1[315/2003] Add FOA 39 S 9 E 34 NENW 800]1thu8 |3/15/2003
kL] S 8 E 34 SENW 7.00 1|3152003| Add POA 30 i) 9 E 34 SENW 7.00]1thru @ | 3/115/2003
39 s 9 E| 34 NWSW 5.90 1]3/16/2002| Add POA 39 3 9 E 34 NWSW 5.30[1thru® | 3/15/2003
30 s 9 [H 34 SWSW 13.40 1}3/15/2003| Add POA 39 s 9 E 34 SWSW 13.40[1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
39 S E] E| 34 SESW 7.00 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 34 SESW 7.00]1 thru 8 | 31572003
38 5 g El 34 NESE 3.00 1|2/15/2003] Add POA 33 S [ E 34 NESE 3.00[1thru @ | 31152003
39 5 a E| 34 SWSE 1.30 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S ] E 34 SWSE 1.30|1 thru 8 | 3/1572003
39 S 9 E| 34 SESE 1.00 1]315/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 34 SESE 1.00]1thu9  |3/15/2003
3s S 9 E'll 35 SENW 6.00 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 9 E 35 SENW §.00]1thu 8 | 31152003
39 S 9 E.[\.:85 NESW 14,70 1[316/2003]  Add POA 39 S 9 E 35 NESW 13.70[1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S ] Eil" a5 SESW 3.60 1]3415/2003] Add POA 39 S 9 E 35 SESW 3.60[1thru @ | 3/15/2003
39 S g E| 35 NWSE 12.60 1]|3715/2003] Add POA 39 S g E 35 NWSE 12.60|1 thu 8 | 3/15/2003
39 5 g E: =35 SWSE 20.70 1]|315/2003] _Add POA 3g 5 9 E 35 SWSE 207001 thru @ | 371572003
39 5 10 E 2 SWNE 38.80 1]3115/2003] Add POA 39 5 10 E 2 SWNE 38.80[1 thru @ 1 3/1572003
33 5 10 E 2 SENE 31.20 1]315/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 E 2 SENE 31.20[1 thru 8 | 3/15:2003
3a 5 10 E 2 SWNW B.70 1]315/2003| Add POA 39 & 10 E 2 SWNW 8.70|1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003|
39 S 10 E 2 SENW 37.80 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 L 10 E 2 SENW 37.80{1 thru 8 |3115/2003
19 s 10 E 2 NESW 3260 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 E 2 NESW 32.60[1thru 8 |315/2003
39 s 10 E 2 NWSW 9.10 1/3/15/2003] Add POA 39 [ 10 E 2 NWSW 9.10[1thru 8 | 3152003
39 S 10 E 2 SESW 6.10 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 2 SESW 6.10|1thru8 | 3/15/2003

a9 S 10 E 2 NESE 24.00 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 E 2 NESE 24.00[1 thru 6 | 3/15/2003
39 s 10 E 2 NWSE 40.00 1]3/115/2003] Add POA 39 s 10 E 2 NWSE 40.00|1thru @ | 3/15/2003

39 S i0 E 2 SWSE 430 1]315/2003] Add POA 32 S 10 E 2 SWSE 4,30|1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003

ag 5 10 E 11 NWNE 8.10 1]315/2003] POAPOU 39 S 10 3 I NWSW 233[1thru 8 |3/15/2003

ag S 10 E:l 11 SWNE 22,80 1]315/2003] POAIPOU 39 5 10 E ] SWSW 225|11hu 8 |3/15/2003

39 5 10 E] 11 NENW 3.70 1[3115/2003] POA/POU 39 B 10 E 9 SESW 2ii]1thu 8  |3/15/2003

39 S 10 E} SENW 0.70 1]316/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 11 NWNE 8.10{1 thrw @ | 3/15/2003

39 S 10 E 11 NWSE 3.20 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 3g 5 10 E 11 SWNE 22.8001 thru @ | 3/15/2003|
39 s 10 E| 12 NWNE 13.90 1]3/15/2003] Add POA a9 S 10 E 11 NENW 3701 thru 8 | 315/2003)

G-16209 QQ list

RECEIVED
JUL 01 2021
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39 S 10 E] a2 SWNE 3.10 1[3/15/2003] _Add POA ™ [s] 10 [E] SENW 0.70[1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
30 S 10 E| 12 NENW 150 1[3/15/2003| _Add POA 3 |s|_ 10 _[E] 11 NWSE 3.20[1 thu9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 12 NESW 25.00 1[3A5/2003|_Add POA 39 |s| 10 |E| 12 NWNE 13.00|1 thru 8| 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E|_12 NWSW 0.10 1[3/15/2003| Add POA e S = 5 e SWNE 3.10[1 thu 8| 3/1572003
39 s 10 E| 12 SESW 0.80 1[3/16/2003| Add POA T RS R NENW 1.50(1 thrug__ | 3/15/2003
39 s 10 E| 12 NESE 7.30 1[3/15/2003| _Add POA 39 [s] 10 [E| 12 NESW 75.90[1 thru9__ | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E | 13 | SWNW (L6) 30 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 3__|s|_ 10 [E| 12 NWSW 0.10[1 thru g | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 13 SWNW 15.6 113/15/2003] Add POA 19 S 10 E 12 SESW 0.80(1 thru 9 3/15/2003
a9 S 10 E 13 SEI\_I_W 2.0 113/152003] Add POA it ] 10 E 12 NESE 7.30]1 thru 9 3M15/2003
39 5 10 E|_13 NESW 6.30 1]3/15/2003]_Add POA 39 [S| 10 | F| 13 |SWNW(L6) 3.0{1thrud | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E| 13 NWSW 12.00 1[3/15/2003] AddPOA | 38 |S| 10 | E|_ 13 SWHW 15.6|1 thru8__ | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E[ 43 SESW 16.00 1|3/15/2003[_Add POA a0 _|s| 10 |E| 13 SENW 20[11hru9 | 3/15/2003
30 S 10 E| 13 SWSE 3.60 1|3/15/2003| _Add POA e I e S =R NESW 6.40[1thruG | 3/15/2003
39 s 10 E| 14 | SENE(L11) | __ 0.80 1[3/15/2003] Add POA e 7] T i e NWSW 12.00[1 thru8__ | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 14 | SWSW(L7?) 1.80 1[3/15/2003] Add POA e B | H S e SESW 16.50[1 thru 8| 3/15/2003
39 B 10 E | 14 | NFSE(L10) 75.40 1[3/1572003] Add POA T I U H 3 SWSE 3.60[1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E| 14 | NWSE(LD) 9.60 1[3/15:2003| Add POA 39 |S|__ 10| E| 14 |SENE(L11) 0,801 thru9__| 315/2003
3o s 10 E| 14 SWSE 12.0 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 38 |S|_10 |E| 14 |SWSWIL7) 1801 thrug | 3152003
39 5 10 E[ 1a SESE 28.30 1[3715/2003] Add POA 39 |s| 10| E| 14 |NESE(L10}| _ 25.40[1thvu8 |3/16/2003
39 s 10 E| _15 NWNW 6.20 1[3/15/2003]_Add POA 39 |S|_ 10| E[ 14 | NWSE(L9) 9,60|Tthrug _[3/15/2003
39 5 10 E| 15 SWRW 32.70 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 39 |S| d0: [E| 744 SWSE 1281 thru8 | 3/14/2003
39 s 10 E| 15 NESW 1.7 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 3 |s| 10 |E| 14 SESE 28.30|1thra 8| 3/15/2003
39 s 10 E| _15 NWSW 10.50 1|3/15/2003]_Add POA T <1 s N L i NWNW 6.20|11hru g |3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 15 SESW 312 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S5 10 E 15 SWHNW 3270]1 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 15 NWSE 1.00 1[3/15/2003] Add PDA 39 S 10 E 15 NESW 11.7]1 thru 9 3152003
39 5 10 E 15 SWSE 9.73 1[3/1512003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 15 MWSW 19.50(1 thru 9 ANS2003
33 s 10 E 15 SESE (L 1) 0.60 113/15/2003] Add PDA 33 S in E 15 SESW 3.12(1 thru 9 3152003
39 S 10 E 18 MENE 4:4.80 1|3NE2003] Add POA a9 S 10 E 15 MWSE 1.00]1 thru 9 3152003
39 5 10 E 16 NWNE 22.80 1|3/16/2003| Add POA 39 5 10 E 15 SWSE 98.73|1 thru 9 3/15/2003
a9 s 10 E| 16 SWNE 3.70 1|3/16/2003]_Add POA 3 _[S| 10 | E| 15 | SESE(L1) 0.60[1 thu @ | 3/15/2003
39 s 10 E| 16 SENE 36.30 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 88 |8 40 el 18 NENE 4480]1 tha 8| 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 18 NENW 12.00 1[3/15/2003|_ Add POA 39 |S| 10 | E[ 16 NWNE 22.80{1 thu9 | 31152003
30 S 10 E| 16 SWSW 2.00 1[3/15/2003]_Add FOA 39 |S| 10 | E|_ 16 SWHE 3.70|1 thru@ | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E| 16 NESE 4.40 1|3/15/2003] Ada POA 39 |s| 1w |E[_ 18 SENE 36.30]1 thru§ | 31152003
39 5 10 ) SWSE 0.60 1[3M5/2003] Add POA 9 [s|_ 10 | E| 16 NENW 17.8]1 thrud__[3/15/2003
39 s 10 E| 16 SESE 5.50 1|3A5/2003]_Add POA 38 [s| 10 |E[] 16 NESE 4.401thru 8| 31152003
39 S 10 E AT MNESW 5.50 113/15/2003| Add POA a9 S 10 E 16 SWSE 0.60[1 thru 8 /1512003
33 S 10 E 17 NWSW 3.50 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 = 16 SESE 6.50(1 thru 8 3NS2003
39 S 10 E 17 Swsw 8.00 11311812003 Add POA 3 S 10 E 17 MNESW 6.50{1thru 9 371512003
39 S 10 E 17 NESE 10.50 1(3/1512003| Add POA as S 10 E 17 NWsW 3.50]1 thyu 8 311542003
38 5 10 E 18 MENE 16.80 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 = 17 SWSwW 8.00]1 thru 9 31572003
39 s 10 E 18 SENE 38.80 1]315/2003] Add POA a3 S 10 E 18 NENE 16.80]1 thru 9 3”5-’2{!0;_
39 5 10 E[ 18 NENW 1.50 1|37115/2003) Add FOA 39 |s| 10 |E| 8 SENE 38.80|1thrud_ | 3/15/2003
38 s 10 E| 18 SESW 1.90 1[3/15/2003] Add FOA 39 |s|_10 |E| 18 NENW 1.501thru@ | 3/15/2003
33 s 10 E| 18 NESE 40.00 1|3/15/2003]_Add POA 8 [s| 10 | E| 18 SESW 1.00[1 thru8__ | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E| 1a NWSE 25.00 1|a/15/2003| _Add POA 30 |s|_ 10 [E| 18 NESE 40.00[1thu @ | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 1a SWSE 3B.50 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 38 |s| 10 |E| 18 NWSE 25.00|1thrud | 3/15/2003
a9 B 70 E| 18 SESE 37.10 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 3 |s| 10 |E| 18 SWSE 38.50|1thu 8 | a/15/2008
39 5 10 E 19 MNWNE 33.6 1131152003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 18 SESE 37.10|1 thru 9 L2003
39 S 10 E 19 SENE 8.2 1]3116/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 19 NWNE 33.5{1 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E 19 NENWY 5.8 113M5/2003] Add FOA 39 S 10 E 18 SENE 8.2[1 thru 9 AME2003
39 5 10 E 20 MENE 2.00 113/15/2003] Add POA 3o S 10 E 19 MENW 5.8(1 thru-9 31572003
39 S 10 E 20 NWNW 4.10 113/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 20 NWNW 41001 thny 9 3M&/2003
3g s 10 HE NENE 11.60 1/3/15/2003] _Add FOA 32 [s|_10_|E[ 9 NENE 11.60[1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
R s 10 E| 21 NVINE 12.50 1[2N5/2003] _Add POA 38 [S| 10 | E| 21 NWNE 241 d 315200
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39 s 10 El 2 SWNE 1.20 1[3115/2003] Add POA 39 [S 10 E 21 |SWSW(L8) 1.50]1 thru @ | 3/15/2003
a9 S 10 E| 21 NENW 18.60 1|3/15/2003|  Add POA 30 |s 10 E 22 | NESW(L6)| 268.40|1thiug [3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 21 NWNW 15.00 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 39 |8 10 & 22 NWSE 1210|1 thru 9. | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 21 SWHW 4.00 1 3!15{200J Add POA 39 S 10 E 27 NENW 8.0011 thru 9 315/2003
39 S 10 E| 21 SENW 8,30 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 30 |S 10 B 27 NWNW 37.60[1 thru® | 3/15/2003
32 S 10 E 21 SWSW (L. 8) 1.60 1(316/2003] Add POA 39 o 10 E 27 SWNW 5.70[1 thru g 315/2003
R 10 E| 22 | NESW(LS) 26.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 'S 10 E 27 SESW 2.20[11bru @ | 3/15/2003]
39 S 10 E| 22 NWSE 12.10 1|3/15/2008] Add POA 39 (s 10 E 28 NENE 9,801 thru8 | 3/15/2003
39 S {10 S | EN | 2 7 NENW 8.00 1]3/15/2003] _Add POA 9 S 10 i 28 NWNE 2.60[1thrud | 3/15/2003
33 3 10 = 27 NWNW 37.60 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 E 28 SWNE 3.70|1 thra 8 al15/2003
39 S 10 2T SWHNW. 5.70 1|3/15/2003| Add POA a0 5 10 E 28 SENE 930 Tthru8 | 3/15/2003
39 s 10 E|_2r SESW 2.20 1/3/15/2003| Add POA 30 S 10 E| 28 NENW 3.20|11hru 9 |3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 28 NENE 9,80 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 30 S 10 E 28 NWNW 1.00[1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 EE 28 NWNE 2.60 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 28 SENW 0701 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E| 28 SWNE 3.70 1(3/15/2003] Add POA ag S 10 E 28 SWSE 12101 thu 9 | 3115/2003|
39 S 10 E 28 SENE 9.30 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 5 10 E 28 SESE 0.80{1 thru 9 3/15/200.
38 S 10 E 28 NENW 3.20 113/15/2003) Add POA 39 S 10 E 29 SESWI(L7) 08011 thrug 3/15/2003
39 5 10 = 28 NWNW 1.00 113M15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 B 29 SWSE T.00}1 thru 9 3162003
3 5 10 E| 28 SENW 0.70 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 [ 10 E| 29 SESE 18.80)1 thru@ | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E | 28 SWSE 12.10 1|3/15/2003)  Add POA T 10 E[ 31 |NENE(L11) 2.94|11h 9 | 3/15/2003
39 5 10 E | 28 SESE 0.80 1(3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 E| 32 NENE 25101 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 29 SESW (L 7) 0.80 1(3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 10 E 32 NWNE 19.80|1 thru 9 _;.F1512003
39 S 10 E| 209 SWSE 7.00 1(3/15/2003] Add POA a0 S 10 E a2 SENE 540|119 | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 28 SESE 18.80 113/15/2003| Add POA 38 S 10 = 32 MNENW 15.00|1 thru § 3152003
39 S 10 E 31 NENE (L 11) 2.94 113/15/2003] Add POA 38 S 10 E 32 NWNW (L. 1) 6701 thru 8 152003
33 S 10 E| 32 NENE 25.10 1(3/15/2003] Add POA a9 S 10 E a3 NENE 16.70{1thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 32 NWNE 19.80 113/15/2003] Add FOA 39 S 10 E 33 NWNE 14101 thru 9 1512003
a0 5 10 E| 32 SENE 5.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA a9 5 10 E[ 33 SWNE 11.80(1thni 9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 32 NENW 15.00 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 5 10 E 33 NENW 0.40]1 thru g9 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 32 NWNW (L 1) B6.70 113/15/2003]  Add POA 39 S 10 E 33 NWNW 15.20{1 thru 9 31512003
39 S5 10 E 33 NENE 16.70 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 10 E 33 SENW 5.00{1thrug 3/15/2003
39 S 10 E 33 NWNE 14.10 1(3/15/2003] Add POA a9 S 10 E 33 NESW 1.5011 thiu 9 3!1!?200:_
39 S 10 E| 33 |  SWNE 11.90 1|3/15/2C03| Add POA a9 S 10 E a3 NWSE 9.30|1thru 8 | 3/16/2003]
39 S 10 a3 INEMNWY 0.40 1|311582C03] Add POA 38 S 10 E 34 MWENW 114011 thru 8 3!15!?003
39 S 10 B 33 NWHNW 15.20 1|315/2003| Add POA 39 5 10 RE 34 NWNW 9.00{1 thru 9 311 wzgqg
39 S 10 E 33 SENW 5.00 113/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 11 E 32 NWNE 13,11 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 S 10 = 33 MNESW 1.50 1}3N572003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 18 SWNE 5.00[1 thru 9 3/15/2003
39 ] 10 E 33 NWSE 9.30 113152003 Add POA 39 S 11.6 E 18 SWNW (L 2) 1210{1thru 9 3115/2003
38 S 10 33 34 NENW 11.40 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 18 SENW 34,0001 thru 9 15,2003
kL) S 10 E 34 NWNW 89.00 1|3M&2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E: 18 NESW 7.2001 thru 9 Ansi2003
39 s 11 E 32 NWNE 131 1|3/16/2003| Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 18 NESE 0.60]1 thru 9 ANEI12003
39 S TS E 18 SWNE 5.00 1|315/2003] ' Add POA 39 1 11.5 E 18 NWSE 25.00[1 thru 8 3152003
39 S 11.5 E 18 SWNW (L 2) 12.10 11315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 18 SWSE 1.00]1 thru 8 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 18 SENW 34.00 11315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11:5 E 18 SESE 10.00{1 thru 8 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E iB8 NESW 7.20 11315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.6 = 18 SESW 2.40]1 thru® 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 18 NESE 0.60 1{315/2003| Add POA 39 S 115 E 20 SWSEW (L 5) 251 thru g 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 18 NWSE 25.00 1{315/2003] Add POA 37 S 11.5 E 20 SESE (L 8) 2.5(1 thru9 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 18 SWSE 1.00 1|3M5/2003] Add POA an S 11.5 E 20 SWSE (L7) 25[1 thru 8 3152003
39 S 11.5 E 18 SESE 10.00 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 38 5 11.5 E 20 SESE (L 8) 251 thru 8 31572003
39 g 11.5 E 19 SESW 2.40 131512003 Add POA 39 S 115 E 20 SWHNE 2.50{1 thru 9 3N 5/2003
39 3 116 E 20 SWSW (L §) 2.5 1137152003 Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 20 SENE 4,731 thru 8 3/156/2003
37 S 11.8 E 20 SESE (L. 6) 25 1{2152003) Add POA a8 S 11.6 e 20 NENW 64041 thru 8 31152003
as S 11.5 E 20 SWSE (L7 2.5 11311620031 Add POA it S 115 S 20 NWHNW 14.80{1 thru 8 3512003
38 S 11.5 E 20 SESE (L B} 2.5 11315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 20 SENW 3.80)1 thru g AN 52003
9 = =
39 b 115 E 20 SWNE 2.50 1]3/115/2003] Add PDA 39 S 115 E 21 NWNE 2.30{1 thru'9 :‘.4'15.'200‘il ‘ECEIVED
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39 S 11.5 E 20 SENE 473 113/16/2003| Add POA 39 S A1ES E 21 SWNE @.10[1 thru9 | 3715/2003
39 S 11.5 E 20 NENW 6.40 113/15/2003]  Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 21 SENW (L'2) 6.60{1thru9 | 3715/2003
39 S 11.5 E 20 NWNW 14.80 1[3N5/2003] Add POA 39 S 115 E 22 NWNW. 2.70{1thru 9 | 311572003
39 S 11.5 E 20 SENW 3.80 113/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 22 SWHNW 26.70[1 thru@ | 3/156/2003
39 S 115 E 21 NWNE 2.30 11315720031 Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 22 NWSW 12:60[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 ) 11.6 E 21 SWNE 810 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 115 E 22 SESW 8.00[1thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 1.5 E 21 SENW (L 2) 5.50 1{315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.8 E 22 SWSE 10.00{1'thru 9 [3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 22 NWNW 2.70 315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 27 NENE 5.00|1 thri 9 | 31572003
39 ) 1.5 E 22 SWNW 26.70 1]315/2003]  Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 27 NWNE 32.00|1 thru® | 3/15/2003
39 S 1.5 E 22 NWSW 12.60 1]315/2003| Add POA 30 5 115 E 27 SWNE 30001 thru® | 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 1= 22 SESW 8.00 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 27 SENE 10.00[1 thru 9 [3/15/2003
38 S 11.5 E 22 SWSE 10.00 1]315/2003| Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 27 NENW. 5.00/1thru8 | 3/15£2003
39 S 115! E 27 NENE 5.00 1{315/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 29 SWNE 11.20(1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 1.5 E 27 NWNE 32.00 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 29 NENW 11.20{1 thru9 | 311572003
39 S 11.5 E 27 SWNE 30.00 1(315/2003) Add POA 39 S 115 E 29 SWNW 13.40[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 Eij2T SENE 10.00 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 115 E 29 SENW 25.10{1 thru'8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 1.8 E 27 NENW 5.00 1{3N5/2003] Add POA 39 S 115 E 29 NESW 2000|1thru 8 [3/15f2003
39 S 11.5 E 29 SWNE 11.20 113/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 29 SESW 10.30{1 thru 9 /15/2003
39 S 1.5 E 28 NENW 11.20 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 29 NESE 0.20{1 thiu 9 /1572003
39 S 1.8 E 29 SWHNW 13.40 3N4&2003| Add POA 3g S s |'E 28 NWSE 6.3C|1thru8  |3/15/2003

e [ s ES|Sv20 SENW 25,10 11315/2003]  Add POA 38 S 11.8 E 29 SWSE 16.50(1 thru @ | 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 20 NESW 20.00 1|315/2003] Add POA 39 S5 115 E 29 SESE 3701 thru@ | 3/15/2003
39 S 115 E 20 SESW. 10.30 1{3/185/2003| Add POA 38 S 115 E 32 SWNE 1.00{1thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 B 20 NESE 0.20 1[316/2003] Add "OA 39 S 11.5 E a3z SENE 14.00]1thvru 8 | 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 29 NWSE 6.30 1]3/15/2003)  Add POA 38 S S E 32 __NESE 17.701 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 115 E 28 SWSE 16.50 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 39 S 11.5 E 32 SESE 33.40|1 thru8 | 31152003
39 5 1.5 E 29 SESE 3.70 1|3/11572003|  Add POA 39 ] 11.6 E 33 SWHNW 6,301 thea 8 | 3HE/2003
39 S 11.5 E 32 SWNE 1.00 1|3M562003]  Add POA 39 S 1.5 E 33 NESW 0.20|1thru8 |3/15/2003
39 S 115 B 32 SENE 14.80 1|3/18/2003] Add POA 39 S 115 E 33 NWSW 3101 thiu 9. | 311672003
39 S 11.5 E 32 NESE 17.70 113/115/2003]  Add POA 39 S 115 E a3 swsw 23.30]1 thwm'9 | 3/15/2003
33 S 11.5 E 32 SESE 33.40 1]3115/2003] Add POA 39 S 115 E 33 SESW 10.80|1 thru 8 | 3/15£2003
39 S 11.5 E 3 SWNW 6.30 1]316/2003) Add POA 39 S 115 E as SWSwW 6.60)1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 11:5 E 33 NESW 0.20 113/15/2003] Add POA 33 ) 11.5 E 35 SESE 22.40(1 thru @ | 3152003
39 S 115 E| 33 NWSW 310 113M572003] Add POA 40 S i) E il NWSW 3.00{1thru 9 |3M5/2003
39 S 11.5 E’l 33 SWSW 23.30 1]3156/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 1 SWSW 0.40|1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
39 S 11.5 E 3 SESW 10.80 1|215/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 2 NWHNE 10.20{1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
39 S pEES E| 34 SWSW .60 1}31562003] Add POA 40 S [ E 2 SENE 13.00{1thru 9 | 3M15/2003
39 S 115 = SESE 22,40 1[3M15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 2 NENW 6.60|1thru 8 | 3/156/2003
4 S 9 E 1 NWSW 3.00 1]3/16/2003] Add POA 40 5 9 E 2 SWhW 4.60[1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E 1 SWSW 0.40 1]/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E Z SENW 8.30[1thu @ | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E 2 NWNE 10.20 11315/2003] Add POA 40 ] 9 E 2 NESW 8.30{1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 = 2 SENE 13.00 13152003 Add POA 40 S g E 2 SESW 15.00(1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 = 2 NENW 6.60 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 8 E 2 NESE 15.10{1 thru® | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 = 2 SWNW 4.60 1]3/16/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 2 NWSE 26.60(1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S g E 2 SENW 8.30 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 0 |S 9 E 2 SWSE 35.50{1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E 2 NESW 8.30 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 2 SESE 39.00{1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 5 g E 2 SESW 15.00 11315/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 3 NWNE 20,701 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E 2 NESE 15.10 1]3/115/2003] Add POA 40 S 8 E 3 SWHNE 30.50|1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E 2 NWSE 26.60 1j3NS5/2003] Add POA 40 S g E 3 SENE 8.40{1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 S ] E 2 SWSE 35,50 1]3/152003] Add POA 40 S g E 3 NENW 33.00{1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 5 8 E 2 SESE 39.00 113/15/2003] Add FOA 40 s 9 E 3 NWNW 16.20(1 thru 8 | 3152003
40 S 8 E 3 NWNE 20.70 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 s 9 E 3 SWHNW 92|1thru® | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E 3 SWNE 39.50 1{3/152003| Add POA 40 S 9 E 3 NWSW 0.40{1 thru® | 3/16/2003
40 S 9 = 3 SENE 8.40 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 3 SWSW 12611 thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 9 E 3 NENW 33.00 1]3N5/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 3 NWSE 14.30{1 thru 9
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40 S 0 E] 3 NWNW 16.20 1[316/2003] Add POA 40 s 9 E 3 SWSE 4.60[1 thru9 [3/15/2003
40 S g9 E|l 3 SWNW 1.92 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 3 SESE 410[1thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 5 9 E| a NWEW 0.40 1|3/16/2003[ Add POA 40 S 9 C 4 NENE 37.40[1thrug | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E|l 3 SWSW 12.61 1]3715/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 4 NWNE 11.90[1 tru © | 3/16/2003
40 5 9 E[ 3 NWSE 14.30 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S g E 4 SENE 8.90|1thru8 | 3/15/2003]
40 S 9 E| 3 SWSE 4.60 1|3/1572003] Add POA 40 s 9 E 4 NENW 0:20[1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S < E[ 3 SESE 4.10 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 4 SWHNW 3.00|1thru9 | 3/15/2003|
40 s ] E| 4 NENE 37.40 1|3115/2003| Add POA 40 S 9 3 4 SENW 25.50|1thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 El 4 NWNE 11.90 13/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 9 3 4 NESW 150[1thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E| 4 SENE 8.90 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S ] - 4 SWSW 36.40|1thru® | 3/15/2003
40 S ] E| 4 NENW 0.20 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S ] 3 SESW 13.10[1thu 9 |3115/2003
40 S 9 E| 4 SWNW 3.00 1]3/16/2008] Add POA 10 S ] E NWSE 0.00[1thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E| 4 SENW 25.50 1]3/15/2003] _Add POA 40 S ] E 4 SWSE 5.40|1thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 S ] El 4 NESW 1.50 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 3 ] E 4 SESE 8.50|1thw 9 | 3/15/2003
40 'S [ E| 4 SWSW 36.40 1{3115/2003| Add POA 40 S g E 5 NWNE 1.30[1 thru ©@ | 3/15/2003
40 s 9 Bl 4 SESW 13.10 1|315/2003| Add POA 40 S 9 E 5 NENW 7.20[1thru9 | 3/15/2003
a0 S 9 E| 4 NWSE 9,00 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 5 NWNW 11.00] 1 thru'9 | 3/15/2003]
a0 E 9 E| 4 SWSE €.40 11315/2003| Add POA 40 S 9 C 5 SESW 34.00/1 theu 9 | 3/15/2003
an S 9 E| 4 SFSE .50 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 B 5 SWSE 40.00|1thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E|l 5 NWNE 1.30 1|315/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 5 SESE 38.80|1thrug | 3/15/2003
A0 S 9 E| 5 NENW 7.20 1|3A5/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E B NENE 6.40(1thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E|l 5 NWNW 11.00 1[3/15/2003| Add POA A0 5 9 E 8 NESE 12.10[1thm 0 | 215/2003
40 S 9 E| & SESW 34.00 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 9 NENE 7.80|1 thu 9 | 3/15/2003
40 s 5] E| & SWSE 40.00 1|3/15/2003]  Add POA 40 5 9 E [ NWNE 3.40|1thuu @ | 3/15/2003
40 S ] E| 5 SESE 38.60 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 s 0 E 9 SWNE 23,601 thu 8 | 3/15/2003
40 s ] E| 8 NENE 6.40 1[3N5/2003] Add POA 40 5 0 E [ NENW 10.80]1 thvu 8 | 3/15/2003
40 s 9 |E| 8 NESE 12.10 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 5 E 9 SWNW 6201 thru® | 3/15/2003
40 s 5 E|[ 9 NENE 7.80 1[3/15/2003| Add POA a0 S 9 E 9 SENW 3500[1 thru@ [ 315/2003
40 S 9 E| 9 NWNE 3.30 1|3/15/2003] Add POA a0 S 7] E 9 NESW 200|1thvu 8 | 31152003
40 S ] E|] 9 SWNE 23.60 1]3/15/2003] Add POA a0 5 5] E 9 NWSW 11.00[1thu @ | 3152003
40 S 9 E| 9 NENW 10.90 1|31 5/2003] Add FOA 40 S ] E 10 NENE 11701 thru 9 | 3152003
40 5 i E|l D SWHW 6.20 1|2/15/2003] Add POA 40 S ] 3 10 NWNE 20.30|1thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 = SENW 35.00 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 3 ] E 10 SWNE 18.80|1thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 s 9 E] 9 NESW 2.00( 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 5 g E 10 SENE 12,401 thw 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E|l @ NWSW 11.00 1|3A56/2003] Add POA 40 s 9 F 10 NENW 5.40|1thiu 9| 3/15/2003
A0 5 9 E| 10 NENE 11.70 1|3[15/2003| Add POA a0 S ] E 10 NWNW AS0[1tu 8 | 3/15/2003
40 s 9 E| 10 NWNE 20,30 1|3/156/2003] Add FOA 40 5 9 E 10 SWHW Z80|1thru 8 | 31152003
40 s 9 E| 10 SWNE 18.80 1]3115/2003] Add POA 40 5 9 3 10 NESW 19.40[1 thu 9 | 311572003
40 S 9 E| 10 SENE 12.40 1]a/16/2003| Add POA 40 S 9 E 10 NWSW 30401 thru®  [311&72002
40 s ) E| 10 NENW 5.30 1]315/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 10 SWSW 280|1thru 8 | 3152003
40 s 9 E|l 10 NWNW 4.90 1|3/15/2003] AddPOA | 40 S ] E 10 MNESE 13.50|1thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 5 [ E| 10 SWNW 2.80 113/15:2003] Add POA 40 S g H 10 NWSE 810|1thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 s 9 E|l 10 NESW 19.40 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S ] 3 10 SESE 5301 thu 9 | 3152003
40 s 9 E| 10 NWSW 30.40 1|3/18/2003| Add POA 40 5 a E 11 NENE 13.60[1thvu 9 |3/15/2003
40 s [ E| 10 SWSW 2.80 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 40 5 9 5 1 NWNE 246[1thu9 | 3/15/2003
40 3 9 E| 10 MESE 13.50 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 11 SWNE 15.00(1th 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E| 10 NWSE B.10 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S g [H 1 SENE 37.10)1 theu @ | 371512003
40 S ] [ 10 SESE 6.30 1|3/15/2003| Add FOA 4D 5 B E 11 SWSW 4.801 w9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 E| 11 NENE 13.60 1[3115/2003] Add POA A0 S ) E 11 NESE 10.40(1 thru @ | 3/15/2003
40 S 9 S 11 N‘WN_E_._ 2.40 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S g _E | 11 SESE 10,401 thru 9 AHS2003
20 s 9 El 11 SWNE 15.00 1]3/15/2003| Add FOA 40 S g B2 NWNW 10.00(1 thru 9| 3/15/2003
10 s 9 E| 11 SENE 37.10 1|3/16/2003| Add POA 40 5 g E 12 SWNW 30.10[1 tiu 9 | 3/15/2003 _|
a0 s g E] 11 SWSW 4,90 113/15/2003| Add POA 40 [ ] E 12 SENW 8.20[1 1 8 | a/15/2003
40 s 9 E[=4 NESC 10.40 1}3115/2003| _Add POA 40 5 g E 12 NESW 28.20|1thiu 9 | 31152003
a0 5 ] E|l 11 SESE 10,40 1[3115/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 12 NWSW 35601 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
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40 S 9 E| 12 NWNW 10.90 1]13115/2003] Add POA A0 S q E 12 SWSW 17.26]1 thru9 _ [3/15/2003

40 s 9 E| 12 SWNW 39.10 112/15/2003] Add POA A0 S a E 12 SESW 23801 thu® | 3/16/2003

40 S 9 E] 12 SENW B8.20 1]3/16/2003] Add POA 40 5 9 E 13 NWNE 3.00[7 thru8 | 371572003

40 S 9 E| 12 NESW 28.20 113115/2003] Add POA 40 S g E 13 NENW 6.40|11hru9 | 3/15/2003

40 S 9 Elllz2 NWSW 35.60 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 40 5 g E 13 NWNW 36.60]1 thru® | 8/15/2003

40 S ] Ef 12 SWSW 17.20 1|3715/2003] Add POA 40 S g 3 13 SWNW 22.10|1hrud | 3/15/2003

40 5 9 Eilli&i12 SESW 23.80 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S g E 13 NWSW 22 80[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003]

40 S 1] E| 13 NWNE 300 1|3/16/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 3 13 SWSW 36.00(1 thru9 | 3/15/2003

40 S q E| 13 NENW 630 11316/2003]  Add POA 40 S [ E 13 SESW 16.60[1 thru8 | 3/15/2003

40 S 9 E| 13 NWNW 3680 113152003 Add POA 40 S g E 13 SWSE 23.00(1 thru9 | 3/15/2003

40 S 3 E 3 SWNW 2210 1[315/2003| Add POA 40 S g E 13 SESE 19.00]1 thru® | 3/15/2003

40 s ] E| 13 NWSW 22.80 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 5 g 4 14 NENE 13.40[1 thru @ | 3/15/2003

40 S5 9 E| 13 SWSW 36.00 1{3/16/2003] Add POA 40 S 1 E 14 NWNE 1.00|1 thru8 | 3/15/2003

40 s [ E|l 13 SESW 16.60 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 5 9 E 14 SENE 22.50[1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003]

40 S 5 El 13 SWSE 23.00 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S q E 14 NWNW 0.50{1 thru | 3/15/2003

40 S g | 13 SESE 19.00 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S [i] E 14 SWNW 0.6(1 thru9 | 3/15/2603

40 S g E| 14 NENE 13.40 3152003 Add POA 40 S [ E 14 SWSW 0.40]1 thru9 | 3715/2003

40 S 9 E| 14 NWNE 1.00 3/15/2003| Add POA A0 5 [ E 14 NESE 23.30(1 hru@ | 3/15/2003

40 S ] E| 1a SENE 22.50 162003 Add POA A0 S 9 E 14 SWSE 22,301 1hru 9 | 3/15/2007

40 S [ E| 14 NWNW 0.50 112ns5/2000]  Add POA 40 5 9 E 14 SESE 3B.40|1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003

40 ] g E| 14 SWNW 0.6 1|3/16/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 15 SESE 1.80{1 thru8 | 3/15/2003

U) 40 S 9 E| 14 SWSW 0.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 E 16 NENE 400|1thru9 | 21152003
40 5 a E| 14 NESE 2330 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 9 5 23 NENE 40.00{1 thru 9 [ 3/15/2003

C S0 S| = E| 14 SWSE 3230 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 s 9 E 23 SWNE 520(1thru9 | 3/15/2063
=U 40 s ] E| 14 SESE 38.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S ] E 23 SENE 23.00|1thu 9 |3/15/2003
40 s g E|l 15 SESE 1.80 1|3/1512003] Add POA 40 S i E 23 NENW 7.80[1thru9 | 3/15/2003

m a0 s g E|l 18 NENE 4.00 1|anazo03| Add POA a0 5 9 E 73 NWNW 3.10[1 18 | 3/152003
m 40 S g E| 23 NENC 40,00 1[a/152003] Add POA A0 5 g |E 23 SENW 230[1 thru9 | 315/2003
40 S g E| 23 SWNE 5.20 113115/2003] Add POA 40 S ] E 24 NENE 15.0011 tha 9 | 3/15/2003

Cﬁ 40 S ) E| 23 SENE 23.00] 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S [1] c 24 NWNE 9.00|1thrud [ 3/15/2003
m 40 S g E| 23 NENW 7.80 1|15/2003]  Add POA 40 S 1] E 24 NWNW 27.30]1thru 9 | 3/15/2003]
40 3 ] E| 23 NWNW 3,10 1|3/16/2003] Add POA 40 S i g 24 SWNW 12.40|1 thm 8 [315/2003

U 40 S q E| 23 SENW 2.0 1|3/15/2003] _Add POA 40 s 10 E 4 NWSW 21.5[1tha 9 | 315/2003
m 40 S 9 E| 24 NENE 15,00 113/15/2003]  Add POA 40 S 10 E 5 NENW 3.60[1th 8 [3/15/2003
s 40 S 9 E| 24 NWNE 9,00 11815/2003]  Add POA 40 S 10 E 5 NWNW 14.40[1 thu 8 [3/15/2003
L 40 S 9 E| 24 NWNW 27.30 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 4D 5 10 E 5 SWNW 4.50]11hru® | 3/152003
40 S 9 E| 24 SWHNW 12.40 1121152002 Add POA 40 S 10 E 5 SENW 10.60|1 thu @ | 3/15/2003

40 S 10 E| 4 NWSW 21.5 1[3/16/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 5 NWSE 310)1 thud | 3/15/2003}

40 s 10 E| 5 NENW 3.60 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 s 10 E 5 SWSE 19,601 thru @ | 3/15/2003]

f== 40 S 10 R NWNW 14400 1]|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E & NESE 0.30|1 thru® | 3/15/2003

P) 40 s 10 £l 5 SWNW 4,50 112/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E @ SESE 3.50{1 thru8 | 3/15/2003]

20 S 10 E| 5§ SENW 10,60 113152003 Add POA 40 5 10 5 NWNE 19.80[1 thru8 [ 3/15/2003

=3 40 S 10 E| & NWSE 310 1|3/15/2003] _Add POA 40 3 10 E SWNE 3.00[1thru 0 | 3/15/2003]

en 40 S 10 E|] & SWSE 19.60 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E E SWSE(L3) 11,7001 thm 9 | 315R2003]

40 S 10 E] 6 NESE 0.30 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 18 SWSW 37.10{11hru | 3/15/2003

o 4 S 10 E| & SESE 3.50 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 17 |INWNE[L 10) 145001 thiw @ | 3/15/2003

40 S 10 E|l 8 NWNE 19.80 1|3715/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 17 SWHE (L 9) 41,5001 e 8| 3/15/2003

40 S i E|l] 8 SWNE 2.00 1311572003 Add POA a0 g 10 E 17 SENE 35.10|1 thru @ | 3/15/2003

40 S 10 gl 8 SWSE (L 3} 11.70 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 < 10 E 17 NESE 20.30|1tha @ | 3/15/2003

40 5 10 E| 18 SWSW 37.10 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 |S| 10 E 17 SESE (L B) 14.00]1thru8 | 3/15/2003

40 5 q E| 17 | NWNE(L10) 1450 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 = 18 SWSW 260[1 thrud | 3ans2003

40 5 10 E| 17 | SWNE(LD) 4ED 1]215/2003] Add POA 40 3 10 E 18| SESW 10.80[1 thru @ | 3/15/2003

40 S 10 E| 17 SENE 3510 11315/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 19 SWNE 1.00[1 ths @ | 3/15/2003

40 S 10 El 17 NESE 2830 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 19 SENE 40001 th 8 | 3MB2003

40 S 10 ] 17 SESE (L 6) 14.00 1]3/15/2003]_Add POA 40 5 10 E 19 NENW 2.70[1 thru @ | 3/15/2003
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a0 s 10 E| 18 SWSW 2,60 1[3/15/2003]_Add POA 40_[s] 10 JE] 19 SENW 1.00[1 hiu§ | 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| 18 SESW 10.80 1|3/5/2003]_Add POA 40 _[s| 10 |E| 19 NESE 33.50(1 thru 9| 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E[ 19 SWNE 1.00 1|3/15/2003]__Add POA 40__|s| 10 [E| 19 NWSE 22[1th 8 |3/15/2003
40 s 10 E[ 19 SENE 400 1|3/1572003|_Add POA 0__|s| _i0 [E| 18 SESE 28.70]1 thru 9| 3/15/2008
40 S 10 E| 19 NENW 270 1|3/15/2003]_Add POA 40__|s| 10_[E| 20 NWSW 7501 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| 19 SENW 1.00 1 [3/16r2003 | Add POA 0 __|s| 10 [E| 20 SWSW 33.50(1 thru | 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E| 18 NESE 33.50 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 4050 S P E| 520 SESW 4.40[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| 18 NWSE 2.2 1[3/15:2003|_Add POA 30 (8| 10 | E| 21 NWNW(L11] 14601 thu9 |3/16/2003
a0 S 10 E| 18 SESE 26,70 1[315/2003| _Add POA a0 |S|__10 | E|_ 21 |SENW(L8) 7.00[1 thrud | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E|_20 NWSW 7.50 1[3715/2003|_Add POA a0 [s|_10_ | E| 21 NESE 17.90[1 (hru@ | 3/15/2003
40 $ 10 E[ 20 SWSW 33.50 T[3/15/2003|_Add POA 40__|s| 10 [E| 21 SESE (L 4) 1.60[1 hru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 20 SESW .40 3/15/2003]_Add POA 0 [s| 10 |E| 22 NWSW 2.10(1 thru__| 3/5/2003
40 S 10 E | 21 | NWNWI{L 1) 14.60 3/15/2003]_Add POA 0__|s| 10 [E[ 2 SWSW 6.601 thrud | 3/15/2603
40 s 10 | 21 | SENW{L8) 7.90 3/15/2003]_Add POA 0 |s| 10 [E[ 22 SESW 0.70/1thru 9| 3715/2003
40 S 10 E| 21 NESE 17.00 1|3715/2003|_Add POA 0 |Ss| 10 | E|_ 25 SV SW 6.00)1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
a0 5 10 E | 21 | SESE(L4) 1.60 1]3M5:2003|_Add POA 40 [8| 10 |E| 75 SESW 2.20[1 thiu9 | 3/15/2003
a0 S 10 E| 22 NWSW 210 1]3/15/2003|_Add POA 0 _|s|_ 10 [E| 75 SWSE 6.0[1hud | 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E | 22 SWSW 6.60 1|3/15/2003|_ Add POA 40__|s| 10 [E| 25 SESE 10.9]1thrug | 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E| 22 SESW 0,70 1[a15/2003|_ Add POA 40__[s| w0 |E| 286 SWNW 12.40(1 thru 9| 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 25 SWSW .00 1|371572003| _Add POA a0 [s|_w_|E| 76 SENW 1.60|1thrug_ | 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E[ 25 SESW 2.20 1[3F15/2003|_Add POA a0 [Ss|_ 1w |[E| 76 NESW 5.40(Tthu 9 | 3/16/2003
40 S 10 E| 25 SWSE 6.0 1]35/2003|_Add POA 40 [s| 1w _[E| 78 NWSW 9.00[T1hru 0 | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E[ 25 SESE 10,9 1[3/16/2003|_Add POA 40 | S| 900 | E[. 28 NWSE 0.10[1 thrug | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 26 SWNW 12.40 1]3/15/2003| _Add POA 4 [s5| 1w [E| 27 NWNE 6201 thu9 | 3/15/2003
a0 s 10 E| 28 SENW 160 1]3/15/2003] _Add POA [ 5] a0 [iE s 97 SWNE 3.40[1 thru @ | 4/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 28 NESW 5.40 13/15/2003]_Add POA P e B SENE 16.70|1thru 8| 315/2003
40 5 10 E| 28 NWSW 5.0 1|3/15/2003|_Add POA 0[S 10 [E[| 27 NENW 200|Tihu0 |2/15/2003
a0 S 10 E| 28 NWSE 0.10 1[3715/2003| _Add POA 40 [8] 10 |E| 28 SWSW 1.00[1 thra 8 [ 3/15/2003
a0 S 10 E| 27 NWNE .20 1]3/15/2003|_Add POA aw__[S] 10 |E| 28 SESW 2.10]1 thwu @ | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 27 SWNE 3.40 1|3/15/2003]_Add POA I I T = T NENE 4401 thru® | 3(15/2003
40 s 10 E| 27 SENE 18.70 3M5/2003]_Add POA 40__|s| 10 [E| 28 SENE 0201 thru9__| 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 27 NENW 2.80 1]3715/2003|_Add POA 40 |S| w0 |[E| 29 NENW 32401 thrug | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 28 SWSW 1.90 1(ar5r2003|_Add POA 40 |s| 10 |E| 2 NWHNW 38.10|1 w0 | 3/152003
40 5 10 E| 28 | SESW 210 1[3715/2003)_Add POA 40 |s| 10 [E| 28 SWHW 40,00[1thrug | 2/15/2003
30 S 10 E| 20 NENE 440 1]3715/2003]_Add POA a0 (S| 10 |E|_ =29 SENW 30001 Uuud | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 29 SENE 0.70 [3115/2003|_Add POA 0 [S| 10 |E| 20 NWSW 7601 thru 8| 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| 20 NENW 32.40 1]a715/2003| _Add POA a0 |s|_ 10 |E| 29 SWsW 28,401 thru9__| 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 23 NWNW 38.10 1]a75/2003|_Add POA 0 _[s| 1w |E[ 29 SESW 232001 thrud__| 3(15/2000
40 S 10 E| 29 SWNW 40.00 1]3715/2003]_Add POA 40 [s| 1w |E| 29 NWSE 0.60|1 thrud | 3/15/2003
10 S 10 E| 29 SENW 30.00 1[ansz003]_Add POA 40 [s| 10 |E| 29 SWSE 14.30[1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E| 29 NWSW 7.80 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 [s| 10 |E| 99 SESE 3401 thrud | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 29 SWSW 78.40| 1[3AE2003]_Add POA a0 [s] 10 [E[ 30 NENE 13.801 thru @ | 3/156/2003
40 s 10 E| 29 SESW 23.20 1a715/2003]_Add POA 40__[s| 10 |E| 30 SWNE 9,401 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E| 29 NWSE 0.60 1[3/15/2003]_Add POA a0 [s| 10 |JE| a0 SENE 6.70|11hru8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| =29 SWSE 1440 1[3/15/2003]_Add POA A0 |S| 10 | E| 30 | NWSE 10.00[1 1hra 8| 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E|_29 SESE 3.40 1|3r1572003|_Add POA 40 [5] 10 [E[| 30 SWSE 11.40(1 thru 8| 371512003
40 s 10 E| 30 NENE 13.60 1|3 5/2003] _Add POA 0 |s| 10 |E|_ 30 SESE 1.20{1 thru8_| 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| 30 SWNE .40 1[3715/2003|_ Add POA 40 8|1 A0 [E| 31 NENE 24.40[11hru 9| 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| a0 SENE 5.70 1[3715/2003| _Add POA 40 s 10 | E[ 3 MW NE B.60|1thru@ | 3/15/2002
40 s 10 E| 30 NWSE 10.00 1|3r15/2003]_Add POA s8] 10 JE[ 3 SWNE 0.60[1 thru 8| 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E| 30 SWSE 11.40 1|ar1512003| Add POA 0[5 10 [E] 31 SENE 3.70[1thru@ | 3/15/2003
40 s 10 E[ =0 SESE 130 1[3715r2003]_Add POA a0 |s| 10 |E| a2 NENE 38001 thru 8| 3/15/2003
40 S i0 E| 31 NENE 7440 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40| 5] 10 |E| 32 NWNE 0.70]1 Uru & | 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E [ 31 NWNE B.80 1|3/15/2003] Add POA a0 |s| 10 [E| 32 SWNE 39.10|1thne 9| 3/15/2003
40 5 10 E| 31 SWNE 0.60 1|3M5/2003]_Add POA 0__|S| 10 |E| 32 SENE 38.20]1 hru9 | 3/15/2003
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40 S 10 E| 31 SENE 3.70 1]3/16/2003] _Add POA 40 S 10 L 32 NENW 40.00[1 thru® [3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 32 NENE 38.90 1]3115/2003] Add POA 4D S 10 E 32 NWNW 35.00|1 thru® | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| a2 NWNE 0.70 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 10 E 32 SWNW 6.00(1 thru8 | 3/16/2003
40 S 10 E| 32 SWNE 30.10 1|3715/2003| _Add POA 40 S 10 E 32 SENW 26.10|1 thru 8 ans:zg_og'
40 S 10 E| 32 SENE 38.20 1]3115/2003] Add PDA 40 S 10 [ 33 NENW/ 0,601 thru 8 | 3/16/2003
40 S 10 E 32 MNENW 40.00 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 410 S 10 E 39 NWNW 13.30]1 thru § 3:'151'2003i
40 S 10 E| 32 NWNW 35.00 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 40 5 10 [H 33 SWNW 24.10|1 thru @ | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E 32 SWNW 5.00 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 s 10 E 33 NESW 32,401 thru @ 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E 32 SENW 206.10 1{3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 10 E 33 NWSW 13.20]1 thru 9 a/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 33 NENW 0.60 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 10 E 3 SWSW 36.60)1 thew @ | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| a3 NWNW 13.30 1]3/16/2003| Add POA 40 S 10 E 3 SESW 40.00(1 thru8  [3/16/2003
40 5 10 E| 33 SWNW 2410 113/16/2003| Add PDA 40 s 10 3 3: NESE 3.20[1 thru0 [ 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E| 33 NESW 32.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA A0 3 10 5 a3 NWSE 23.30[1 thru8 | 3/16/2003
40 [ 10 E| 33 NWSW 13.20 1[3/15/2003]  Addd POA A0 3 10 3 33 SWSE 39.10(1 hru®@ [ 3F15/2003
40 5 10 E| 33 SWSW 36.60 1]3/16/2003|  Add POA 40 3 10 5 33 SESE 34.60|1thru® | 3/16/2003
40 S 10 E| 33 SESW 40.00 1]3/15/2003] _Add POA 40 s 10 E 34 SWSW 24.30|1 thru® | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E|as NESE 320 1[315/2003] Add POA 40 5 1 E 1 L5 39.60(1thru9 | 3/15/2003]
a0 S 10 Eilres NWSE 23.30 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 1 i 1 L6 10.60]1 thru 0| 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E 33 SWSE 39.10 1[3/115/2003] Add PDA 40 5 11 E 1 4 38.70[1thre® | 3715/2003
40 s 10 £| 33 SESE 34.60 1{3/15/2003] Add FOA 40 5 1 E 1 L12 40.00[1 thru ® | 3/15/2003
40 S 10 E 34 SWSW 24.30 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 1 £13 39.40|1 thu 9 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 1 (55 39,60 1131152003 Add POA 40 S 11 E 1 L14 32.80|1 thru9 311512003
40 S 11 E 1 LG 19.60 1[3NE2003] Add POA 40 S yh E 1 1515 0.50]1 thru9 3/15/2003|
40 S 11 = 1 T 39.70 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 S| 1 E 2 L1 1.7]1thru 8 3/15/2003
U) 40 S 11 E| 1 12 40.00 1]3/15/5003] Add POA 40 5 11 [ 2 L2 3.30|1 thru 0 | 371572003
40 s 11 E| 1 .13 30.40 1]3/15/2003] Add PDA 40 S 11 E 2 L7 7.70|1 thru@ | 3/15/2003
c i | [CA e e A S e Sy 32.80 1]3115/2003] AddPOA | 40 s 11 E 2 L8 18.90|1 thrud | 271572003
40 s 1 E[ 1 L15 0.50 1/3/15/2003] Add POA 40 3 11 E 2 L9 30,80[1 1hru 9 | 3116/2003
'U 40 S 11 E|l 2 L1 1.7 113/152003] Add POA 40 3 11 E 2 L13 320|1 thiu® | 3/15/2003
m 40 S 11 E] 2 (iZ 3.30 113/15/2003] _Add POA 40 5 11 I 2 L15 16.20[1 thru 8 | 31152003
40 5 11 E| 2 LT 7.70 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 5 11 E > L 16 36.60/1 thru8 [ 3/15/2003
ﬁ 40 S 11 Eil=2 LA 18.90 1|3/15/2003|_ Add POA 40 S 11 E ] L17 30.40|1 thas9 | 371572003
CO 40 S 11 E| 2 L9 30,80 1131152003 Add POA 40 S 11 E 2 L1a 39101 thru® | 3/15/2003]
a0 5 11 E| 2 L13 320 1|3/15/2008| Add POA 40 | S| 1 E 2 L18 27.60|1 thru8 | A/15/2003
i"ﬁ 40 s 11 Eile= 2 L15 16.30 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 SN E 2 L 20 23.00|1thru9 | 3/15/2003
@ 40 S 11 E 2 L 16 36.60 1]3/18/2003] Add POA 40 S 11 E 2 NESW 39.70{1 thru 9 /1512003
40 5 11 E 2 L7 39.40 1]3/165/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 2 NWSW 38.30[1 thru 9 3152003
Fﬁ 40 s 11 E[ 2 L18 39.10 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 2 SWSW 18.80|1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
== 40 S 11 E| 2 L1 27.60 1|3/15/2003]_ Add POA 40 S i E ] SESW 40.00[1Thni9 | 3/15/2003
- 40 s 11 E| 2 L20 23.00 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 40 s 1 E 2 NESE 37.4001 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 5 1 E| 2 NESW 39.70 1|3/15/72003| Add POA 40 S 1 E 2 NWSE 40.00/1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 2 NWSW 38.30 1]3/15/2003| Add POA 40 s 1 E 2 SWSE A000[1 @ | 3/15/2003
= 40 S 11 E| 2 SWSW 18.80 1[3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 3 2 SESE 17.20|1 thru 8@ | 9/15/2003
40 S 1 B SESW 40.00 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 5 1 E 3 i3 0.70]1 thru® | 3/15/2003
<o 40 S 11 E| 2 NESE 37.40 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 s 11 [ 3 L4 7.20[1 theu 8 [ 371572003
=3 40 s 11 E| 2 NWSE 40.00 1]3/15/2003| Add PDA 40 S 11 E 3 L5 1.50]|1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 2 SWSE 40.00 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 3 L6 13.20}1 thru 9 3152003
v‘l 40 S 11 E 2 SESE 17.20 11311512003 A_l_id POA 40 S 11 E 3 LT 1.3001 thru9 3/15/2003
m 40 S 11 E 3 L3 0.70 1|3NMS2003| Add POA A0 S 11 E 3 L9 6.C0J1 thru @ 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 3 L& 7.20 113M52003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 3 L10 0.30[1 thru g V182003
40 s 11 E| 3 L5 1.50 1]3/15/7003] Add POA 40 s 11 B 3 L11 24.40|1hm @ |3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 3 6 13.20 1|3/15/2003|_Add POA 40 5 1 £ 3 L2 33.40|11hu 0 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 3 o 1.30 1]3/75/2003| Add POA 40 S i1 C 3 L3 351001 thu 8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 11 El.a ] 19 6.00 1|3N5/2003|_AddPOA | 40 5 11 E 3 L4 38.20[1 thru§ | 3/15/2003|
a0 S 11 E 3 L 10 0.30 113NS2003] Add POA 40 S 11 E 3 L 16 122001 thiu @ 3MS2003
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a0 5 1 E|] 3 L1 24,40 1[3/16/2003] Add POA 40 [S 1 3 3 L16 6.30]1 thru® | 3/15/2003
a0 5 11 E| 3 L12 33.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 _ |S 1 F 3 L7 11.60|1 thru9 | a/15/2003
a0 5 1 Eil 3 L13 39,10 1]3/16/2003]_Add POA A0 |s 11 E 3 L1 38.50|1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
a0 S 11 ElEs L14 38,20 1[3/16/2008| Add POA a0 | S 1 E 3 L19 20.60|1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E[ 3 L15 12.20 1(3/15/2003] ~ Add POA 0 |s| 11 E 3 L 20 34.10|1 thu9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 1 = [OF L6 6.30 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 |S [ E 3 NESW 13.20|1 th 9| 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 3 Li7 11.60 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 |s| 1 E 3 SESW 27.80|1 1hru8 | 3/15/2003
a0 S 1 E| 3 Li8 38,50 T|3/15/2003| Add POA 0| S 1 E 3 NESE 3.00|1 thru 9| 3/15/2008
40 S 11 = L 10 29.50 1|3/15/2003] _ Add POA A0 | ¢ 11| E 3 NWSE 40,001 1hru 0 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 3 L20 ~ 34.10 1/3/15/2003] Add POA 40 g 11 E 3 SWSE 40.00]1 thru | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 3 NESW 13_29 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 11 E 3 SESE 40.00{1 thru 8 3/15/2003
a0 S 11 E| 3 SESW 2780 1|3/15/2003|  Add POA A0 [S| 11 E A L2 3401 thru0 | 3/15/2003
0 5 i E[ 3 NESE 36.00 1[3715/2003| " Add POA 40 |s|_ 1n E 1 L3 100]1 thru® | 3/156/2003
40 5 11 El 3 NWSE 4000 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 4 |s| 11 _|E|_ 4 LA 6301 thru0d | 3/15/2003
4D S 1 E] 3 SWSE 40.00 1|3/15/2003]  Add POA 0 _|S 1 E 4 L5 19.80[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 1 FE= SESE 20,00 1[3M572003]_Add POA 0 |S 11 5 4 Lo 8501 thrug | 3/15/2003
0 S 1 E| 4 L2 3.40 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40| S 1 E 4 L7 25.40/1thru 9| 3/16/2003
40 5 [ E|_a L3 1.00 1[3/1572003] Add POA 40 |s| 11 L 4 L9 2.60(1thru9 | 3/15/2003
a0 5 11 E|_=& ] 0.30 1[3715/2003] Add POA 0[S 11 E 4 L10 36,5011 9 | 3/16/2003)]
40 S 1 E 4 LS 19.80 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 11 l_=__ 4 L11 37.5011 thru 9 311562003
40 5 11 =S 4 L6 8.50 1|3/1156/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 4 L12 14.20]1 thru 9 3/15/2003
.alD__. S 11 E: 4 LT 25,40 1[3152003] Add PCA A0 S 11 = 4 L13 O0]1 thru @ 3115/2003
40 S 1 E| 4 L9 2.50 1[3/15/2003] Add POA @ s 1 E 4 114 33.10(1thru9 | 3/16/2003
40 S 11 E 4 L 10 36.50 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 4 L15 36.50]1 thru 9 31572003
40 S 11 E 4 L11 37.50 113/152003| Add POA 40 S ib E 4 L6 32.8011 thru9 311572003
) 5 1 E| 4 L1z 14.20 1|3/15/2003|_Add POA F o R E 4 L18 40.00[1 thre 9 | 3/15/2003
40 g 11 E|l 4 L13 0.10 1|9169003] Add POA 0 sl 11 E 4 L10 30.00(1 thru G | 3/15/2003
A0 5 1 Eloa L14 33.10 1|3/15/2003 Add POA 0 18] E 5 L1 16,50(1 thru g | 3/15/2003
A0 S 11 = Li5 36.50 1[3/15/2063| Add POA 7 ToEml =3 IE T E B L8 3a|1thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 1 E| 4 Li6 32.90 1]3715/2003]_Add POA 40 [S] _n E| 28 SWNW 20.00|1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
20 s 1 E| 4 Li8 40.00 1[3/15/2000] Add POA 0 _|S 11 E| 28 | SENW 20.00[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 5 11 E| 4 L19 30,00 1[ars/2003] Add POA 7 T Y S E| 28 NESW 37.60(1 Mru@ | 3/16/2003
40 S 11 E| 5 L1 16.50 1[3/15/2003| Add POA P Y R E| 78 NWSW 3500]1 thru 8 | 3115/2003
a0 S 11 E| 5 L8 33 1|3/15/2003|_Add POA 40 S| 11 E| 28 SWSW 38.60[1 tu8 | 3/15/2003
a0 5 11 E| 28 SWNW 20,00 7[aM15/2003] Add POA 40 S| 1 E 28 SFSW 30.50/1 thrug | 4/15/2003
40 S 11 E 28 SENW 20.00 11315612003 Add POA A S 11 E 28 NWSE 19.60|1 thru 9 315/2003
40 S 11 E 28 MNESW 37.60 1|3M5/2003] Add POA 40 S 11 E 28 SWSE 38.20|1 thru 9 3152003
40 = 11 E 28 NWSW 35.80 113/15/2003] Add POA 40 -] 11 E 29 SENE 19.60(1 thru 8 352003
40 S 11 E 28 SWsw 38.60 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 40 S 11 E 23 NESW 2301 thru8 3/115/2003
40 S 11 E| 28 SESW 30,50 1[3/1572003] Add POA a0 S 11 E 29 SESW 2781 thra8 | 352003
40 5 11 E| 28 NWSE 16,60 1|3/15/2003] Add FDA PO I R E| 29 NESE 38.30|1 thru B__| 4/15/2003
40 S R E| 28 SWSE 30.20 1|35/2003] Add POA P ) T El 29 NWSE 32.00[1thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 29 SENE 19.60 1|37/15/2003] Add POA 40 |s] 1 E| 29 SWSE 27.701 thru 315/2003
40 s 1 E| 29 NESW 73.0 1]3M57003] Add POA 0 |s| 11 E| 29 SESE 38.60[11hu9 | 3152003
10 S 11 E| 29 SESW 279 1|315/2003] Add POA 40 |s|_ 1 E| 30 NESW 11.00|1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
a0 5 1 E| 29 NESE 38.30 1|3/15/2003| Add POA W |s 1 E| 30 [NWSW (L3)| _ 16.20|1 thrud |3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 29 NWSE 32.00 1|3MAR2003] Add POA 40 S 11 L 30 SWSW (L 4) 0.90{1 thru 8 JNS52003
40 S 11 E 29 SWSE 2770 1]3M5/2003] Add POA 40 S 11 E 30 NESE 14.90]1 thru 9 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 29 SESE 38.60 1]3115/2003] Add POA 40__[S| 11 E[ 30 NWSE 31.70|1thru8 | 3/15/2003]
40 8 11 E 30 MNESW 11,00 1]3715/2003] Add POA A0 S 11 E a0 SWSE 3.30{1 thru 9 352003
40 S 11 E 30 NWSW (L 3) 16.20 1|3M5/2003] Add POA A0 5 11 E an SESE 30.40]1 thru 9 31158/2008
40 S 11 E a0 SWSW (L 1) 0.50 1]3115/2003| Add POA A0 5 1 E 3 NENE 30.50{1 thru8 | 3/15/200:
40 S 11 E| 30 NESE 14.80 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 |[s| 1 5 1N SENE_ 17.00]1 thru0__| 3/15/200:
40 5 3 E| 30 NWSE 31.70 1|3115/2003]_ Add POA 40| S| 11 E Tl NENW 4.0(1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 11 E|_ 30 SWSE 330 1|3/15/2003]_Add POA a0 |s|__ 11 E[ NESC 0.70[1 thra 8| 3/15/2003
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40 s 11 E[] 30 SESE 30.40 1[3/156/2003] _Add POA A0 S 11 E 32 NENE 39.10[1 thra8 _[3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 31 NENF 30.50 1/3/15/2003] Add POA 40 _|S 11 E 32 SENE 36.50|7 tlhru 8| 3/15/2003
40 5 11 E| a1 SENE 17.90 1|3/15/2003] _Add POA 0 S 11 E 2 NWNW. 0.4]1thru 0 [3/16/2003
40 S 1 E| a1 NENW 1.0 1|3/15/2003|_ Add POA 40 S 11 E 2 SWNW 14.50|1thru 8| 3/15/2003
a0 S 11 E| 31 NESE 0.70 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 5 11 E 32 NWSW 7.20|11hu 8 | 315/2003]
40 S 11 E| 32 NENE 38.10 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 40 ] 11 = 32 NESE 31.30[1 thru9 | 31152003
40 S 1 E| a2 SCNE 36.50 1|3715/2003| Add POA 40 5 11 E 32 NWSE 11.00)1 twu 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 32 NWNW 0.4 1|3/15/2003] _Add POA a0 |'s 11 E 32 SWSE 0.10[1 thru 0| 3/16/2003]
40 S 11 E| 32 SWNW 14,50 1]3/16/2003] Add POA a0 _|S 11 L 32 SESE 5201 thru§__ | 3115/2003
40 s 11 E| 32 NWSW 7.20 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 5 11 E| 33 NWNE 27.60}1 thru® | 3115/2003]
a0 s 11 E| 32 NESE 31.30 113/15/2003| Add POA 40 5 11 E|_ 33 SWNE 33.10{1 thru | 3/15/2003
40 s 11 E| 32 NWSE 11.00 1|3115/2003] Add POA 40 5 11 E a3 NENW 30.50]1 thrud | 3/15/2003
40 s 11 E| a2 SW5E 0.10 1|3/15/2003] Add PDA 40 |8 11 E 33 NWNW Z500|1 thru8 | 3/15/2003
40 5 11 E| 32 SESE 6.20 1|3/15/2003] Add POA 40 S 11 E 33 SWHNW 26.80[1 thru9 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 33 NWNE 27.60 1|3/15/2003 Add POA 40 3 1 E 33 SENW 39.70|1 thru 0 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 33 SWHE 33.10 1|3/15/2003| Add POA 0 _|S 11 E 33 NWSW 12,9001 thru 8 | 3152003
40 5 11 E| a3 NENW 39.50 1|3/15/2003| Add POA A0 S| 11 E 33 SWSW 6.30|11hru 0 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E| 33 NWNW 25.00 1|3/15/2003] _Add POA 40| S 11 E 33 NESE 10.80}1 thru 9| 3/15/2003
40 5 11 E| a3 SWNW 26.60 1}3/15/72003| Add POA 4 | ¢ 11 C 34 NWSW 5.00|1thrug | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E|l 33 | SENW 39.70 1]3/15/2003] Add POA 40 £ 11 E 34 SWsw 10.90(1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
40 s 1 E|_a3 NWSW 12.50 1[3/152003| Add POA 41 S 10 C 11 SWSW 18.00[1 thu 9| 3/15/2003
40 5 11 E 33 SwWsw $.30 1 192003] Add POA 41 S 11 E 1 SWHNW 2.00j1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 | 33 NESE 10.60 1[3/15/2003| Add FOA 41 S 11 E 1 NWSW 980]1 theu 8 | 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 34 NWSW 500 1{315/2003] Add POA 41 ] 11 = 2 NWNE 28.20(1 thru 9 3/15/2003
40 S 11 E 34 SWSW 10.80 1{3/15/2003] Add POA 41 B 11 E 2 SWNE 32.60]1 1hru 9 3 15.’29‘92
41 S 10 El 11 SWSW 18,00 — 1/|352003|_Add POA 41 5 11 E 7 SENE 3.00/11hru® | 3/15/2003
41 S 11 E| 1 SWHW 2.00 1/3/15/2003| _Add POA o s =lE 2 SENW 5.00[1 thru0 [ 3/6/2003
a 5 11 El 1 NWSW 980 1|3152003]_ Add POA 41 S il E 2 MESW 6.30[1thru 9 | 3/15/2003
an 5 11 E| 2 NWNE 29.20 1{3/15/2003] Add POA 41 5 i1 E 2 NESE 34.20|1 thrd 9| 315/2003
41 5 11 E| 2 SWNE 3260 1|3/15/2003] Add POA A1 5 11 E 2 NWSE 9.70|1thru 8 | a/15/2003
41 S 11 E| 2 SENE 3.00 1|3/15/2003] _Add POA M S 11 E 2 SWSE 210[1thru® | 3152003
e ] 3 a1t [E) 2 | SENW 5.00 1|3156/2003]_Add POA a1 S 11 E 2 SESE 7101 thru 9| 3/15/2003
ai 5 1 El 2 NESW .30 1|37152003] Add POA a1 S 11 E 3 SWHE 4.80[1thru 9| 3/15/2003
A1 S 11 E 2 NESE .20 13152003 Add POA 41 S 11 E 3 SENE 18.80}1 thuu 9 3/15/2003
4 5 11 E 2 NWSE 9.70 113/15/2003| Add POA a1 S 11 s 3 NWNW 2.10{1 thru 9 3M15/2003
41 S 11 E[ 2 SWSE 7.10 1|37 52003] _Acd POA A1 E 11 E 3 NESE 11.60]1thu 8 13152003
41 -] 11 E 2 SESE .10 113/15/2003| Add POA 41 5 11 E 3 NWSE 18.10§1 thru 9 3/15/12003
41 S 11 E 3 SWNE 4.80 1§31 5/2003] Add POA 41 5 11 E a SWSE 28001 thru 9 3/15/2003
41 S5 11 E 3 SENE 18.80 1]3115/2003| Add POA a1 S 11 E 3 SESE 11.9}1 thru 8 371512003
41 S 11 E| 3 NWNW 2.10 1]3/15/2003| Add FOA E] S 11 E 4 SENE 14.00]1 thru__ | A/15/2003
41 s 11 | 3 NESE 11.00 1|3/15/2003| Add PDA a1 5 11 E 4 NENW 8.00[1 thww 9| 3/15/2003
A 5 11 E|l 3 NWSE 18.10 1|3/15/2003| Add POA a1 s 1 E 1 NWNW 11.60]1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
a1 S 11 El_3 SWSE 2 80 1]3115/2003] _Add POA 41 5 1 E 4 SENW 1200[1 thru 9 | 3/15/2003
41 S 11 El_3 SESE 119 1]3/15/2003| Add FOA a1 5 11 F 4 NESW 25.30(1thru 9 | 3/15/2003
4 s 11 E| 4 SENE 14.00 1|3/15/2003|_Add POA a1 S 11 E a4 NWSE 16.40|1 thru 8 | 3/15/2003
4 s 1 E| 4 NENW 8.00 1|3/75/2003|_Add POA a1 5 11 E 4 SESE 700/1thmu g | 3715/2003
£1 S 11 E 4 NWNW 11.60 1]3/16/2003] Add POA 41 s 11 E 5 NENE 1.50|1 thru 9 3/15/2003
a1 8 11 E 4 SENW 12.00 1j3NS2003] Add POA 41 S 11 E 5 NWNE 40001 thiu 9 3/15/2003
21 S 11 E 4 NESW 25.30 1[3114/2003] Add POA 41 S 11 E 5 SWNW 15.00{1 thiu 9 ANGI2003
41 S 11 E 4 NWSE 16.40 1130152003 Add POA a1 S 11 = 5 NWSW 1.00]1 thru 9 Jns2003
41 s 11 E| 4 SESE 7.50 1|3/15%2053| Add POA a1 S 11 E 10 NVWNE 3.70[1thu | 3152003
41 5 11 E| 5 MENE 1.50 1[3/15/2003] Add POA 11 S 12 E 3 NWNE 3501t 9 | 3/15/2003)
a1 5 11 E|] 5 NWHNE .00 1|315/2003] _Add POA a1 5 12 - 4 SWNE 10.40)11hm 0| 3/15/2003
41 S 11 E|] 5 SWNW 15.00 3/15/2003] Add POA a1 S 12 E 4 NWNW [ 500/1 w9 | 3152003
41 5 11 El_5 NWSW 1.00 3/15/2003_Add POA 41 S 12 3 4 SENW 10.00|1thru 8 | /15/2003

G-16209 QQ list

RECEIVED
JUL 01 2021

_OWRD



d3adsd3adns

BGLET

41 S 11 Ell 10 NWNE .70 113/15/2003] Add'POA 41 S 12 E B NENW. 7.70|1 thru © | 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 3 NWNE 3.50 113/15/2003] Add POA i S 12 E i} NWNW (L 1) 2.90|1thu 9 | 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 4 SWNE 10.40 1{3/115/2003] Add POA a S5 12 E 9 SWSE 3.00]1 thru 9 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 4 NWNW 5.00 1]3/16/2003| Add POA 41 S 12 E 9 SESE 12.00]1 thra @ | 3/1572003
41 S 12 E 4 SENW 10,00 113/15/2003] Add POA A1 S 12 E 10 NWSW 6.00|1thru® | 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 6 NENW 7.70 1]3/15/2003]  Add POA 41 S 12 E 10 SWSW 5.90|1thru® | 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E £ NWNW (L 1) 2.90 1]3M15/2003] Add'POA 41 33 12 = 11 SWNE 10:00{1 thru 9 31"15&00.}1
41 & 12 1= g SWSE 3.00 113/15/2003] Add POA 41 S 12 E 11 SENE 14.40{1 thru 9 3}1“’“"’;
11 S 12 E 9 SESE 12.00 113/15/2003] Add POA 41 S 12 E 11 NENW 12:20{1 thru 8 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 10 NWSW G.90 1|315/2003] Add POA 41 S 12 E 11 SENW 3.00|1 thru g 31152003
41 S 12 E 10 SWswW 5.90 113/15/2003) Add POA 41 S 12 E 13 NENE 6.20]1 thru 9 3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 11 SWNE 10.00 1]3/15/2003|  Add POA 41 S 12 E 13 SENE 0.60{1 thru 0 311572003
41 S 12 E 11 SENE 14.40 1]3M15/2003
41 S 12 E 1 NENW 1220 1]3/15/2003
41 S 12 E 11 SENW 3.80 11315/2003
41 S 12 E 13 NENE 6.20 113/15/2003
41 S 12 E 13 SENE Q.60 1]316/2003
Tolal acres 8950.82 B959.82
G-16209 QQ list
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Part 5 of 5 — water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and
paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT # G-16209

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

If POA, Tax
POD/POA s this POD/POA OWRD Well Lot | Measured Distances
Name or | Authorized by the permitor | Log ID# (or Tw Rng Sec % (from a recognized
Number is it Proposed? Well ID p & 3 G§:'t survey corner)
Tag#L-__ )
Lot
: 607 ftN & 2510 ft E
tharized
Wi | B3 Authorize oA |39 s |10 E| 27 | SE sW [3303 | from SW CorSec27
] Proposed ] T39S, R10E, WM
: 46.0 ftS & 123.0 [t W
Well #2 Authortecd e |39 s |10 E| 17 |NE SE | 2900 | from EV4 Cor Sec17
Proposed 5407 T39S, R10E, WM
; 3053 1tS & 8791 Tt E
Wellga | 2 Authorized 1_%375\_1 39 s|10 E| 8 |NW swW |500 |fm W1/ CorSecs,
< Proposed 33735 T39S, R10E, WM
. 21242 1N & 10313 it
Wellng | 2 Authorized KIAM 139 s |10 E | 17 |NW SW | 1200 | EfmSW Cor Sec 17,
B4 Proposed 5753 T39S, R10E, WM
. 2617 ftN & 327 (W
Wellys | D Avthorized KLAM 139 s|9 E| 28| SE NE |1901 |fmEV4 CorSec28,
[X] Proposed 53142 T39S, ROE, WM
= 743 [N & 59.0 ft W
Wen g | o Authorized KLAM 13 5|9 E| 28 | SE NE |1901 | FmEl4 Cor Sec 28
X Proposed 53732 T39S, ROE, WM
; 213.81tS & 4393 ft W
[[] Authorized KLAM |4 s|9o E| 2 | NE SE |1100 | FmE1/4 Cor Sec?2,
Well #7 = 825
[ Proposed 52 T40S, R9E, WM
_ 282.116S & 400.7 ft W
Well 98 || Authorized KLAM | 0 5|9 E| 2 | NE SE |1100 | FmEl/M Cor Sec2
&X] Proposed 57412 T40S, ROE, WM
: 56.01tS & 135 LW
wWell 49, | Authorized KLAM | 4o s |10 E| 6 | NE SE | 500 |FmE1/4 CorSec6
' [X] Proposed 55311 T40S, R10E, WM

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[[] Point of Diversion (POD) X Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [ .(Ssl{:-vf?é:; V::r)ater POD to ggréciiu\g’gtgryP 86. VRD
Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit? FEB 08 2022

Yes Complete only the proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES? listed above to describe the proposed changes. Salem. OR

[ No  Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed.
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Permit-Amendment Application Checklist

Checked by - (’)\jﬁh Date *7 + /7 / App #!% — (30

\ : Permit # (§)— / (0207

UU

ermit Amendments are authorized for changes in
- POD/POA, APOD/APOA, or POU.

(If OK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

Ij/ 1. Is the name of the'Permit Amendment applicant the same as the Water Right Permit holder(s) of
record?
If not, one of the following must be included with the application:

___ a) An affidavit of consent from all Permit holder(s) or the other Permit holders that have not
signed the Permit Amendment application form, consenting to the proposed Permit
Amendment application; OR,

___ b) A completed Request for Assignment form (and statutory fee) to move all (or portion) of
the permit into the Permit Amendment applicant’s name.

If not, what is missing?

2. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?

If not, what is missing?

Ifnot, the correct fee would be: so the amount missing is:

g/ 3. Are fees included and correét? Fee Paid:

4. Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?

If not, whose signature is missing?

N

. Are the Permit completlon date(s) current?
Ifthe Permit completion date has expired, we CANNOT accept the application.

k Ifall #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept
the application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. .

~0

If#1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the apphcaimn CANNOT be accepted.

It should be returned and the deficiencies llsted in the “staff’ section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

P o

Revised 3/14/19.pks
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